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Political interest * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Political interest  Extremely interested Count 21 35 36 69 47 129 67 404
% within Ideology scale 75.0% 54.7% 46.2% 31.7% 38.2% 65.8% 78.8% 51.0%
Somewhat interested  Count 6 25 32 107 67 61 11 309
% within Ideology scale 21.4% 39.1% 41.0% 49.1% 54.5% 31.1% 12.9% 39.0%
Not very interested Count 1 4 9 26 8 5 5 58
% within Ideology scale 3.6% 6.3% 11.5% 11.9% 6.5% 2.6% 5.9% 7.3%
Not at all interested Count 0 0 1 15 1 1 2 20
% within Ideology scale .0% .0% 1.3% 6.9% .8% .5% 2.4% 2.5%
Don't know Count 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
% within Ideology scale .0% .0% .0% .5% .0% .0% .0% 1%
Total Count 28 64 78 218 123 196 85 792
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Political interest * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat| Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Political interest  Extremely interested ~ Count 114 26 20 23 48 36 130 398
% within 7 point Party ID 53.5% 28.9% 47.6% 48.9% 82.8% 33.3% 66.7% 16.7% 52.4%
Somewhat interested  Count 85 46 16 15 10 61 57 5 295
% within 7 point Party ID 39.9% 51.1% 38.1% 31.9% 17.2% 56.5% 29.2% 83.3% 38.9%
Not very interested Count 10 13 4 6 0 10 7 0 50|
% within 7 point Party ID 4.7% 14.4% 9.5% 12.8% .0% 9.3% 3.6% .0% 6.6%
Not at all interested Count 4 4 2 3 0 1 1 0 15
% within 7 point Party ID 1.9% 4.4% 4.8% 6.4% .0% .9% .5% .0% 2.0%
Don't know Count 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
% within 7 point Party ID .0% 1.1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1%
Total Count 213 90 42 47 58 108 195 6 759




Political interest * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat| Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Political interest  Extremely interested  Count 114 26 20 23 48 36 130 1 398
% within 7 point Party ID 53.5% 28.9% 47.6% 48.9% 82.8% 33.3% 66.7% 16.7% 52.4%,
Somewhat interested Count 85 46 16 15 10 61 57 5 295
% within 7 point Party ID 39.9% 51.1% 38.1% 31.9% 17.2% 56.5% 29.2% 83.3% 38.9%,
Not very interested Count 10 13 4 6 0 10 7 0 50|
% within 7 point Party ID 4.7% 14.4% 9.5% 12.8% 0% 9.3% 3.6% 0% 6.6%
Not at all interested Count 4 4 2 3 0 1 1 0 15
% within 7 point Party ID 1.9% 4.4% 4.8% 6.4% .0% .9% .5% .0% 2.0%
Don't know Count 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
% within 7 point Party ID 0% 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total Count 213 90 42 47 58 108 195 6 759
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
Political interest * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Political interest Extremely interested Count 113 210 84 407

% within Population density 46.1% 53.6% 52.8% 51.1%

Somewhat interested Count 104 152 54 310

% within Population density 42.4% 38.8% 34.0% 38.9%

Not very interested Count 19 23 17 59]

% within Population density 7.8% 5.9% 10.7% 7.4%

Not at all interested Count 9 7 3 19

% within Population density 3.7% 1.8% 1.9% 2.4%

Don't know Count 0 0 1 1

% within Population density .0% .0% .6% 1%

Total Count 245 392 159 796




Political interest * Population density Crosstabulation

Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Political interest Extremely interested Count 113 210 84 407
% within Population density 46.1% 53.6% 52.8% 51.1%

Somewhat interested Count 104 152 54 310

% within Population density 42.4% 38.8% 34.0% 38.9%

Not very interested Count 19 23 17 59]

% within Population density 7.8% 5.9% 10.7% 7.4%

Not at all interested Count 9 7 3 19|

% within Population density 3.7% 1.8% 1.9% 2.4%

Don't know Count 0 0 1 1

% within Population density .0% .0% .6% 1%

Total Count 245 392 159 796
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Political interest * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort Yes, | live in the | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area San Antonio area| Austin area Texas. Total
Political interest Extremely interested Count 75 131 39 48 116 409
% within Live in Houston, 47.5% 53.9% 56.5% 55.8% 48.3% 51.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Somewhat interested Count 61 95 28 30 94 308]
% within Live in Houston, 38.6% 39.1% 40.6% 34.9% 39.2% 38.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Not very interested Count 21 11 2 5 20 59
% within Live in Houston, 13.3% 4.5% 2.9% 5.8% 8.3% 7.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin




Not at all interested Count 1 6 0 3 9 19
% within Live in Houston, .6% 2.5% .0% 3.5% 3.8% 2.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
% within Live in Houston, .0% .0% .0% .0% 4% 1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 243 69 86 240 796
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Political interest * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Political interest  Extremely interested Count 6 118 118 21 99 48 410
% within Education 33.3% 42.4% 50.9% 56.8% 59.3% 72.7% 51.4%
Somewhat interested  Count 8 113 94 13 63 18 309
% within Education 44.4% 40.6% 40.5% 35.1% 37.7% 27.3% 38.7%
Not very interested Count 4 32 17 2 4 0 59
% within Education 22.2% 11.5% 7.3% 5.4% 2.4% .0% 7.4%
Not at all interested Count 0 14 3 1 1 0 19
% within Education .0% 5.0% 1.3% 2.7% .6% .0% 2.4%
Don't know Count 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
% within Education .0% 4% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1%
Total Count 18 278 232 37 167 66 798
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Political interest * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation




Frequency attend religious services

More than once A few times a |Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Political interest  Extremely interested  Count 72 82 49 120 85 408
% within Frequency attend 63.2% 48.5% 46.7% 52.2% 47.8% 51.3%
religious services
Somewhat interested  Count 33 77 51 86 62 309
% within Frequency attend 28.9% 45.6% 48.6% 37.4% 34.8% 38.8%
religious services
Not very interested Count 5 7 5 21 21 59
% within Frequency attend 4.4% 4.1% 4.8% 9.1% 11.8% 7.4%
religious services
Not at all interested Count 4 3 0 3 9 19
% within Frequency attend 3.5% 1.8% .0% 1.3% 5.1% 2.4%
religious services
Don't know Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
% within Frequency attend .0% .0% .0% .0% .6% 1%
religious services
Total Count 114 169 105 230 178 796
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Political interest * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Political interest Extremely interested  Count 282 33 71 7 3 13 409
% within Race 58.0% 29.7% 44.4% 77.8% 75.0% 46.4% 51.3%
Somewhat interested Count 164 63 68 1 1 12 309
% within Race 33.7% 56.8% 42.5% 11.1% 25.0% 42.9% 38.7%
Not very interested Count 30 14 12 1 0 3 60




% within Race 6.2% 12.6% 7.5% 11.1% .0% 10.7% 7.5%
Not at all interested Count 9 1 9 0 0 0 19
% within Race 1.9% .9% 5.6% .0% .0% .0% 2.4%
Don't know Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
% within Race 2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1%
Total Count 486 111 160 9 4 28 798
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Political interest * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
Political interest Extremely interested Count 330 76 406
% within Own or rent home 55.7% 38.2% 51.3%
Somewhat interested Count 221 85 306
% within Own or rent home 37.3% 42.7% 38.7%
Not very interested Count 32 27 59
% within Own or rent home 5.4% 13.6% 7.5%
Not at all interested Count 9 10 19
% within Own or rent home 1.5% 5.0% 2.4%
Don't know Count 0 1 1
% within Own or rent home .0% 5% 1%
Total Count 592 199 791
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Political interest * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total




Political interest  Extremely interested Count 275 7 44 16 42 22 406
% within Marital Status 56.9% 36.8% 44.0% 66.7% 32.6% 57.9% 51.2%
Somewhat interested  Count 166 9 47 7 65 14 308
% within Marital Status 34.4% 47.4% 47.0% 29.2% 50.4% 36.8% 38.8%
Not very interested Count 34 2 8 1 13 2 60
% within Marital Status 7.0% 10.5% 8.0% 4.2% 10.1% 5.3% 7.6%
Not at all interested Count 7 1 1 0 9 0 18
% within Marital Status 1.4% 5.3% 1.0% .0% 7.0% .0% 2.3%
Don't know Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
% within Marital Status 2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1%
Total Count 483 19 100 24 129 38 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Political interest * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Political interest Extremely interested Count 235 173 408
% within Gender 64.9% 39.8% 51.2%
Somewhat interested Count 111 199 310
% within Gender 30.7% 45.7% 38.9%
Not very interested Count 13 46 59
% within Gender 3.6% 10.6% 7.4%
Not at all interested Count 3 16 19
% within Gender .8% 3.7% 2.4%
Don't know Count 0 1 1
% within Gender .0% 2% 1%
Total Count 362 435 797
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Political interest * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Political interest Extremely interested Count 143 150 84 24 401
% within Age 69.8% 57.7% 38.5% 24.0% 51.2%
Somewhat interested Count 59 96 99 51 305
% within Age 28.8% 36.9% 45.4% 51.0% 39.0%
Not very interested Count 3 11 28 15 57
% within Age 1.5% 4.2% 12.8% 15.0% 7.3%
Not at all interested Count 0 3 6 10 19
% within Age .0% 1.2% 2.8% 10.0% 2.4%
Don't know Count 0 0 1 0 1
% within Age .0% .0% 5% .0% 1%
Total Count 205 260 218 100 783
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama job approval * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 14 26 32 78 7 3 2 162
% within Ideology scale 51.9% 40.6% 41.0% 35.8% 5.7% 1.5% 2.4% 20.5%
Approve somewhat Count 8 32 30 61 21 4 3 159
% within Ideology scale 29.6% 50.0% 38.5% 28.0% 17.1% 2.1% 3.6% 20.2%
Neither approve nor Count 4 3 9 16 16 6 4 58
disapprove % within Ideology scale 14.8% 4.7% 11.5% 7.3% 13.0% 3.1% 4.8% 7.4%
Disapprove somewhat Count 1 2 4 26 27 16 2 78
% within Ideology scale 3.7% 3.1% 5.1% 11.9% 22.0% 8.2% 2.4% 9.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 0 1 3 26 52 165 73 320
% within Ideology scale .0% 1.6% 3.8% 11.9% 42.3% 84.6% 86.9% 40.6%
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Don't know Count 0 0 0 11 0 1 0 12
% within Ideology scale .0% .0% .0% 5.0% .0% 5% .0% 1.5%
Total Count 27 64 78 218 123 195 84 789
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama job approval * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 113 22 18 4 1 3 0 0 161
% within 7 point Party ID 53.3% 24.4% 43.9% 8.7% 1.7% 2.7% .0% .0% 21.3%
Approve somewhat Count 76 41 15 7 0 16 1 0 156
% within 7 point Party ID 35.8% 45.6% 36.6% 15.2% .0% 14.5% 5% .0% 20.6%
Neither approve nor Count 9 13 4 5 2 9 10 2 54
disapprove - .
% within 7 point Party ID 4.2% 14.4% 9.8% 10.9% 3.4% 8.2% 5.2% 33.3% 7.1%
Disapprove somewhat Count 9 9 1 7 9 25 14 1 75|
% within 7 point Party ID 4.2% 10.0% 2.4% 15.2% 15.3% 22.7% 7.3% 16.7% 9.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 4 5 3 20 47 57 167 3 306
% within 7 point Party ID 1.9% 5.6% 7.3% 43.5% 79.7% 51.8% 86.5% 50.0% 40.4%
Don't know Count 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 5
% within 7 point Party ID .5% .0% .0% 6.5% .0% .0% 5% .0% 7%
Total Count 212 90 41 46 59 110 193 6 757
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)
Barack Obama job approval * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 61 80 24 165

% within Population density 24.8% 20.5% 15.2% 20.8%

Approve somewhat Count 72 68 23 163

% within Population density 29.3% 17.4% 14.6% 20.5%

Neither approve nor disapprove Count 18 23 17 58

% within Population density 7.3% 5.9% 10.8% 7.3%
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Disapprove somewhat Count 27 41 11 79'
% within Population density 11.0% 10.5% 7.0% 9.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 63 176 80 319]
% within Population density 25.6% 45.0% 50.6% 40.1%
Don't know Count 5 3 3 11
% within Population density 2.0% .8% 1.9% 1.4%
Total Count 246 391 158 795
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama job approval * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Barack Obama job Approve strongly Count 39 55 12 20 39 165
approval % within Live in Houston, 24.7% 22.7% 17.9% 23.3% 16.2%|  20.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Approve somewhat Count 34 55 12 25 36 162
% within Live in Houston, 21.5% 22.7% 17.9% 29.1% 14.9% 20.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Neither approve nor Count 7 14 7 5 24 57
disapprove % within Live in Houston, 4.4% 5.8% 10.4% 5.8% 10.0% 7.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Disapprove somewhat Count 23 23 6 3 24 79
% within Live in Houston, 14.6% 9.5% 9.0% 3.5% 10.0% 9.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Disapprove strongly Count 55 93 30 29 112 319
% within Live in Houston, 34.8% 38.4% 44.8% 33.7% 46.5% 40.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 0 2 0 4 6 12
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% within Live in Houston, .0% .8% .0% 4.7% 2.5% 1.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 242 67 86 241 794
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Barack Obama job approval * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 6 48 55 5 34 18 166
% within Education 31.6% 17.2% 23.8% 13.5% 20.5% 27.3% 20.8%
Approve somewhat Count 2 54 47 8 35 17 163
% within Education 10.5% 19.4% 20.3% 21.6% 21.1% 25.8% 20.4%
N_either approve nor Count 2 26 16 3 8 4 59
disapprove % within Education 10.5% 9.3% 6.9% 8.1% 4.8% 6.1% 7.4%
Disapprove somewhat Count 0 35 22 5 11 4 77
% within Education .0% 12.5% 9.5% 13.5% 6.6% 6.1% 9.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 9 106 89 16 78 23 321
% within Education 47.4% 38.0% 38.5% 43.2% 47.0% 34.8% 40.2%
Don't know Count 0 10 2 0 0 0 12
% within Education .0% 3.6% .9% .0% .0% .0% 1.5%
Total Count 19 279 231 37 166 66 798
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama job approval * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 24 35 28 38 41 166
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% within Frequency attend 21.4% 20.6% 26.7% 16.5% 22.8% 20.8%

religious services
Approve somewhat Count 14 39 12 60 38 163
% within Frequency attend 12.5% 22.9% 11.4% 26.0% 21.1% 20.4%

religious services
Neither approve nor Count 5 11 9 17 16 58
disapprove % within Frequency attend 4.5% 6.5% 8.6% 7.4% 8.9% 7.3%

religious services
Disapprove somewhat Count 11 12 14 27 15 79
% within Frequency attend 9.8% 7.1% 13.3% 11.7% 8.3% 9.9%

religious services
Disapprove strongly Count 58 71 41 88 62 320
% within Frequency attend 51.8% 41.8% 39.0% 38.1% 34.4% 40.1%

religious services
Don't know Count 0 2 1 1 8 12
% within Frequency attend .0% 1.2% 1.0% 4% 4.4% 1.5%

religious services
Total Count 112 170 105 231 180 798
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

religious services

Barack Obama job approval * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total

Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 74 51 34 3 0 5 167
% within Race 15.2% 46.4% 21.3% 33.3% .0% 17.9% 21.0%
Approve somewhat Count 78 37 38 2 0 7 162
% within Race 16.0% 33.6% 23.8% 22.2% .0% 25.0% 20.3%
Neither approve nor Count 27 11 16 3 0 1 58
disapprove % within Race 5.5% 10.0% 10.0% 33.3% 0% 3.6% 7.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 44 7 20 1 0 6 78
% within Race 9.0% 6.4% 12.5% 11.1% .0% 21.4% 9.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 258 3 47 0 3 9 320
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% within Race 53.0% 2.7% 29.4% .0% 100.0% 32.1% 40.2%
Don't know Count 6 1 5 0 0 0 12
% within Race 1.2% .9% 3.1% .0% .0% 0% 1.5%
Total Count 487 110 160 9 3 28 797
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama job approval * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 120 45 165
% within Own or rent home 20.2% 22.6% 20.8%
Approve somewhat Count 107 54 161
% within Own or rent home 18.0% 27.1% 20.3%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 36 20 56
% within Own or rent home 6.1% 10.1% 7.1%
Disapprove somewhat Count 59 20 79
% within Own or rent home 9.9% 10.1% 10.0%
Disapprove strongly Count 266 53 319
% within Own or rent home 44.9% 26.6% 40.3%
Don't know Count 5 7 12
% within Own or rent home .8% 3.5% 1.5%
Total Count 593 199 792
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama job approval * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 91 8 23 7 26 8 163
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% within Marital Status 18.8% 42.1% 22.8% 28.0% 20.3% 20.5% 20.5%
Approve somewhat Count 71 3 25 3 45 16 163
% within Marital Status 14.7% 15.8% 24.8% 12.0% 35.2% 41.0% 20.5%
Neither approve nor Count 36 3 11 2 5 1 58
disapprove % within Marital Status 7.4% 15.8%|  10.9% 8.0% 3.9% 2.6% 7.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 43 1 11 2 19 4 80
% within Marital Status 8.9% 5.3% 10.9% 8.0% 14.8% 10.3% 10.1%
Disapprove strongly Count 238 4 28 11 29 10 320
% within Marital Status 49.2% 21.1% 27.7% 44.0% 22.7% 25.6% 40.2%
Don't know Count 5 0 3 0 4 0 12
% within Marital Status 1.0% .0% 3.0% .0% 3.1% .0% 1.5%
Total Count 484 19 101 25 128 39 796
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
Barack Obama job approval * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 73 93 166
% within Gender 20.1% 21.4% 20.8%
Approve somewhat Count 63 99 162
% within Gender 17.4% 22.8% 20.3%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 18 40 58
% within Gender 5.0% 9.2% 7.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 33 46 79
% within Gender 9.1% 10.6% 9.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 175 146 321
% within Gender 48.2% 33.6% 40.2%
Don't know Count 1 11 12
% within Gender .3% 2.5% 1.5%
Total Count 363 435 798|
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Barack Obama job approval * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 73 93 166
% within Gender 20.1% 21.4% 20.8%
Approve somewhat Count 63 99 162
% within Gender 17.4% 22.8% 20.3%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 18 40 58]
% within Gender 5.0% 9.2% 7.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 33 46 79
% within Gender 9.1% 10.6% 9.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 175 146 321
% within Gender 48.2% 33.6% 40.2%
Don't know Count 1 11 12
% within Gender .3% 2.5% 1.5%
Total Count 363 435 798
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Barack Obama job approval * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Barack Obama job approval Approve strongly Count 47 63 39 13 162
% within Age 22.9% 24.0% 17.7% 13.0% 20.6%
Approve somewhat Count 24 46 55 34 159
% within Age 11.7% 17.6% 25.0% 34.0% 20.2%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 10 23 19 6 58
% within Age 4.9% 8.8% 8.6% 6.0% 7.4%
Disapprove somewhat Count 14 19 27 18 78
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% within Age 6.8% 7.3% 12.3% 18.0% 9.9%

Disapprove strongly Count 110 108 77 22 317

% within Age 53.7% 41.2% 35.0% 22.0% 40.3%

Don't know Count 0 3 3 7 13

% within Age .0% 1.1% 1.4% 7.0% 1.7%

Total Count 205 262 220 100 787

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rick Perry job approval * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Rick Perry job approval Approve strongly Count 5 1 0 12 14 34 21 87
% within Ideology scale 17.9% 1.6% .0% 5.6% 11.5% 17.4% 24.7% 11.1%
Approve somewhat Count 1 3 10 30 38 97 39 218
% within Ideology scale 3.6% 4.7% 13.0% 14.0% 31.1% 49.7% 45.9% 27.7%
Neither approve nor Count 2 11 9 52 29 25 4 132
disapprove -
% within Ideology scale 7.1% 17.2% 11.7% 24.2% 23.8% 12.8% 4.7% 16.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 4 9 20 42 15 32 12 134
% within Ideology scale 14.3% 14.1% 26.0% 19.5% 12.3% 16.4% 14.1% 17.0%
Disapprove strongly Count 16 37 37 58 24 5 5 182
% within Ideology scale 57.1% 57.8% 48.1% 27.0% 19.7% 2.6% 5.9% 23.2%
Don't know Count 0 3 1 21 2 2 4 33
% within Ideology scale .0% 4.7% 1.3% 9.8% 1.6% 1.0% 4.7% 4.2%
Total Count 28 64 7 215 122 195 85 786
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rick Perry job approval * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Rick Perry job approval Approve strongly Count 7 4 0 6 2 13 48 2 82|
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% within 7 point Party ID 3.3% 4.5% .0% 13.0% 3.4% 11.9% 24.7% 33.3% 10.9%
Approve somewhat Count 17 15 4 6 28 45 88 0 203
% within 7 point Party ID 8.0% 16.9% 9.8% 13.0% 48.3% 41.3% 45.4% .0% 26.9%
Neither approve nor Count 27 26 13 9 7 25 15 1 123
disapprove L i
% within 7 point Party ID 12.7% 29.2% 31.7% 19.6% 12.1% 22.9% 7.7% 16.7% 16.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 33 20 10 10 17 15 28 1 134
% within 7 point Party ID 15.6% 22.5% 24.4% 21.7% 29.3% 13.8% 14.4% 16.7% 17.7%
Disapprove strongly Count 118 18 14 13 3 10 10 0 186
% within 7 point Party ID 55.7% 20.2% 34.1% 28.3% 5.2% 9.2% 5.2% .0% 24.6%
Don't know Count 10 6 0 2 1 1 5 2 27|
% within 7 point Party ID 4.7% 6.7% .0% 4.3% 1.7% .9% 2.6% 33.3% 3.6%
Total Count 212 89 41 46 58 109 194 6 755
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rick Perry job approval * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Rick Perry job approval Approve strongly Count 26 48 15 89]
% within Population density 10.8% 12.2% 9.5% 11.2%
Approve somewhat Count 54 114 48 216
% within Population density 22.4% 29.0% 30.4% 27.3%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 41 63 29 133
% within Population density 17.0% 16.0% 18.4% 16.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 41 59 35 135
% within Population density 17.0% 15.0% 22.2% 17.0%
Disapprove strongly Count 70 91 24 185
% within Population density 29.0% 23.2% 15.2% 23.4%
Don't know Count 9 18 7 34
% within Population density 3.7% 4.6% 4.4% 4.3%
Total Count 241 393 158 792
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Rick Perry job approval * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Rick Perry job approval Approve strongly Count 16 19 8 8 37 88

% within Live in Houston, 10.1% 7.9% 11.8% 9.2% 15.4% 11.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

Approve somewhat Count 40 68 25 18 67 218
% within Live in Houston, 25.3% 28.1% 36.8% 20.7% 27.9% 27.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

Neither approve nor Count 27 36 15 11 44 133

disapprove O
% within Live in Houston, 17.1% 14.9% 22.1% 12.6% 18.3% 16.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

Disapprove somewhat Count 22 45 11 12 45 135
% within Live in Houston, 13.9% 18.6% 16.2% 13.8% 18.8% 17.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

Disapprove strongly Count 48 69 9 32 28 186
% within Live in Houston, 30.4% 28.5% 13.2% 36.8% 11.7% 23.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

Don't know Count 5 5 0 6 19 35
% within Live in Houston, 3.2% 2.1% .0% 6.9% 7.9% 4.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

Total Count 158 242 68 87 240 795
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Rick Perry job approval * Education Crosstabulation
Education Total
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High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad
Rick Perry job approval ~ Approve strongly Count 4 31 21 4 23 7 90
% within Education 22.2% 11.2% 9.1% 10.8% 13.8% 10.6% 11.3%
Approve somewhat Count 5 85 67 10 35 16 218
% within Education 27.8% 30.6% 28.9% 27.0% 21.0% 24.2% 27.3%
Neither approve nor Count 1 54 38 5 28 8 134
disapprove o i .
% within Education 5.6% 19.4% 16.4% 13.5% 16.8% 12.1% 16.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 2 39 41 11 34 8 135
% within Education 11.1% 14.0% 17.7% 29.7% 20.4% 12.1% 16.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 6 43 62 6 43 27 187
% within Education 33.3% 15.5% 26.7% 16.2% 25.7% 40.9% 23.4%
Don't know Count 0 26 3 1 4 0 34
% within Education .0% 9.4% 1.3% 2.7% 2.4% .0% 4.3%
Total Count 18 278 232 37 167 66 798
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rick Perry job approval * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Rick Perry job approval ~ Approve strongly Count 17 16 10 27 18 88
% within Frequency attend 14.9% 9.5% 9.6% 11.7% 10.1% 11.1%
religious services
Approve somewhat Count 40 48 33 62 34 217
% within Frequency attend 35.1% 28.4% 31.7% 27.0% 19.1% 27.3%
religious services
Neither approve nor Count 16 33 14 35 36 134
disapprove -
% within Frequency attend 14.0% 19.5% 13.5% 15.2% 20.2% 16.9%
religious services
Disapprove somewhat Count 15 37 22 41 20 135
% within Frequency attend 13.2% 21.9% 21.2% 17.8% 11.2% 17.0%

religious services
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Disapprove strongly Count 23 30 21 54 58 186
% within Frequency attend 20.2% 17.8% 20.2% 23.5% 32.6% 23.4%

religious services
Don't know Count 3 5 4 11 12 35
% within Frequency attend 2.6% 3.0% 3.8% 4.8% 6.7% 4.4%

religious services
Total Count 114 169 104 230 178 795
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

religious services

Rick Perry job approval * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial Total

Rick Perry job approval  Approve strongly Count 58 4 21 2 1 3 89
% within Race 11.9% 3.8% 13.0% 20.0% 25.0% 10.7% 11.2%
Approve somewhat Count 156 10 41 2 1 9 219
% within Race 32.0% 9.5% 25.5% 20.0% 25.0% 32.1% 27.5%
Neither approve nor Count 60 30 38 1 1 4 134
disapprove % within Race 12.3% 28.6% 23.6% 10.0% 25.0% 14.3%|  16.9%
Disapprove somewhat Count 90 16 22 1 0 5 134
% within Race 18.5% 15.2% 13.7% 10.0% .0% 17.9% 16.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 105 40 30 4 1 6 186
% within Race 21.6% 38.1% 18.6% 40.0% 25.0% 21.4% 23.4%
Don't know Count 18 5 9 0 0 1 33
% within Race 3.7% 4.8% 5.6% .0% .0% 3.6% 4.2%
Total Count 487 105 161 10 4 28 795
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Rick Perry job approval * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
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Oown Rent
Rick Perry job approval Approve strongly Count 64 22 86
% within Own or rent home 10.8% 11.1% 10.9%
Approve somewhat Count 168 49 217
% within Own or rent home 28.4% 24.6% 27.5%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 96 38 134
% within Own or rent home 16.2% 19.1% 17.0%
Disapprove somewhat Count 104 30 134
% within Own or rent home 17.6% 15.1% 17.0%
Disapprove strongly Count 140 45 185
% within Own or rent home 23.7% 22.6% 23.4%
Don't know Count 19 15 34
% within Own or rent home 3.2% 7.5% 4.3%
Total Count 591 199 790
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rick Perry job approval * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Rick Perry job approval Approve strongly Count 62 1 8 2 13 3 89
% within Marital Status 12.8% 5.3% 8.1% 7.7% 10.3% 7.7% 11.2%
Approve somewhat Count 145 5 25 8 31 5 219
% within Marital Status 30.0% 26.3% 25.3% 30.8% 24.6% 12.8% 27.7%
Neither approve nor Count 77 5 18 3 21 8 132
disapprove % within Marital Status 15.9% 26.3% 18.2% 11.5% 16.7% 20.5% 16.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 80 5 18 9 17 5 134
% within Marital Status 16.6% 26.3% 18.2% 34.6% 13.5% 12.8% 16.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 103 3 28 4 32 14 184
% within Marital Status 21.3% 15.8% 28.3% 15.4% 25.4% 35.9% 23.2%
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Count 16 0 2 0 12 4 34
3.3% .0% 2.0% .0% 9.5% 10.3% 4.3%

Don't know

% within Marital Status

Total Count 483 19 99 26 126 39 792
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rick Perry job approval * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Rick Perry job approval Approve strongly Count 46 43 89]
% within Gender 12.7% 9.9% 11.2%
Approve somewhat Count 107 111 218}
% within Gender 29.6% 25.5% 27.4%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 60 74 134
% within Gender 16.6% 17.0% 16.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 46 89 135
% within Gender 12.7% 20.5% 17.0%
Disapprove strongly Count 97 89 186
% within Gender 26.9% 20.5% 23.4%
Don't know Count 5 29 34
% within Gender 1.4% 6.7% 4.3%
Total Count 361 435 796
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Rick Perry job approval * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Rick Perry job approval Approve strongly Count 26 26 25 9 86
% within Age 12.7% 10.0% 11.6% 9.0% 11.0%
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Approve somewhat Count 66 79 52 19 216

% within Age 32.2% 30.4% 24.1% 19.0% 27.7%

Neither approve nor disapprove Count 29 32 52 18 131

% within Age 14.1% 12.3% 24.1% 18.0% 16.8%

Disapprove somewhat Count 36 48 30 20 134

% within Age 17.6% 18.5% 13.9% 20.0% 17.2%

Disapprove strongly Count 47 74 46 14 181

% within Age 22.9% 28.5% 21.3% 14.0% 23.2%

Don't know Count 1 1 11 20 33

% within Age 5% 4% 5.1% 20.0% 4.2%

Total Count 205 260 216 100 781

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total

Kay Bailey Hutchison job Approve strongly Count 3 3 4 13 7 23 7 60
approval % within Ideology scale 11.1% 4.7% 5.2% 6.0% 5.6% 11.8% 8.3% 7.6%
Approve somewhat Count 2 10 12 38 48 77 35 222
% within Ideology scale 7.4% 15.6% 15.6% 17.6% 38.7% 39.5% 41.7% 28.2%
Neither approve nor Count 2 10 15 70 29 40 12 178
disapprove % within Ideology scale 7.4% 15.6% 19.5% 32.4% 23.4% 20.5% 14.3% 22.6%
Disapprove somewhat Count 7 18 23 27 24 42 16 157
% within Ideology scale 25.9% 28.1% 29.9% 12.5% 19.4% 21.5% 19.0% 19.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 13 20 21 32 13 11 8 118
% within Ideology scale 48.1% 31.3% 27.3% 14.8% 10.5% 5.6% 9.5% 15.0%
Don't know Count 0 3 2 36 3 2 6 52
% within Ideology scale .0% 4.7% 2.6% 16.7% 2.4% 1.0% 7.1% 6.6%
Total Count 27 64 7 216 124 195 84 787
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Kay Bailey Hutchison job Approve strongly Count 7 2 1 3 4 11 23 3 54
I
approva % within 7 point Party ID 3.3% 2.2% 2.4% 6.7% 6.8% 10.3% 12.0% 50.0% 7.2%
Approve somewhat Count 35 20 6 14 15 47 77 0 214
% within 7 point Party ID 16.6% 22.0% 14.3% 31.1% 25.4% 43.9% 40.1% .0% 28.4%
Neither approve nor Count 43 36 12 6 16 23 31 0 167
g
sapprove % within 7 point Party ID 20.4% 39.6% 28.6% 13.3% 27.1% 21.5% 16.1% .0% 22.2%
Disapprove somewhat Count 47 15 13 7 16 16 42 0 156
% within 7 point Party ID 22.3% 16.5% 31.0% 15.6% 27.1% 15.0% 21.9% .0% 20.7%)
Disapprove strongly Count 61 8 10 13 7 7 11 1 118
% within 7 point Party ID 28.9% 8.8% 23.8% 28.9% 11.9% 6.5% 5.7% 16.7% 15.7%
Don't know Count 18 10 0 2 1 3 8 2 44
% within 7 point Party ID 8.5% 11.0% .0% 4.4% 1.7% 2.8% 4.2% 33.3% 5.8%
Total Count 211 91 42 45 59 107 192 6 753
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Kay Bailey Hutchison job Approve strongly Count 18 27 15 60
approval o . .
PP % within Population density 7.3% 6.9% 9.4% 7.6%
Approve somewhat Count 54 117 52 223
% within Population density 22.0% 30.1% 32.7% 28.1%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 64 80 37 181
% within Population density 26.0% 20.6% 23.3% 22.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 47 86 23 156
% within Population density 19.1% 22.1% 14.5% 19.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 46 54 21 121
% within Population density 18.7% 13.9% 13.2% 15.2%
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Don't know Count 17 25 11 53

% within Population density 6.9% 6.4% 6.9% 6.7%

Total Count 246 389 159 794
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Kay Bailey Hutchison job  Approve strongly Count 7 18 1 5 27 58
approval % within Live in Houston, 4.5% 7.4% 1.5% 5.8% 11.3% 7.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Approve somewhat Count 41 78 20 16 68 223
% within Live in Houston, 26.1% 32.1% 29.9% 18.6% 28.5% 28.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Neither approve nor Count 34 43 24 22 57 180
disapprove o
% within Live in Houston, 21.7% 17.7% 35.8% 25.6% 23.8% 22.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Disapprove somewhat Count 44 50 10 14 38 156
% within Live in Houston, 28.0% 20.6% 14.9% 16.3% 15.9% 19.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Disapprove strongly Count 19 45 10 23 24 121
% within Live in Houston, 12.1% 18.5% 14.9% 26.7% 10.0% 15.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 12 9 2 6 25 54
% within Live in Houston, 7.6% 3.7% 3.0% 7.0% 10.5% 6.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 157 243 67 86 239 792
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Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Kay Bailey Hutchison job  Approve strongly Count 7 18 1 5 27 58
approval % within Live in Houston, 4.5% 7.4% 1.5% 5.8% 11.3% 7.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Approve somewhat Count 41 78 20 16 68 223
% within Live in Houston, 26.1% 32.1% 29.9% 18.6% 28.5% 28.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Neither approve nor Count 34 43 24 22 57 180
disapprove T
% within Live in Houston, 21.7% 17.7% 35.8% 25.6% 23.8% 22.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Disapprove somewhat Count 44 50 10 14 38 156
% within Live in Houston, 28.0% 20.6% 14.9% 16.3% 15.9% 19.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Disapprove strongly Count 19 45 10 23 24 121
% within Live in Houston, 12.1% 18.5% 14.9% 26.7% 10.0% 15.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 12 9 2 6 25 54
% within Live in Houston, 7.6% 3.7% 3.0% 7.0% 10.5% 6.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 157 243 67 86 239 792
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Education Crosstabulation
Education Total
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High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad
Kay Bailey Hutchison job Approve strongly Count 0 23 16 4 11 6 60
approval % within Education 0% 8.2% 6.9%|  10.8% 6.6% 9.1% 7.5%
Approve somewhat Count 9 68 62 9 57 18 223
% within Education 50.0% 24.4% 26.8% 24.3% 34.3% 27.3% 28.0%
Neither approve nor Count 6 70 55 9 32 11 183
disapprove - .
% within Education 33.3% 25.1% 23.8% 24.3% 19.3% 16.7% 23.0%
Disapprove somewhat Count 1 40 51 6 42 17 157
% within Education 5.6% 14.3% 22.1% 16.2% 25.3% 25.8% 19.7%
Disapprove strongly Count 1 41 39 6 22 13 122
% within Education 5.6% 14.7% 16.9% 16.2% 13.3% 19.7% 15.3%
Don't know Count 1 37 8 3 2 1 52
% within Education 5.6% 13.3% 3.5% 8.1% 1.2% 1.5% 6.5%
Total Count 18 279 231 37 166 66 797
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Kay Bailey Hutchison job Approve strongly Count 11 12 8 16 12 59
approval % within Frequency attend 9.6% 7.1% 7.5% 7.0% 6.6% 7.4%
religious services
Approve somewhat Count 38 47 31 75 33 224
% within Frequency attend 33.3% 28.0% 29.2% 32.9% 18.2% 28.1%
religious services
Neither approve nor Count 23 46 20 47 45 181
disapprove -
% within Frequency attend 20.2% 27.4% 18.9% 20.6% 24.9% 22.7%
religious services
Disapprove somewhat Count 23 38 24 39 34 158
% within Frequency attend 20.2% 22.6% 22.6% 17.1% 18.8% 19.8%
religious services
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Disapprove strongly Count 14 19 16 32 41 122
% within Frequency attend 12.3% 11.3% 15.1% 14.0% 22.7% 15.3%

religious services
Don't know Count 5 6 7 19 16 53
% within Frequency attend 4.4% 3.6% 6.6% 8.3% 8.8% 6.6%

religious services
Total Count 114 168 106 228 181 797
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

religious services

Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Kay Bailey Hutchison job ~ Approve strongly Count 45 4 6 2 0 2 59
approval % within Race 9.2% 3.7% 3.8% 20.0% 0% 7.7% 7.4%
Approve somewhat Count 153 15 45 1 1 8 223
% within Race 31.4% 13.9% 28.1% 10.0% 33.3% 30.8% 28.1%
Neither approve nor Count 90 37 45 1 1 7 181
disapprove % within Race 18.4% 34.3% 28.1% 10.0% 33.3% 26.9%|  22.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 95 23 31 4 1 2 156
% within Race 19.5% 21.3% 19.4% 40.0% 33.3% 7.7% 19.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 79 16 20 2 0 6 123
% within Race 16.2% 14.8% 12.5% 20.0% .0% 23.1% 15.5%
Don't know Count 26 13 13 0 0 1 53
% within Race 5.3% 12.0% 8.1% .0% .0% 3.8% 6.7%
Total Count 488 108 160 10 3 26 795
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home Total
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Oown Rent
Kay Bailey Hutchison job Approve strongly Count 45 13 58]
approval % within Own or rent home 7.6% 6.5% 7.3%
Approve somewhat Count 175 47 222
% within Own or rent home 29.6% 23.6% 28.1%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 131 48 179)
% within Own or rent home 22.1% 24.1% 22.6%
Disapprove somewhat Count 122 36 158)
% within Own or rent home 20.6% 18.1% 20.0%
Disapprove strongly Count 90 32 122
% within Own or rent home 15.2% 16.1% 15.4%
Don't know Count 29 23 52
% within Own or rent home 4.9% 11.6% 6.6%
Total Count 592 199 791
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Kay Bailey Hutchison job Approve strongly Count 33 1 13 6 6 0 59
approval % within Marital Status 6.9% 5.3%  13.0% 24.0% 4.6% 0% 7.4%
Approve somewhat Count 138 9 25 6 35 8 221
% within Marital Status 28.8% 47.4% 25.0% 24.0% 26.9% 21.1% 27.9%
Neither approve nor Count 115 6 21 4 26 9 181
disapprove % within Marital Status 24.0% 31.6%|  21.0% 16.0%|  20.0% 237%|  22.9%
Disapprove somewhat Count 106 3 19 5 16 8 157
% within Marital Status 22.1% 15.8% 19.0% 20.0% 12.3% 21.1% 19.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 62 0 18 4 28 9 121
% within Marital Status 12.9% .0% 18.0% 16.0% 21.5% 23.7% 15.3%
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Don't know Count 26 0 4 0 19 4 53
% within Marital Status 5.4% .0% 4.0% .0% 14.6% 10.5% 6.7%
Total Count 480 19 100 25 130 38 792
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Kay Bailey Hutchison job Approve strongly Count 18 42 60
approval % within Gender 5.0% 9.7% 7.5%
Approve somewhat Count 114 110 224
% within Gender 31.4% 25.3% 28.1%
Neither approve nor disapprove Count 76 105 181
% within Gender 20.9% 24.2% 22.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 76 81 157,
% within Gender 20.9% 18.7% 19.7%
Disapprove strongly Count 68 54 122
% within Gender 18.7% 12.4% 15.3%
Don't know Count 11 42 53
% within Gender 3.0% 9.7% 6.6%
Total Count 363 434 797
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison job approval * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Kay Bailey Hutchison job Approve strongly Count 18 21 19 2 60]
approval % within Age 8.8% 8.0% 8.7% 2.0% 7.6%
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Approve somewhat Count 64 79 55 24 222

% within Age 31.2% 30.3% 25.1% 24.0% 28.3%

Neither approve nor disapprove Count 50 53 61 16 180]

% within Age 24.4% 20.3% 27.9% 16.0% 22.9%

Disapprove somewhat Count 44 58 35 16 153

% within Age 21.5% 22.2% 16.0% 16.0% 19.5%

Disapprove strongly Count 27 43 32 15 117

% within Age 13.2% 16.5% 14.6% 15.0% 14.9%

Don't know Count 2 7 17 27 53

% within Age 1.0% 2.7% 7.8% 27.0% 6.8%

Total Count 205 261 219 100 785

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Country headed in the right direction * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Country headed in the right Right direction Count 16 41 44 102 28 8 4 243
direction % within Ideology scale 57.1%|  63.1%| 57.1% 46.6%|  22.8% 4.1% 47%|  30.6%
Wrong track Count 11 11 20 65 82 177 77 443
% within Ideology scale 39.3% 16.9% 26.0% 29.7% 66.7% 90.8% 89.5% 55.9%
Don't know Count 1 13 13 52 13 10 5 107
% within Ideology scale 3.6% 20.0% 16.9% 23.7% 10.6% 5.1% 5.8% 13.5%
Total Count 28 65 77 219 123 195 86 793
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country headed in the right direction * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat | Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent | Lean Republican |  Republican Republican Not sure Total

Country headed inthe right ~ Right direction  Count 140 49 22 8 2 18 4 0 243
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direction % within 7 point Party ID 65.7% 54.4% 53.7% 17.4% 3.4% 16.5% 2.1% 0% 32.2%
Wrong track Count 29 27 11 33 54 81 181 6 422
% within 7 point Party ID 13.6% 30.0% 26.8% 71.7% 93.1% 74.3% 94.3%|  100.0% 55.9%
Don't know Count 44 14 8 5 2 10 7 0 90
% within 7 point Party ID 20.7% 15.6% 19.5% 10.9% 3.4% 9.2% 3.6% .0% 11.9%
Total Count 213 20 41 46 58 109 192 6 755
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%|
Country headed in the right direction * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Country headed in the right Right direction Count 94 111 39 244

direction % within Population density 38.2% 28.2% 24.7% 30.6%

Wrong track Count 119 231 96 446

% within Population density 48.4% 58.8% 60.8% 56.0%

Don't know Count 33 51 23 107

% within Population density 13.4% 13.0% 14.6% 13.4%

Total Count 246 393 158 797

% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Country headed in the right direction * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Country headed in the right  Right direction Count 52 83 22 33 54 244
direction % within Live in Houston, 32.9% 34.2% 32.4% 38.4% 22.5% 30.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

Wrong track Count 84 132 38 40 151 445
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% within Live in Houston, 53.2% 54.3% 55.9% 46.5% 62.9% 56.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 22 28 8 13 35 106
% within Live in Houston, 13.9% 11.5% 11.8% 15.1% 14.6% 13.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 243 68 86 240 795
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Country headed in the right direction * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Country headed in the right Right direction  Count 6 74 80 11 49 25 245
direction % within Education 31.6% 26.4% 34.3%|  29.7%|  29.5% 37.9%|  30.6%
Wrong track Count 10 165 123 20 96 34 448
% within Education 52.6% 58.9% 52.8% 54.1% 57.8% 51.5% 55.9%
Don't know Count 3 41 30 6 21 7 108
% within Education 15.8% 14.6% 12.9% 16.2% 12.7% 10.6% 13.5%
Total Count 19 280 233 37 166 66 801
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country headed in the right direction * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a |Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Country headed in the right Right direction Count 33 a7 32 77 56 245
direction % within Frequency attend 28.9% 28.0% 30.5% 33.3%| 31.1%| 30.7%

religious services
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Wrong track Count 72 97 59 120 98 446
% within Frequency attend 63.2% 57.7% 56.2% 51.9% 54.4% 55.9%
religious services
Don't know Count 9 24 14 34 26 107
% within Frequency attend 7.9% 14.3% 13.3% 14.7% 14.4% 13.4%
religious services
Total Count 114 168 105 231 180 798
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
religious services
Country headed in the right direction * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White  |African American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Total
Country headed in the right  Right direction Count 121 57 54 5 0 7 244
direction % within Race 24.8% 52.3% 34.0% 55.6% 0% 25.9% 30.7%
Wrong track Count 319 23 78 3 3 18 444
% within Race 65.5% 21.1% 49.1% 33.3% 100.0% 66.7% 55.9%
Don't know Count a7 29 27 1 0 2 106
% within Race 9.7% 26.6% 17.0% 11.1% .0% 7.4% 13.4%
Total Count 487 109 159 9 3 27 794
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country headed in the right direction * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
C_oun;ry headed in the right Right direction Count 174 68 242
direction % within Own or rent home 29.3% 34.2% 30.5%
Wrong track Count 345 99 444
% within Own or rent home 58.1% 49.7% 56.0%
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Don't know Count 75 32 107
% within Own or rent home 12.6% 16.1% 13.5%
Total Count 594 199 793
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country headed in the right direction * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Country headed in the right Right direction Count 125 8 37 9 a7 16 242
direction % within Marital Status 25.9% 421%|  37.0% 34.6%|  36.2% 421%|  30.4%
Wrong track Count 301 9 46 15 56 19 446
% within Marital Status 62.4% 47.4% 46.0% 57.7% 43.1% 50.0% 56.1%
Don't know Count 56 2 17 2 27 3 107
% within Marital Status 11.6% 10.5% 17.0% 7.7% 20.8% 7.9% 13.5%
Total Count 482 19 100 26 130 38 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country headed in the right direction * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Country headed in the right Right direction Count 106 140 246
direction % within Gender 29.2% 32.1% 30.8%
Wrong track Count 223 223 446
% within Gender 61.4% 51.1% 55.8%
Don't know Count 34 73 107
% within Gender 9.4% 16.7% 13.4%
Total Count 363 436 799
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Country headed in the right direction * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Country headed in the right Right direction Count 106 140 246

direction % within Gender 29.2% 32.1% 30.8%

Wrong track Count 223 223 446

% within Gender 61.4% 51.1% 55.8%

Don't know Count 34 73 107

% within Gender 9.4% 16.7% 13.4%

Total Count 363 436 799

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Country headed in the right direction * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Country headed in the right Right direction Count 56 89 65 29 239]
direction % within Age 27.2% 34.0% 29.8% 29.0% 30.4%
Wrong track Count 134 137 121 49 441
% within Age 65.0% 52.3% 55.5% 49.0% 56.1%
Don't know Count 16 36 32 22 106
% within Age 7.8% 13.7% 14.7% 22.0% 13.5%
Total Count 206 262 218 100 786
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Texas headed in the right direction * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 conservative?7 Total
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State of Texas headed in  Right direction  Count 6 8 10 70 73 125 45 337
the right direction i
% within Ideology scale 21.4% 12.3% 12.8% 32.4% 59.8% 64.1% 51.7% 42.6%
Wrong track Count 17 46 54 86 34 38 19 294
% within Ideology scale 60.7% 70.8% 69.2% 39.8% 27.9% 19.5% 21.8% 37.2%
Don't know Count 5 11 14 60 15 32 23 160
% within Ideology scale 17.9% 16.9% 17.9% 27.8% 12.3% 16.4% 26.4% 20.2%
Total Count 28 65 78 216 122 195 87 791
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Texas headed in the right direction * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
State of Texas headed in the Count 45 37 10 15 35 63 120 0 325
right direction ”_ .
% within 7 point Party ID 21.5% 41.1% 23.8% 32.6% 59.3% 57.8% 62.2% 0% 43.1%
Count 126 33 23 26 18 26 39 0 291
% within 7 point Party ID 60.3% 36.7% 54.8% 56.5% 30.5% 23.9% 20.2% 0% 38.6%
Count 38 20 9 5 6 20 34 6 138
% within 7 point Party ID 18.2% 22.2% 21.4% 10.9% 10.2% 18.3% 17.6% 100.0% 18.3%
Total Count 209 90 42 46 59 109 193 6 754
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Texas headed in the right direction * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
State of Texas headed in the Right direction Count 95 172 75 342
right direction % within Population density 38.9% 44.0% 47.5% 43.1%
Wrong track Count 104 143 47 294
% within Population density 42.6% 36.6% 29.7% 37.1%
Don't know Count 45 76 36 157
% within Population density 18.4% 19.4% 22.8% 19.8%
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Total

Count

% within Population density

244
100.0%

391
100.0%

158
100.0%

793

100.0%

State of Texas headed in the right direction * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, | live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
State of Texas headed in the Right direction ~ Count 63 95 42 31 112 343
right direction % within Live in Houston, 40.4% 38.8% 61.8% 36.9% 46.5% 43.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Wrong track Count 65 106 19 34 69 293
% within Live in Houston, 41.7% 43.3% 27.9% 40.5% 28.6% 36.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 28 44 7 19 60 158
% within Live in Houston, 17.9% 18.0% 10.3% 22.6% 24.9% 19.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 156 245 68 84 241 794
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
State of Texas headed in the right direction * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
State of Texas headed in  Right direction  Count 8 121 91 18 78 26 342
the right direction % within Education 42.1% 43.5% 39.1%|  50.0%|  47.3% 30.4%|  42.9%
Wrong track Count 8 84 96 12 63 33 296
% within Education 42.1% 30.2% 41.2% 33.3% 38.2% 50.0% 37.1%
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Dontknow  Count 3 73 46 6 24 7 159|
% within Education 15.8% 26.3% 19.7% 16.7% 14.5% 10.6% 19.9%
Total Count 19 278 233 36 165 66 797
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Texas headed in the right direction * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a |Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
State of Texas headed in  Right direction Count 57 76 45 102 62 342
the right direction % within Frequency attend 50.0% 45.5% 42.9% 445%|  34.6%|  43.1%
religious services
Wrong track Count 38 59 36 79 81 293
% within Frequency attend 33.3% 35.3% 34.3% 34.5% 45.3% 36.9%
religious services
Don't know Count 19 32 24 48 36 159
% within Frequency attend 16.7% 19.2% 22.9% 21.0% 20.1% 20.0%
religious services
Total Count 114 167 105 229 179 794
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
religious services
State of Texas headed in the right direction * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White African American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Total
State of Texas headed in the Right direction Count 217 30 78 2 3 10 340
fight direction % within Race 44.6% 27.5% 49.4% 22.2% 75.0% 37.0% 42.8%
Wrong track Count 176 48 52 4 1 14 295
% within Race 36.1% 44.0% 32.9% 44.4% 25.0% 51.9% 37.2%
Don't know Count 94 31 28 3 0 3 159
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% within Race 19.3% 28.4% 17.7% 33.3% .0% 11.1% 20.0%
Total Count 487 109 158 9 4 27 794
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Texas headed in the right direction * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

State of Texas headed in the  Right direction Count 266 74 340]

right direction % within Own or rent home 45.0% 37.2% 43.0%

Wrong track Count 214 81 295

% within Own or rent home 36.2% 40.7% 37.3%

Don't know Count 111 44 155

% within Own or rent home 18.8% 22.1% 19.6%

Total Count 591 199 790]

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

State of Texas headed in the right direction * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

State of Texas headed in  Right direction  Count 220 10 31 10 53 16 340
the right direction % within Marital Status 45.8% 52.6%|  31.0%|  41.7%|  40.8% 42.1%)|  43.0%
Wrong track Count 170 7 41 9 46 20 293
% within Marital Status 35.4% 36.8% 41.0% 37.5% 35.4% 52.6% 37.0%
Count 90 2 28 5 31 2 158
% within Marital Status 18.8% 10.5% 28.0% 20.8% 23.8% 5.3% 20.0%
Total Count 480 19 100 24 130 38 791
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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State of Texas headed in the right direction * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

State of Texas headed in the Right direction Count 179 163 342
right direction % within Gender 49.3% 37.6% 43.0%
Wrong track Count 134 161 295

% within Gender 36.9% 37.2% 37.1%

Don't know Count 50 109 159

% within Gender 13.8% 25.2% 20.0%

Total Count 363 433 796
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

State of Texas headed in the right direction * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

State of Texas headed in the Right direction Count 95 110 90 39 334
right direction % within Age 46.3% 42.5% 41.5% 39.0% 42.8%
Wrong track Count 79 97 81 32 289

% within Age 38.5% 37.5% 37.3% 32.0% 37.0%

Don't know Count 31 52 46 29 158

% within Age 15.1% 20.1% 21.2% 29.0% 20.2%

Total Count 205 259 217 100 781
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Compared to year ago country economically better off * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale

Total
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Extremely
Extremely liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7
Compared to year ago country A lot better off Count 4 4 6 9 0 0 0 23
economically better off % within Ideology scale 13.8% 6.3% 7.7% 41% 0% 0% 0% 2.9%
Somewhat better off Count 12 32 37 74 29 14 5 203
% within Ideology scale 41.4% 50.0% 47.4% 33.8% 23.6% 7.1% 5.8% 25.5%
About the same Count 3 15 18 53 24 27 12 152
% within Ideology scale 10.3% 23.4% 23.1% 24.2% 19.5% 13.7% 14.0% 19.1%
Somewhat worse off Count 7 6 8 50 45 56 12 184
% within Ideology scale 24.1% 9.4% 10.3% 22.8% 36.6% 28.4% 14.0% 23.1%
A lot worse off Count 3 7 9 27 25 100 57 228
% within Ideology scale 10.3% 10.9% 11.5% 12.3% 20.3% 50.8% 66.3% 28.6%
Don't know Count 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6
% within Ideology scale .0% .0% .0% 2.7% .0% .0% .0% .8%
Total Count 29 64 78 219 123 197 86 796
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago country economically better off * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Compared to year ago A lot better off Count 19 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 24
g?funtry economically better % within 7 point Party ID 9.0% 4.4% .0% .0% 1.7% .0% 0% .0% 3.2%
Somewhat better off Count 106 28 22 9 3 19 10 0 197|
% within 7 point Party ID 50.0% 31.1% 55.0% 19.6% 5.2% 17.4% 5.2% .0% 26.1%
About the same Count 31 33 10 9 7 22 28 1 141]
% within 7 point Party ID 14.6% 36.7% 25.0% 19.6% 12.1% 20.2% 14.4% 16.7% 18.7%
Somewhat worse off Count 26 19 6 13 19 39 46 2 170]
% within 7 point Party ID 12.3% 21.1% 15.0% 28.3% 32.8% 35.8% 23.7% 33.3% 22.5%
A lot worse off Count 27 6 2 14 28 29 110 3 219
% within 7 point Party ID 12.7% 6.7% 5.0% 30.4% 48.3% 26.6% 56.7% 50.0% 29.0%)
Don't know Count 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
% within 7 point Party ID 1.4% .0% .0% 2.2% .0% .0% .0% .0% .5%)
Total Count 212 90 40 46 58 109 194 6 755
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)
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Compared to year ago country economically better off * Population density Crosstabulation

Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Compared to year ago country A lot better off Count 7 12 5 24
economically better off % within Population density 2.8% 3.1% 3.1% 3.0%
Somewhat better off Count 80 90 32 202
% within Population density 32.5% 22.9% 20.0% 25.3%
About the same Count 45 79 28 152
% within Population density 18.3% 20.1% 17.5% 19.0%
Somewhat worse off Count 63 78 43 184
% within Population density 25.6% 19.8% 26.9% 23.0%
A lot worse off Count 51 129 51 231
% within Population density 20.7% 32.8% 31.9% 28.9%
Don't know Count 0 5 1 6
% within Population density .0% 1.3% .6% .8%
Total Count 246 393 160 799]
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago country economically better off * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Compared to year ago A lot better off Count 7 10 1 1 4 23
g]?fu””y economically better % within Live in Houston, 4.4% 4.1% 1.5% 1.2% 1.7% 2.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Somewhat better off  Count 41 77 15 28 41 202
% within Live in Houston, 25.8% 31.6% 22.4% 32.6% 16.9% 25.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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About the same Count 38 40 14 14 46 152
% within Live in Houston, 23.9% 16.4% 20.9% 16.3% 19.0% 19.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Somewhat worse off  Count 36 43 11 17 77 184
% within Live in Houston, 22.6% 17.6% 16.4% 19.8% 31.8% 23.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
A lot worse off Count 36 74 26 25 69 230
% within Live in Houston, 22.6% 30.3% 38.8% 29.1% 28.5% 28.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 1 0 0 1 5 7
% within Live in Houston, .6% .0% .0% 1.2% 2.1% 9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 159 244 67 86 242 798
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Compared to year ago country economically better off * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Compared to year ago A lot better off Count 0 5 8 2 6 3 24
county economically better % within Education 0% 1.8% 3.4% 5.6% 3.6% 45% 3.0%
Somewhat better off Count 5 57 61 8 42 28 201
% within Education 27.8% 20.4% 26.3% 22.2% 25.3% 42.4% 25.2%
About the same Count 2 60 51 6 22 10 151
% within Education 11.1% 21.5% 22.0% 16.7% 13.3% 15.2% 18.9%
Somewhat worse off Count 6 66 51 6 47 8 184
% within Education 33.3% 23.7% 22.0% 16.7% 28.3% 12.1% 23.1%
A lot worse off Count 5 87 59 14 49 17 231
% within Education 27.8% 31.2% 25.4% 38.9% 29.5% 25.8% 29.0%
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Don't know Count 0 4 2 0 0 0 6

% within Education .0% 1.4% .9% .0% .0% .0% .8%

Total Count 18 279 232 36 166 66 797

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Compared to year ago country economically better off * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once Afewtimesa | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total

Compared to year ago A lot better off Count 2 5 5 8 4 24

county economically better % within Frequency attend 1.8% 3.0% 4.8% 3.5% 2.2% 3.0%
religious services

Somewhat better off Count 32 36 27 61 45 201

% within Frequency attend 28.1% 21.3% 26.0% 26.5% 25.1% 25.3%
religious services

About the same Count 18 37 16 45 36 152

% within Frequency attend 15.8% 21.9% 15.4% 19.6% 20.1% 19.1%
religious services

Somewhat worse off Count 22 41 23 53 44 183

% within Frequency attend 19.3% 24.3% 22.1% 23.0% 24.6% 23.0%
religious services

A lot worse off Count 40 48 32 62 48 230

% within Frequency attend 35.1% 28.4% 30.8% 27.0% 26.8% 28.9%
religious services

Don't know Count 0 2 1 1 2 6

% within Frequency attend .0% 1.2% 1.0% 4% 1.1% .8%
religious services

Total Count 114 169 104 230 179 796

% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services

Compared to year ago country economically better off * Race Crosstabulation
Race Total
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial
Compared to year ago A lot better off Count 10 8 4 1 0 0 23
country economically better % within Race 2.0% 7.3% 2.5% 12.5% 0% 0% 2.9%
Somewhat better off Count 106 42 41 5 0 7 201
% within Race 21.7% 38.2% 25.6% 62.5% .0% 25.9% 25.2%
About the same Count 82 24 39 1 0 6 152
% within Race 16.8% 21.8% 24.4% 12.5% .0% 22.2% 19.0%
Somewhat worse off  Count 117 19 41 1 1 6 185
% within Race 23.9% 17.3% 25.6% 12.5% 25.0% 22.2% 23.2%
A lot worse off Count 171 14 35 0 3 8 231
% within Race 35.0% 12.7% 21.9% .0% 75.0% 29.6% 28.9%
Don't know Count 3 3 0 0 0 0 6
% within Race .6% 2.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .8%
Total Count 489 110 160 8 4 27 798
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago country economically better off * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

Compared to year ago country A lot better off Count 18 5 23

economically better off % within Own or rent home 3.0% 2.5% 2.9%

Somewhat better off Count 150 51 201

% within Own or rent home 25.3% 25.5% 25.3%

About the same Count 111 40 151

% within Own or rent home 18.7% 20.0% 19.0%

Somewhat worse off Count 132 51 183

% within Own or rent home 22.2% 25.5% 23.0%

A lot worse off Count 181 49 230

% within Own or rent home 30.5% 24.5% 29.0%
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Don't know Count 2 4 6
% within Own or rent home 3% 2.0% .8%
Total Count 594 200 794
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago country economically better off * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total
Compared to year ago A lot better off Count 14 2 1 0 3 2 22
country economically better % within Marital Status 2.9% 10.0% 1.0% 0% 2.3% 5.4% 2.8%
Somewhat better off Count 111 4 29 7 39 11 201
% within Marital Status 22.9% 20.0% 28.7% 28.0% 30.2% 29.7% 25.3%
About the same Count 81 6 23 2 31 7 150
% within Marital Status 16.7% 30.0% 22.8% 8.0% 24.0% 18.9% 18.8%
Somewhat worse off Count 103 6 23 8 41 5 186
% within Marital Status 21.3% 30.0% 22.8% 32.0% 31.8% 13.5% 23.4%
A lot worse off Count 172 2 25 8 12 12 231
% within Marital Status 35.5% 10.0% 24.8% 32.0% 9.3% 32.4% 29.0%
Don't know Count 3 0 0 0 3 0 6
% within Marital Status .6% .0% .0% .0% 2.3% .0% .8%
Total Count 484 20 101 25 129 37 796
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago country economically better off * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Compared to year ago country A lot better off Count 12 12 24
economically better off % within Gender 3.3% 2.7% 3.0%
Somewhat better off Count 93 109 202
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% within Gender 25.7% 24.9% 25.3%

About the same Count 50 102 152
% within Gender 13.8% 23.3% 19.0%

Somewhat worse off Count 89 95 184
% within Gender 24.6% 21.7% 23.0%

A lot worse off Count 118 113 231
% within Gender 32.6% 25.9% 28.9%

Don't know Count 0 6 6
% within Gender .0% 1.4% .8%

Total Count 362 437 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Compared to year ago country economically better off * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

Compared to year ago country A lot better off Count 8 8 6 0 22
economically better off % within Age 3.9% 3.1% 2.7% 0% 2.8%
Somewhat better off Count 53 61 54 29 197

% within Age 25.6% 23.3% 24.7% 29.0% 25.0%

About the same Count 21 48 54 26 149

% within Age 10.1% 18.3% 24.7% 26.0% 18.9%

Somewhat worse off Count 43 57 54 29 183

% within Age 20.8% 21.8% 24.7% 29.0% 23.2%

A lot worse off Count 82 87 51 11 231

% within Age 39.6% 33.2% 23.3% 11.0% 29.3%

Don't know Count 0 1 0 5 6

% within Age .0% 4% .0% 5.0% .8%

Total Count 207 262 219 100 788
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Texas economic conditions getting better * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Texas economic conditions Better Count 9 23 25 77 55 80 36 305
getting better % within Ideology scale 33.3%|  35.4%| 32.1% 35.20|  44.7%|  40.8% 42.4%|  38.5%
Worse Count 14 27 42 87 44 70 30 314
% within Ideology scale 51.9% 41.5% 53.8% 39.7% 35.8% 35.7% 35.3% 39.6%
Don't know  Count 4 15 11 55 24 46 19 174
% within Ideology scale 14.8% 23.1% 14.1% 25.1% 19.5% 23.5% 22.4% 21.9%
Total Count 27 65 78 219 123 196 85 793
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas economic conditions getting better * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat| Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Texas economic Better Count 78 40 16 13 19 44 89 0 299
conditions getting better % within 7 point Party ID 36.6% 44.4% 39.0% 28.3% 32.2% 40.4% 45.9% 0%|  39.4%
Worse Count 92 30 17 23 29 42 66 6 305
% within 7 point Party ID 43.2% 33.3% 41.5% 50.0% 49.2% 38.5% 34.0%| 100.0% 40.2%
Don't know Count 43 20 8 10 11 23 39 0 154
% within 7 point Party 1D 20.2% 22.2% 19.5% 21.7% 18.6% 21.1% 20.1% .0% 20.3%
Total Count 213 90 41 46 59 109 194 6 758
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Texas economic conditions getting better * Population density Crosstabulation

Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
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Texas economic conditions Better Count 86 168 53 307
getting better % within Population density 35.0% 42.7% 33.1% 38.4%
Worse Count 103 146 67 316

% within Population density 41.9% 37.2% 41.9% 39.5%

Don't know Count 57 79 40 176

% within Population density 23.2% 20.1% 25.0% 22.0%

Total Count 246 393 160 799]
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Texas economic conditions getting better * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the [Dallas-Fort Worth| Yes, | live in the | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. area San Antonio area Austin area Texas. Total

Texas economic conditions  Better Count 58 89 36 36 88 307
getting better e

% within Live in Houston, 36.5% 36.3% 52.9% 41.9% 36.5% 38.4%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San

Antonio, or Austin

Worse Count 72 96 20 36 92 316

% within Live in Houston, 45.3% 39.2% 29.4% 41.9% 38.2% 39.5%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San

Antonio, or Austin

Don't know Count 29 60 12 14 61 176

% within Live in Houston, 18.2% 24.5% 17.6% 16.3% 25.3% 22.0%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San

Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 159 245 68 86 241 799

% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San

Antonio, or Austin

Texas economic conditions getting better * Education Crosstabulation
Education Total
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High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad
Texas economic conditions Better Count 5 101 82 14 78 27 307
getting better % within Education 27.8% 36.1% 35.3%|  37.8%|  46.7% 40.9%|  38.4%
Worse Count 9 107 93 15 63 30 317
% within Education 50.0% 38.2% 40.1% 40.5% 37.7% 45.5% 39.6%
Don't know  Count 4 72 57 8 26 9 176
% within Education 22.2% 25.7% 24.6% 21.6% 15.6% 13.6% 22.0%
Total Count 18 280 232 37 167 66 800
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas economic conditions getting better * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a [Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Texas economic conditions Better Count 39 73 46 89 60 307
getting better % within Frequency attend 34.5% 42.9% 43.8% 385%| 33.3%|  38.4%
religious services
Worse Count 46 69 41 84 76 316
% within Frequency attend 40.7% 40.6% 39.0% 36.4% 42.2% 39.5%
religious services
Don't know Count 28 28 18 58 44 176
% within Frequency attend 24.8% 16.5% 17.1% 25.1% 24.4% 22.0%
religious services
Total Count 113 170 105 231 180 799
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Texas economic conditions getting better * Race Crosstabulation
Race Total

53




African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial
Texas economic Count 182 42 67 4 0 12 307
conditions getting better % within Race 37.2% 38.5% 41.9% 44.4% 0% 44.4%|  38.5%
Count 200 42 54 4 3 12 315
% within Race 40.9% 38.5% 33.8% 44.4% 100.0% 44.4% 39.5%
Count 107 25 39 1 0 3 175
% within Race 21.9% 22.9% 24.4% 11.1% .0% 11.1% 22.0%
Total Count 489 109 160 9 3 27 797
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Texas economic conditions getting better * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

Texas economic conditions Better Count 233 73 306

getting better % within Own or rent home 39.1% 36.5% 38.4%

Worse Count 236 78 314

% within Own or rent home 39.6% 39.0% 39.4%

Don't know Count 127 49 176

% within Own or rent home 21.3% 24.5% 22.1%

Total Count 596 200 796

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Texas economic conditions getting better * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Texas economic conditions Better Count 192 9 28 6 58 14 307
getting better % within Marital Status 39.7% 47.0%|  27.7%|  240%|  45.0% 36.8%|  38.6%
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Worse Count 195 8 47 10 34 19 313
% within Marital Status 40.3% 42.1% 46.5% 40.0% 26.4% 50.0% 39.3%
Don't know  Count 97 2 26 9 37 5 176
% within Marital Status 20.0% 10.5% 25.7% 36.0% 28.7% 13.2% 22.1%
Total Count 484 19 101 25 129 38 796
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas economic conditions getting better * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Texas economic conditions Better Count 152 155 307
getting better % within Gender 41.9% 35.4% 38.3%
Worse Count 149 169 318
% within Gender 41.0% 38.6% 39.7%
Don't know Count 62 114 176
% within Gender 17.1% 26.0% 22.0%
Total Count 363 438 801
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas economic conditions getting better * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Texas economic conditions Better Count 76 83 100 45 304
getting better % within Age 36.9% 31.8% 45.7% 44.6% 38.6%
Worse Count 89 120 73 30 312
% within Age 43.2% 46.0% 33.3% 29.7% 39.6%
Don't know Count 41 58 46 26 171
% within Age 19.9% 22.2% 21.0% 25.7% 21.7%
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Total Count 206 261 219 101 787
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago family economically better off * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely
Extremely liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 3 2 2 11 2 3 1 24
economically better off % within Ideology scale 10.3% 3.1% 2.6% 5.0% 1.6% 1.5% 1.2% 3.0%
Somewhat better off Count 7 10 15 26 20 19 11 108
% within Ideology scale 24.1% 15.4% 19.2% 11.9% 16.4% 9.6% 12.9% 13.6%
About the same Count 10 25 29 93 36 100 28 321
% within Ideology scale 34.5% 38.5% 37.2% 42.7% 29.5% 50.8% 32.9% 40.4%
Somewhat worse off Count 8 19 23 56 46 50 30 232
% within Ideology scale 27.6% 29.2% 29.5% 25.7% 37.7% 25.4% 35.3% 29.2%
A lot worse off Count 1 9 9 20 18 25 15 97
% within Ideology scale 3.4% 13.8% 11.5% 9.2% 14.8% 12.7% 17.6% 12.2%
Don't know Count 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12
% within Ideology scale .0% .0% .0% 5.5% .0% .0% .0% 1.5%
Total Count 29 65 78 218 122 197 85 794
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago family economically better off * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 9 4 3 2 0 2 4 0 24
economically betier off % within 7 point Party ID 4.2% 4.4% 7.3% 4.3% .0% 1.9% 2.1% 0% 3.2%
Somewhat better off Count 35 11 8 6 5 12 25 2 104
% within 7 point Party ID 16.5% 12.2% 19.5% 13.0% 8.5% 11.2% 12.9% 33.3% 13.8%,
About the same Count 93 33 17 15 23 45 83 0 309
% within 7 point Party ID 43.9% 36.7% 41.5% 32.6% 39.0% 42.1% 42.8% .0% 40.9%
Somewhat worse off Count 51 33 9 12 23 33 54 3 218
% within 7 point Party ID 24.1% 36.7% 22.0% 26.1% 39.0% 30.8% 27.8% 50.0% 28.9%
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A lot worse off Count 21 8 4 11 8 15 28 1 96
% within 7 point Party ID 9.9% 8.9% 9.8% 23.9% 13.6% 14.0% 14.4% 16.7% 12.7%
Don't know Count 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
% within 7 point Party ID 1.4% 1.1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 5%
Total Count 212 90 41 46 59 107 194 6 755
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago family economically better off * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 10 14 1 25
economically better off % within Population density 4.1% 3.6% 6% 3.1%
Somewhat better off Count 34 50 24 108
% within Population density 13.9% 12.8% 15.1% 13.6%
About the same Count 108 155 60 323
% within Population density 44.1% 39.5% 37.7% 40.6%
Somewhat worse off Count 70 107 52 229]
% within Population density 28.6% 27.3% 32.7% 28.8%
A lot worse off Count 21 59 19 99]
% within Population density 8.6% 15.1% 11.9% 12.4%
Don't know Count 2 7 3 12
% within Population density .8% 1.8% 1.9% 1.5%
Total Count 245 392 159 796
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago family economically better off * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
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Compared to year ago A lot better off Count 6 9 1 2 6 24
g’;;""y economically better % within Live in Houston, 3.8% 3.7% 1.5% 2.3% 2.5% 3.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Somewhat better off  Count 18 34 8 14 34 108
% within Live in Houston, 11.4% 14.0% 11.8% 16.3% 14.0% 13.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
About the same Count 66 92 32 37 97 324
% within Live in Houston, 41.8% 37.9% 47.1% 43.0% 40.1% 40.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Somewhat worse off  Count 51 65 17 24 73 230
% within Live in Houston, 32.3% 26.7% 25.0% 27.9% 30.2% 28.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
A lot worse off Count 17 39 9 8 26 99
% within Live in Houston, 10.8% 16.0% 13.2% 9.3% 10.7% 12.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 0 4 1 1 6 12
% within Live in Houston, .0% 1.6% 1.5% 1.2% 2.5% 1.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 243 68 86 242 797
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Compared to year ago family economically better off * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 0 9 4 8 2 24
economically better off % within Education 0% 3.2% 1.7% 2.7% 4.8% 3.1% 3.0%
Somewhat better off Count 1 24 38 5 26 14 108
% within Education 5.9% 8.6% 16.4% 13.5% 15.7% 21.5% 13.6%
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About the same Count 5 106 98 15 68 30 322
% within Education 29.4% 38.0% 42.2% 40.5% 41.0% 46.2% 40.5%
Somewhat worse off Count 10 90 61 12 43 15 231
% within Education 58.8% 32.3% 26.3% 32.4% 25.9% 23.1% 29.0%
A lot worse off Count 1 39 30 4 21 4 99
% within Education 5.9% 14.0% 12.9% 10.8% 12.7% 6.2% 12.4%
Don't know Count 0 11 1 0 0 0 12
% within Education .0% 3.9% 4% .0% .0% .0% 1.5%
Total Count 17 279 232 37 166 65 796
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago family economically better off * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once Afewtimes a | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 0 4 2 10 8 24
economically better off % within Frequency attend .0% 2.4% 1.9% 4.3% 4.5% 3.0%
religious services
Somewhat better off Count 23 22 8 31 24 108,
% within Frequency attend 20.2% 13.0% 7.7% 13.4% 13.5% 13.6%
religious services
About the same Count 46 84 45 92 57 324
% within Frequency attend 40.4% 49.7% 43.3% 39.7% 32.0% 40.7%
religious services
Somewhat worse off Count 33 39 31 68 60 231
% within Frequency attend 28.9% 23.1% 29.8% 29.3% 33.7% 29.0%
religious services
A lot worse off Count 12 18 16 31 22 99
% within Frequency attend 10.5% 10.7% 15.4% 13.4% 12.4% 12.4%
religious services
Don't know Count 0 2 2 0 7 11
% within Frequency attend .0% 1.2% 1.9% .0% 3.9% 1.4%)
religious services
Total Count 114 169 104 232 178 797
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Compared to year ago family economically better off * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation

Frequency attend religious services
More than once Afewtimesa | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 0 4 2 10 8 24
economically better off % within Frequency attend 0% 2.4% 1.9% 4.3% 4.5% 3.0%
religious services
Somewhat better off Count 23 22 8 31 24 108)
% within Frequency attend 20.2% 13.0% 7.7% 13.4% 13.5% 13.6%
religious services
About the same Count 46 84 45 92 57 324
% within Frequency attend 40.4% 49.7% 43.3% 39.7% 32.0% 40.7%
religious services
Somewhat worse off Count 33 39 31 68 60 231
% within Frequency attend 28.9% 23.1% 29.8% 29.3% 33.7% 29.0%
religious services
A lot worse off Count 12 18 16 31 22 99
% within Frequency attend 10.5% 10.7% 15.4% 13.4% 12.4% 12.4%
religious services
Don't know Count 0 2 2 0 7 11
% within Frequency attend .0% 1.2% 1.9% .0% 3.9% 1.4%
religious services
Total Count 114 169 104 232 178 797
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
religious services
Compared to year ago family economically better off * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial Total
Compared to year ago A lot better off Count 11 6 6 1 0 0 24
family economically better % within Race 2.3% 5.4% 3.7% 11.1% 0% 0% 3.0%
Somewhat better off Count 63 18 19 3 0 5 108
% within Race 13.0% 16.2% 11.7% 33.3% .0% 18.5% 13.6%
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About the same Count 200 42 70 2 0 8 322

% within Race 41.2% 37.8% 43.2% 22.2% .0% 29.6% 40.4%

Somewhat worse off  Count 143 30 48 2 1 8 232

% within Race 29.5% 27.0% 29.6% 22.2% 33.3% 29.6% 29.1%

A lot worse off Count 64 9 17 1 2 6 99

% within Race 13.2% 8.1% 10.5% 11.1% 66.7% 22.2% 12.4%

Don't know Count 4 6 2 0 0 0 12

% within Race .8% 5.4% 1.2% .0% .0% .0% 1.5%

Total Count 485 111 162 9 3 27 797
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Compared to year ago family economically better off * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home

Own Rent Total
Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 13 11 24
economically better off % within Own or rent home 2.2% 5.5% 3.0%
Somewhat better off Count 83 25 108]
% within Own or rent home 14.0% 12.6% 13.6%
About the same Count 250 71 321
% within Own or rent home 42.2% 35.7% 40.5%
Somewhat worse off Count 180 49 229]
% within Own or rent home 30.4% 24.6% 28.9%
A lot worse off Count 64 34 98
% within Own or rent home 10.8% 17.1% 12.4%
Don't know Count 3 9 12
% within Own or rent home .5% 4.5% 1.5%
Total Count 593 199 792
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Compared to year ago family economically better off * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total
Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 13 2 0 0 8 1 24
economically better off % within Marital Status 2.7% 10.0% 0% 0% 6.2% 2.6% 3.0%
Somewhat better off Count 72 2 10 0 14 9 107
% within Marital Status 14.9% 10.0% 10.0% .0% 10.9% 23.1% 13.4%
About the same Count 189 6 43 11 59 14 322
% within Marital Status 39.0% 30.0% 43.0% 44.0% 45.7% 35.9% 40.4%
Somewhat worse off Count 146 9 33 9 28 8 233
% within Marital Status 30.2% 45.0% 33.0% 36.0% 21.7% 20.5% 29.2%
A lot worse off Count 59 1 13 5 14 7 99
% within Marital Status 12.2% 5.0% 13.0% 20.0% 10.9% 17.9% 12.4%
Don't know Count 5 0 1 0 6 0 12
% within Marital Status 1.0% .0% 1.0% .0% 4.7% .0% 1.5%
Total Count 484 20 100 25 129 39 797
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Compared to year ago family economically better off * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 13 11 24
economically better off % within Gender 3.6% 2.5% 3.0%
Somewhat better off Count 56 51 107
% within Gender 15.5% 11.7% 13.4%
About the same Count 150 174 324
% within Gender 41.6% 39.8% 40.6%
Somewhat worse off Count 101 131 232
% within Gender 28.0% 30.0% 29.1%
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A lot worse off Count 41 58 99

% within Gender 11.4% 13.3% 12.4%

Don't know Count 0 12 12

% within Gender .0% 2.7% 1.5%

Total Count 361 437 798
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Compared to year ago family economically better off * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

Compared to year ago family A lot better off Count 1 5 14 4 24
economically better off % within Age 5% 1.9% 6.4% 4.0% 3.1%
Somewhat better off Count 25 29 31 19 104

% within Age 12.2% 11.1% 14.2% 18.8% 13.2%

About the same Count 81 112 83 40 316

% within Age 39.5% 42.9% 37.9% 39.6% 40.2%

Somewhat worse off Count 79 80 53 20 232

% within Age 38.5% 30.7% 24.2% 19.8% 29.5%

A lot worse off Count 18 35 34 11 98

% within Age 8.8% 13.4% 15.5% 10.9% 12.5%

Don't know Count 1 0 4 7 12

% within Age .5% .0% 1.8% 6.9% 1.5%

Total Count 205 261 219 101 786
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 primary elections in Texas * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale

Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
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2010 primary elections in Definitely vote in the Count 1 1 4 21 52 130 68 277
Texas Republican primar
P P y % within Ideology scale 3.6% 1.5% 5.2% 9.7% 42.6% 66.3% 79.1% 35.1%
Probably vote in the Count 0 3 3 22 21 39 3 91
Republican primar L
P primary % within Ideology scale 0% 46% 3.9% 10.2% 17.2%|  19.9% 3.5% 11.5%
Definitely vote in the Count 19 42 38 78 13 10 6 206
Democratic primar; L
primary % within Ideology scale 67.9% 64.6% 49.4% 36.1% 10.7% 5.1% 7.0% 26.1%
Probably vote in the Count 3 8 14 25 6 1 0 57
Democratic primar; L
P Y % within Ideology scale 10.7% 12.3% 18.2% 11.6% 4.9% 5% .0% 7.2%
| only vote in general Count 2 5 8 20 11 8 4 58
elections o
% within Ideology scale 7.1% 7.7% 10.4% 9.3% 9.0% 4.1% 4.7% 7.3%
Don't Know Count 3 6 10 50 19 8 5 101
% within Ideology scale 10.7% 9.2% 13.0% 23.1% 15.6% 4.1% 5.8% 12.8%
Total Count 28 65 7 216 122 196 86 790
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
gy
2010 primary elections in Texas * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party 1D
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
2010 primary elections in Definitely vote in the Count 5 4 1 8 30 57 161 1 267
Texas Republican primar
P P Y % within 7 point Party ID 2.4% 4.4% 2.4% 17.8% 50.8% 52.8% 82.6% 16.7% 35.3%
Probably vote in the Count 4 6 4 7 17 24 26 0 88
Republican primar,
P P Y % within 7 point Party ID 1.9% 6.6% 9.8% 15.6% 28.8% 22.2% 13.3% .0% 11.6%
Definitely vote in the Count 150 36 13 3 3 2 0 0 207
Democratic primar
P Y % within 7 point Party ID 70.8% 39.6% 31.7% 6.7% 5.1% 1.9% .0% .0% 27.3%
Probably vote in the Count 24 18 8 3 1 0 0 0 54
Democratic primar
P Y % within 7 point Party ID 11.3% 19.8% 19.5% 6.7% 1.7% .0% 0% 0% 7.1%
| only vote in general Count 9 12 8 8 6 8 4 2 57|
elections
% within 7 point Party ID 4.2% 13.2% 19.5% 17.8% 10.2% 7.4% 2.1% 33.3% 7.5%
Don't Know Count 20 15 7 16 2 17 4 3 84
% within 7 point Party ID 9.4% 16.5% 17.1% 35.6% 3.4% 15.7% 2.1% 50.0% 11.1%
Total Count 212 91 41 45 59 108 195 6 757
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)

2010 primary elections in Texas * Population density Crosstabulation
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Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
2010 primary elections in Texas Definitely vote in the Count 56 152 71 279
Republican primary % within Population density 23.0% 38.6% 44.4% 35.0%
Probably vote in the Republican Count 30 42 21 93
primary % within Population density 12.3% 10.7% 13.1% 11.7%
Definitely vote in the Count 85 96 26 207
Democratic primary % within Population density 35.0% 24.4% 16.3% 26.0%
Probably vote in the Democratic Count 22 27 9 58
primary % within Population density 9.1% 6.9% 5.6% 7.3%
| only vote in general elections Count 20 29 9 58
% within Population density 8.2% 7.4% 5.6% 7.3%
Don't Know Count 30 48 24 102
% within Population density 12.3% 12.2% 15.0% 12.8%
Total Count 243 394 160 797
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 primary elections in Texas * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, | live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 primary elections in  Definitely vote in the Count 46 84 23 25 100 278
Texas Republican primary % within Live in Houston, 29.1% 34.6% 33.8% 29.1% 415%|  34.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Probably vote in the Count 12 34 9 7 30 92
Republican primary % within Live in Houston, 7.6% 14.0% 13.2% 8.1% 12.4%|  11.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Definitely vote in the Count 43 77 18 25 45 208
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Democratic primary % within Live in Houston, 27.2% 31.7% 26.5% 29.1% 18.7% 26.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Probably vote in the Count 15 17 5 7 13 57
Democratic primary % within Live in Houston, 9.5% 7.0% 7.4% 8.1% 5.4% 7.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
| only vote in general Count 19 13 6 5 16 59
elections e
% within Live in Houston, 12.0% 5.3% 8.8% 5.8% 6.6% 7.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't Know Count 23 18 7 17 37 102
% within Live in Houston, 14.6% 7.4% 10.3% 19.8% 15.4% 12.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 243 68 86 241 796
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 primary elections in Texas * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 primary elections in Definitely vote in the Count 5 90 76 14 70 24 279
Texas Republican primary % within Education 26.3% 32.3% 32.8%|  38.9% 41.9% 36.4% 34.9%
Probably vote in the Count 1 38 20 5 20 8 92
Republican primary % within Education 5.3% 13.6% 8.6%|  13.9%|  12.0% 12.1%|  11.5%
Definitely vote in the Count 3 60 67 9 46 23 208]
Democratic primary % within Education 15.8% 21.5% 28.9% 25.0% 27.5% 34.8% 26.0%
Probably vote in the Count 2 21 21 3 5 6 58]
Democratic primary % within Education 10.5% 7.5% 9.1% 8.3% 3.0% 9.1% 7.3%
| only vote in general Count 0 21 19 2 13 4 59
elections % within Education 0% 7.5% 8.2% 5.6% 7.8% 6.1% 7.4%
Don't Know Count 8 49 29 3 13 1 103,
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% within Education 42.1% 17.6% 12.5% 8.3% 7.8% 1.5% 12.9%
Total Count 19 279 232 36 167 66 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 primary elections in Texas * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 primary elections in Definitely vote in the Count 57 65 39 74 44 279
Texas Republican primary % within Frequency attend 50.0% 38.7% 37.9% 32.2%|  24.4%|  35.1%
religious services
Probably vote in the Count 12 19 9 32 19 91
Republican primary % within Frequency attend 10.5% 11.3% 8.7% 13.9%|  10.6%|  11.4%
religious services
Definitely vote in the Count 36 42 27 59 43 207
Democratic primary % within Frequency attend 31.6% 25.0% 26.2% 25.7%|  23.9%|  26.0%
religious services
Probably vote in the Count 3 11 12 11 21 58
Democratic primary % within Frequency attend 2.6% 6.5% 11.7% 48%|  11.7% 7.3%
religious services
| only vote in general Count 4 13 3 17 20 57
elections % within Frequency attend 3.5% 7.7% 2.9% 7.4%|  11.1% 7.2%
religious services
Don't Know Count 2 18 13 37 33 103
% within Frequency attend 1.8% 10.7% 12.6% 16.1% 18.3% 13.0%
religious services
Total Count 114 168 103 230 180 795
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
2010 primary elections in Texas * Race Crosstabulation
Race Total
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial
2010 primary elections in  Definitely vote in the Count 223 3 36 3 3 11 279
Texas Republican primary % within Race 45.8% 2.7% 22.6% 33.3% 75.0% 39.3%|  35.0%
Probably vote in the Count 62 4 22 0 1 3 92
Republican primary % within Race 12.7% 3.6% 13.8% 0% 25.0% 10.7%|  11.5%
Definitely vote in the Count 96 62 42 4 0 4 208
Democratic primary % within Race 19.7% 56.4% 26.4% 44.4% 0% 143%|  26.1%
Probably vote in the Count 24 13 19 0 0 1 57
Democratic primary % within Race 4.9% 11.8% 11.9% 0% 0% 3.6% 7.2%
| only vote in general Count 29 10 15 1 0 3 58
elections % within Race 6.0% 9.1% 9.4% 11.1% 0% 10.7% 7.3%
Don't Know Count 53 18 25 1 0 6 103
% within Race 10.9% 16.4% 15.7% 11.1% .0% 21.4% 12.9%
Total Count 487 110 159 9 4 28 797
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 primary elections in Texas * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

2010 primary elections in Texas Definitely vote in the Count 234 44 278

Republican primary % within Own or rent home 39.3% 22.2% 35.1%

Probably vote in the Republican Count 78 14 92

primary % within Own or rent home 13.1% 7.1% 11.6%

Definitely vote in the Count 148 58 206

Democratic primary % within Own or rent home 24.9% 29.3% 26.0%

Probably vote in the Democratic Count 35 22 57

primary % within Own or rent home 5.9% 11.1% 7.2%

| only vote in general elections Count 35 22 57

% within Own or rent home 5.9% 11.1% 7.2%
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Don't Know Count 65 38 103|
% within Own or rent home 10.9% 19.2% 13.0%
Total Count 595 198 793]
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 primary elections in Texas * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
2010 primary elections in Definitely vote in the Count 211 5 24 12 21 7 280
Texas Republican primary % within Marital Status 43.7% 25.0%|  24.2% 48.0%|  16.2% 17.9%|  35.2%
Probably vote in the Count 57 0 15 1 17 3 93
Republican primary % within Marital Status 11.8% 0% 15.2% 40%|  13.1% 7%  11.7%
Definitely vote in the Count 103 6 31 9 38 17 204
Democratic primary % within Marital Status 21.3% 30.0%|  31.3% 36.0%|  29.2% 43.6%|  25.6%
Probably vote in the Count 29 1 8 0 16 4 58
Democratic primary % within Marital Status 6.0% 5.0% 8.1% 0%|  12.3% 10.3% 7.3%
| only vote in general Count 28 5 8 1 14 3 59
elections % within Marital Status 5.8% 25.0% 8.1% 4.0%|  10.8% 7.7% 7.4%
Don't Know Count 55 3 13 2 24 5 102
% within Marital Status 11.4% 15.0% 13.1% 8.0% 18.5% 12.8% 12.8%
Total Count 483 20 99 25 130 39 796
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 primary elections in Texas * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 primary elections in Texas Definitely vote in the Count 145 134 279]
Republican primary % within Gender 39.9% 30.9% 35.0%
Probably vote in the Republican Count 49 44 93
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primary % within Gender 13.5% 10.1% 11.7%
Definitely vote in the Count 92 116 208]
Democratic primary % within Gender 25.3% 26.7% 26.1%
Probably vote in the Democratic Count 18 39 57
primary % within Gender 5.0% 9.0% 7.2%
| only vote in general elections Count 26 32 58]
% within Gender 7.2% 7.4% 7.3%
Don't Know Count 33 69 102
% within Gender 9.1% 15.9% 12.8%
Total Count 363 434 797
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 primary elections in Texas * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
2010 primary elections in Texas Definitely vote in the Count 98 94 63 21 276
Republican primary % within Age 47.8% 36.0% 28.8% 21.0% 35.2%
Probably vote in the Republican Count 18 33 32 7 90
primary % within Age 8.8% 12.6% 14.6% 7.0% 11.5%
Definitely vote in the Count 65 66 50 22 203
Democratic primary % within Age 31.7% 25.3% 22.8% 22.0% 25.9%
Probably vote in the Democratic Count 4 24 12 16 56
primary % within Age 2.0% 9.2% 5.5% 16.0% 7.1%
| only vote in general elections Count 11 15 16 15 57
% within Age 5.4% 5.7% 7.3% 15.0% 7.3%
Don't Know Count 9 29 46 19 103
% within Age 4.4% 11.1% 21.0% 19.0% 13.1%
Total Count 205 261 219 100 785
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Vote intent 2010 primary election * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Vote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling Count 13 28 46 75 42 113 52 369
election booth
% within Ideology scale 56.5% 52.8% 78.0% 51.4% 45.2% 62.4% 67.5% 58.4%
Vote early by mail Count 0 5 1 14 9 10 6 45
% within Ideology scale .0% 9.4% 1.7% 9.6% 9.7% 5.5% 7.8% 7.1%
Vote on election day Count 10 20 12 57 42 58 19 218
% within Ideology scale 43.5% 37.7% 20.3% 39.0% 45.2% 32.0% 24.7% 34.5%
Total Count 23 53 59 146 93 181 77 632
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Vote intent 2010 primary election * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party 1D
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Vote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling Count 104 32 20 11 30 42 120 1 360
election booth " .
% within 7 point Party ID 56.8% 50.8% 76.9% 52.4% 58.8% 50.6% 64.2% 100.0% 58.5%
Vote early by mail Count 14 7 2 3 5 3 9 0 43
% within 7 point Party ID 7.7% 11.1% 7.7% 14.3% 9.8% 3.6% 4.8% .0% 7.0%
Vote on election day Count 65 24 4 7 16 38 58 0 212
% within 7 point Party ID 35.5% 38.1% 15.4% 33.3% 31.4% 45.8% 31.0% .0% 34.5%
Total Count 183 63 26 21 51 83 187 1 615
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
Vote intent 2010 primary election * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Vote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling booth  Count 112 186 73 371
election - . .
% within Population density 58.0% 58.9% 57.9% 58.4%
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Vote early by mail Count 17 20 9 46
% within Population density 8.8% 6.3% 7.1% 7.2%
Vote on election day Count 64 110 44 218
% within Population density 33.2% 34.8% 34.9% 34.3%
Total Count 193 316 126 635
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Vote intent 2010 primary election * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
\ote intent 2010 primary ~ Vote early at the polling Count 67 117 33 48 107 372
election booth % within Live in Houston, 57.8% 54.9% 61.1% 73.8% 56.9%|  58.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Vote early by mail Count 6 19 7 2 12 46
% within Live in Houston, 5.2% 8.9% 13.0% 3.1% 6.4% 7.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Vote on election day Count 43 77 14 15 69 218
% within Live in Houston, 37.1% 36.2% 25.9% 23.1% 36.7% 34.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 116 213 54 65 188 636
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Vote intent 2010 primary election * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
\/ote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling Count 5 107 107 16 93 45 373
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election booth % within Education 45.5% 51.2% 57.8% 51.6% 66.0% 72.6% 58.4%
Vote early by mail Count 0 20 15 1 10 1 47
% within Education .0% 9.6% 8.1% 3.2% 7.1% 1.6% 7.4%
Vote on election day Count 6 82 63 14 38 16 219
% within Education 54.5% 39.2% 34.1% 45.2% 27.0% 25.8% 34.3%
Total Count 11 209 185 31 141 62 639
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Vote intent 2010 primary election * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Vote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling Count 67 90 45 101 69 372
election booth % within Frequency attend 62.0% 65.7% 51.7% 57.1%|  54.8%|  58.6%
religious services
Vote early by mail Count 12 8 4 15 7 46
% within Frequency attend 11.1% 5.8% 4.6% 8.5% 5.6% 7.2%
religious services
Vote on election day Count 29 39 38 61 50 217
% within Frequency attend 26.9% 28.5% 43.7% 34.5% 39.7% 34.2%
religious services
Total Count 108 137 87 177 126 635
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Vote intent 2010 primary election * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
\/ote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling Count 246 43 69 5 1 7 371
election booth L
% within Race 60.6% 52.4% 58.5% 71.4% 33.3% 36.8% 58.4%
Vote early by mail Count 25 8 12 0 1 0 46
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% within Race 6.2% 9.8% 10.2% .0% 33.3% .0% 7.2%
Vote on election day Count 135 31 37 2 1 12 218
% within Race 33.3% 37.8% 31.4% 28.6% 33.3% 63.2% 34.3%
Total Count 406 82 118 7 3 19 635
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Vote intent 2010 primary election * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

Vote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling booth  Count 295 76 371

election % within Own or rent home 59.7% 55.1% 58.7%

Vote early by mail Count 36 9 45

% within Own or rent home 7.3% 6.5% 7.1%

Vote on election day Count 163 53 216

% within Own or rent home 33.0% 38.4% 34.2%

Total Count 494 138 632

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Vote intent 2010 primary election * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

\/ote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling Count 240 6 47 9 52 16 370
election booth % within Marital Status 60.0% 545%|  60.3% 40.9%|  57.1% 51.6%|  58.5%
Vote early by mail Count 23 1 5 4 9 3 45
% within Marital Status 5.8% 9.1% 6.4% 18.2% 9.9% 9.7% 7.1%
Vote on election day Count 137 4 26 9 30 12 218
% within Marital Status 34.3% 36.4% 33.3% 40.9% 33.0% 38.7% 34.4%
Total Count 400 11 78 22 91 31 633
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Vote intent 2010 primary election * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

\ote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling booth  Count 176 196 372

election % within Gender 58.3% 58.9% 58.6%

Vote early by mail Count 18 27 45

% within Gender 6.0% 8.1% 7.1%

Vote on election day Count 108 110 218}

% within Gender 35.8% 33.0% 34.3%

Total Count 302 333 635

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Vote intent 2010 primary election * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

Vote intent 2010 primary Vote early at the polling booth  Count 114 130 88 36 368
election % within Age 61.3% 59.9% 56.4% 53.7% 58.8%
Vote early by mail Count 18 14 2 10 44
% within Age 9.7% 6.5% 1.3% 14.9% 7.0%
Vote on election day Count 54 73 66 21 214
% within Age 29.0% 33.6% 42.3% 31.3% 34.2%
Total Count 186 217 156 67 626
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale

Total
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Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 conservative7
Amount of first two | watched both of them Count 0 5 5 25 13 18 11 7
Republican gubernatorial _
primary debates watched % within Ideology scale .0% 7.8% 6.5% 11.5% 10.6% 9.2% 12.9% 9.7%
| watched one of them Count 1 4 11 16 12 29 12 85
% within Ideology scale 3.7% 6.3% 14.3% 7.3% 9.8% 14.8% 14.1% 10.8%
| have seen clips of one or Count 13 21 20 61 44 78 39 276
both of them -
% within Ideology scale 48.1% 32.8% 26.0% 28.0% 35.8% 39.8% 45.9% 34.9%
| haven't seen anything of Count 13 34 41 116 54 71 23 352
them
% within Ideology scale 48.1% 53.1% 53.2% 53.2% 43.9% 36.2% 27.1% 44.6%
Total Count 27 64 77 218 123 196 85 790
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Amount of first two | watched both of them Count 21 8 4 7 7 8 21 0 76
Republican gubernatorial O . ) ) Y ) ) 0 ) ) .
lprimary debates watched % within 7 point Party ID 9.9% 8.9% 9.8% 15.6% 12.3% 7.4% 10.9% .0% 10.1%|
| watched one of them Count 24 3 5 2 7 13 30 0 84
% within 7 point Party ID 11.3% 3.3% 12.2% 4.4% 12.3% 12.0% 15.5% .0% 11.2%
| have seen clips of one or Count 65 25 9 16 22 38 80 4 259
both of them o .
% within 7 point Party ID 30.5% 27.8% 22.0% 35.6% 38.6% 35.2% 41.5% 66.7% 34.4%
| haven't seen anything of Count 103 54 23 20 21 49 62 2 334
th
em % within 7 point Party ID 48.4% 60.0% 56.1% 44.4% 36.8% 45.4% 32.1% 33.3% 44.4%
Total Count 213 90 41 45 57 108 193 6 753
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)
Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Amount of first two Republican | watched both of them Count 24 40 14 78
ubernatorial primary debates L . .
9 primary % within Population density 9.8% 10.2% 8.8% 9.8%
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watched | watched one of them Count 16 47 21 84
% within Population density 6.5% 12.0% 13.1% 10.5%

| have seen clips of one or both Count 77 147 53 277

of them % within Population density 31.4% 37.5% 33.1% 34.8%

| haven't seen anything of them Count 128 158 72 358

% within Population density 52.2% 40.3% 45.0% 44.9%

Total Count 245 392 160 797
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Amount of first two | watched both of them Count 14 26 9 8 22 79
Rﬁrﬁ’]‘;?"cdae”bg;‘eiew;t:gg % within Live in Houston, 8.8% 10.7% 13.0% 9.2% 9.2% 9.9%
P y Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
| watched one of them Count 18 32 5 9 21 85
% within Live in Houston, 11.3% 13.1% 7.2% 10.3% 8.8% 10.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
| have seen clips of one or Count 52 96 25 33 71 277
both of them e
% within Live in Houston, 32.7% 39.3% 36.2% 37.9% 29.6% 34.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
| haven't seen anything of Count 75 90 30 37 126 358
them % within Live in Houston, 47.2% 36.9% 43.5% 42.5% 52.5%|  44.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 159 244 69 87 240 799
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Amount of first two | watched both of them Count 4 26 18 3 22 5 78
Republican gubernatorial i .
primary debates watched % within Education 22.2% 9.3% 7.8% 8.3% 13.2% 7.6% 9.8%
| watched one of them Count 1 27 26 4 22 5 85|
% within Education 5.6% 9.6% 11.2% 11.1% 13.2% 7.6% 10.6%
| have seen clips of one or  Count 8 81 80 13 61 36 279
both of them L .
% within Education 44.4% 28.9% 34.5% 36.1% 36.5% 54.5% 34.9%
| haven't seen anything of Count 5 146 108 16 62 20 357
them % within Education 27.8% 52.1% 46.6%|  44.4%|  37.1% 30.3%|  44.7%
Total Count 18 280 232 36 167 66 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Amount of first two | watched both of them Count 11 18 15 18 16 78
Republican gubernatorial -
primary debates watched % _vv!thln Frequency attend 9.7% 10.6% 14.4% 7.8% 8.9% 9.8%
religious services
| watched one of them Count 19 17 12 23 12 83
% within Frequency attend 16.8% 10.0% 11.5% 10.0% 6.7% 10.4%
religious services
| have seen clips of one or  Count 34 61 43 86 54 278
both of them 0 wrieh
% within Frequency attend 30.1% 35.9% 41.3% 37.4% 30.2% 34.9%
religious services
| haven't seen anything of  Count 49 74 34 103 97 357
them % within Frequency attend 43.4% 43.5% 32.7% 44.8%|  542%|  44.8%
religious services
Total Count 113 170 104 230 179 796
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Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation

Frequency attend religious services

More than once

A few times a

Once or twice a

a week Once a week month year Never Total
Amount of first two | watched both of them Count 11 18 15 18 16 78
Republican gubernatorial -
primary debates watched (r’/eo”\g:ghdz ;r;re\?itéggcy attend 9.7% 10.6% 14.4% 7.8% 8.9% 9.8%
| watched one of them Count 19 17 12 23 12 83
% within Frequency attend 16.8% 10.0% 11.5% 10.0% 6.7% 10.4%
religious services
| have seen clips of one or  Count 34 61 43 86 54 278
both of them -
% within Frequency attend 30.1% 35.9% 41.3% 37.4% 30.2% 34.9%
religious services
| haven't seen anything of  Count 49 74 34 103 97 357
them % within Frequency attend 43.4% 43.5% 32.7% 44.8% 54.2% 44.8%
religious services
Total Count 113 170 104 230 179 796
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Amount of first two | watched both of them Count 53 6 12 2 1 3 77
Republican gubernatorial -
primary debates watched % within Race 10.9% 5.5% 7.5% 22.2% 33.3% 11.1% 9.7%)
| watched one of them Count 61 5 12 1 0 5 84
% within Race 12.5% 4.6% 7.5% 11.1% .0% 18.5% 10.6%
| have seen clips of one or Count 191 29 46 2 2 7 277
both of them O rithi
% within Race 39.1% 26.6% 28.8% 22.2% 66.7% 25.9% 34.8%
| haven't seen anything of  Count 183 69 90 4 0 12 358
them % within Race 37.5% 63.3% 56.3% 44.4% .0% 44.4% 45.0%
Total Count 488 109 160 9 3 27 796
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

79




Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Own or

rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home

Own Rent Total
Amount of first two Republican | watched both of them Count 60 17 77
at;l;)cerzgﬁtorial primary debates % within Own or rent home 10.1% 8.5% 9.7%
| watched one of them Count 70 15 85
% within Own or rent home 11.8% 7.5% 10.7%
| have seen clips of one or both Count 218 56 274
of them % within Own or rent home 36.7% 28.0% 34.5%
| haven't seen anything of them Count 246 112 358]
% within Own or rent home 41.4% 56.0% 45.1%
Total Count 594 200 794
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Amount of first two | watched both of them Count 50 4 10 4 7 1 76
Republican gubernatorial - .

primary debates watched % within Marital Status 10.4% 20.0% 9.9% 15.4% 5.4% 2.6% 9.5%

| watched one of them Count 53 1 7 8 9 7 85

% within Marital Status 11.0% 5.0% 6.9% 30.8% 6.9% 18.4% 10.7%

I have seen clips of one or  Count 180 7 32 9 33 18 279
both of them o .

% within Marital Status 37.3% 35.0% 31.7% 34.6% 25.4% 47.4% 35.0%

I haven't seen anything of Count 199 8 52 5 81 12 357

them % within Marital Status 41.3% 40.0% 51.5% 19.2% 62.3% 31.6%|  44.8%

Total Count 482 20 101 26 130 38 797

% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

80



Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

Amount of first two Republican | watched both of them Count 42 36 78]

gubernatorial primary debates % within Gender 11.6% 8.2% 9.8%
watched

| watched one of them Count 44 41 85

% within Gender 12.1% 9.4% 10.6%

| have seen clips of one or both Count 121 158 279)

of them % within Gender 33.3% 36.2% 34.9%

| haven't seen anything of them Count 156 202 358]

% within Gender 43.0% 46.2% 44.8%

Total Count 363 437 800

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Amount of first two Republican gubernatorial primary debates watched * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

Amount of first two Republican | watched both of them Count 23 29 20 6 78

gubernatorial primary debates % within Age 11.2% 11.1% 9.1% 6.1% 9.9%
watched

| watched one of them Count 31 26 19 7 83

% within Age 15.0% 9.9% 8.7% 7.1% 10.6%

| have seen clips of one or both Count 90 90 65 28 273

of them % within Age 43.7% 34.4% 29.7% 28.3% 34.7%

| haven't seen anything of them Count 62 117 115 58 352

% within Age 30.1% 44.7% 52.5% 58.6% 44.8%

Total Count 206 262 219 99 786

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
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2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total

2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 0 0 1 15 28 81 38 163

ELecfiggr?ffﬁlral%ot\ézrar\])?r e % within Ideology scale .0% .0% 14.3% 34.1% 39.4% 48.2% 54.3% 44.7%

Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 1 2 3 11 19 30 9 75

% within Ideology scale 100.0% 50.0% 42.9% 25.0% 26.8% 17.9% 12.9% 20.5%

Debra Medina Count 0 2 1 7 12 31 17 70

% within Ideology scale .0% 50.0% 14.3% 15.9% 16.9% 18.5% 24.3% 19.2%

Don't know Count 0 0 2 11 12 26 6 57

% within Ideology scale .0% .0% 28.6% 25.0% 16.9% 15.5% 8.6% 15.6%

Total Count 1 4 7 44 71 168 70 365

% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 3 4 1 2 14 30 107 0 161
election for governor vote L i

choice if held today % within 7 point Party ID 30.0% 44.4% 20.0% 13.3% 29.8% 37.0% 56.9% 0% 45.2%

Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 4 3 1 4 5 20 36 0 73

% within 7 point Party ID 40.0% 33.3% 20.0% 26.7% 10.6% 24.7% 19.1% .0% 20.5%

Debra Medina Count 3 0 2 4 21 16 19 1 66

% within 7 point Party ID 30.0% .0% 40.0% 26.7% 44.7% 19.8% 10.1% 100.0% 18.5%)

Don't know Count 0 2 1 5 7 15 26 0 56

% within 7 point Party ID 0% 22.2% 20.0% 33.3% 14.9% 18.5% 13.8% 0% 15.7%

Total Count 10 9 5 15 47 81 188 1 356

% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)

2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density Total
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Urban Suburban Rural

2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 41 89 33 163

election for governor vote % within Population density 48.2% 46.8% 36.3% 44.5%
choice if held today

Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 19 34 23 76

% within Population density 22.4% 17.9% 25.3% 20.8%

Debra Medina Count 13 37 19 69

% within Population density 15.3% 19.5% 20.9% 18.9%

Don't know Count 12 30 16 58

% within Population density 14.1% 15.8% 17.6% 15.8%

Total Count 85 190 91 366

% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

83

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, | live in
Yes, | liveinthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 25 48 21 14 56 164
ﬁLeocigg’}ffﬁ;%"t‘(’;g‘or vote % within Live in Houston, 44.6% 41.4% 63.6% 42.4% 43.8%|  44.8%
y Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Kay Bailey Hutchison  Count 9 27 3 3 33 75
% within Live in Houston, 16.1% 23.3% 9.1% 9.1% 25.8% 20.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Debra Medina Count 12 25 5 9 18 69
% within Live in Houston, 21.4% 21.6% 15.2% 27.3% 14.1% 18.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 10 16 4 7 21 58]
% within Live in Houston, 17.9% 13.8% 12.1% 21.2% 16.4% 15.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 56 116 33 33 128 366




2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 25 48 21 14 56 164
ﬁLeocigg'}ffﬁ;%ot‘ézgor vote % within Live in Houston, 44.6% 41.4% 63.6% 42.4% 43.8%|  44.8%
y Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Kay Bailey Hutchison  Count 9 27 3 3 33 75
% within Live in Houston, 16.1% 23.3% 9.1% 9.1% 25.8% 20.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Debra Medina Count 12 25 5 9 18 69
% within Live in Houston, 21.4% 21.6% 15.2% 27.3% 14.1% 18.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 10 16 4 7 21 58
% within Live in Houston, 17.9% 13.8% 12.1% 21.2% 16.4% 15.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 56 116 33 33 128 366
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 4 51 44 9 43 14 165
election for governor vote - .
choice if held today % within Education 66.7% 41.5% 45.8% 47.4% 47.8% 43.8% 45.1%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 0 25 21 3 18 9 76
% within Education .0% 20.3% 21.9% 15.8% 20.0% 28.1% 20.8%
Debra Medina Count 1 24 17 3 18 5 68
% within Education 16.7% 19.5% 17.7% 15.8% 20.0% 15.6% 18.6%
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Don't know Count 1 23 14 4 11 4 57
% within Education 16.7% 18.7% 14.6% 21.1% 12.2% 12.5% 15.6%
Total Count 6 123 96 19 90 32 366
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once Afewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 32 34 26 51 22 165
election for governor vote o i o o 0 0 o o
choice if held today % _vv!thln Frequency attend 47.1% 40.5% 54.2% 47.7% 37.3% 45.1%
religious services
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 10 21 10 18 15 74
% within Frequency attend 14.7% 25.0% 20.8% 16.8% 25.4% 20.2%
religious services
Debra Medina Count 12 21 7 24 6 70
% within Frequency attend 17.6% 25.0% 14.6% 22.4% 10.2% 19.1%
religious services
Don't know Count 14 8 5 14 16 57
% within Frequency attend 20.6% 9.5% 10.4% 13.1% 27.1% 15.6%
religious services
Total Count 68 84 48 107 59 366
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial Total
2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 123 2 30 2 2 6 165
election for governor vote -
choice if held today % within Race 43.5% 28.6% 52.6% 66.7% 50.0% 42.9% 44.8%
Kay Bailey Hutchison ~ Count 64 2 6 1 1 2 76
% within Race 22.6% 28.6% 10.5% 33.3% 25.0% 14.3% 20.7%
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Debra Medina Count 51 1 13 0 1 3 69

% within Race 18.0% 14.3% 22.8% .0% 25.0% 21.4% 18.8%

Don't know Count 45 2 8 0 0 3 58

% within Race 15.9% 28.6% 14.0% .0% .0% 21.4% 15.8%

Total Count 283 7 57 3 4 14 368
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home

Own Rent Total
2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 137 26 163
gLeociggri‘ffﬁ;l%ot‘c’)%r;‘;r vote % within Own or rent home 44.8% 44.1% 44.7%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 61 14 75
% within Own or rent home 19.9% 23.7% 20.5%
Debra Medina Count 58 11 69]
% within Own or rent home 19.0% 18.6% 18.9%
Don't know Count 50 8 58]
% within Own or rent home 16.3% 13.6% 15.9%
Total Count 306 59 365
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total

2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 121 1 12 7 17 6 164
election for governor vote - .

choice if held today % within Marital Status 45.8% 25.0% 30.8% 58.3% 45.9% 66.7% 44.9%

Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 48 1 14 4 7 1 75

% within Marital Status 18.2% 25.0% 35.9% 33.3% 18.9% 11.1% 20.5%

86




Debra Medina Count 54 2 7 0 6 0 69
% within Marital Status 20.5% 50.0% 17.9% .0% 16.2% .0% 18.9%
Don't know Count 41 0 6 1 7 2 57
% within Marital Status 15.5% 0% 15.4% 8.3% 18.9% 22.2% 15.6%
Total Count 264 4 39 12 37 9 365
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 97 68 165
election for governor vote % within Gender 50.0% 39.1% 44.8%
choice if held today
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 35 40 75
% within Gender 18.0% 23.0% 20.4%
Debra Medina Count 36 34 70
% within Gender 18.6% 19.5% 19.0%
Don't know Count 26 32 58]
% within Gender 13.4% 18.4% 15.8%
Total Count 194 174 368]
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Republican primary election for governor vote choice if held today * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
2010 Republican primary Rick Perry Count 58 55 38 11 162
g'heoﬁggri‘ffﬁgl%ot‘c’)%r;‘;r vote % within Age 50.9% 43.0% 40.9% 37.9% 44.5%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 27 28 17 4 76
% within Age 23.7% 21.9% 18.3% 13.8% 20.9%
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Debra Medina Count 19 26 16 8 69'

% within Age 16.7% 20.3% 17.2% 27.6% 19.0%

Don't know Count 10 19 22 6 57

% within Age 8.8% 14.8% 23.7% 20.7% 15.7%

Total Count 114 128 93 29 364

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
2010 Democratic primary  Bill White Count 12 26 38 43 8 3 2 132
gLeo"igg” for govemor vote % within Ideology scale 52.20%|  53.1%|  73.1% 422%|  42.1%|  30.0% 40.0%|  50.8%
Farouk Shami  Count 5 5 5 11 2 1 0 29
% within Ideology scale 21.7% 10.2% 9.6% 10.8% 10.5% 10.0% .0% 11.2%
Someone else  Count 0 4 3 9 2 2 2 22
% within Ideology scale .0% 8.2% 5.8% 8.8% 10.5% 20.0% 40.0% 8.5%
Don't know Count 6 14 6 39 7 4 1 77
% within Ideology scale 26.1% 28.6% 11.5% 38.2% 36.8% 40.0% 20.0% 29.6%
Total Count 23 49 52 102 19 10 5 260
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat| Independent Republican Republican Total

2010 Democratic primary  Bill White Count 94 23 13 2 1 0 133
g'heocitcig” for governor vote % within 7 point Party ID 54.0% 42.6% 65.0% 33.3% 25.0% 0%|  51.2%
Farouk Shami  Count 15 7 4 2 0 0 28
% within 7 point Party ID 8.6% 13.0% 20.0% 33.3% .0% .0% 10.8%
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Someone else  Count 18 4 0 1 2 0 25|
% within 7 point Party ID 10.3% 7.4% .0% 16.7% 50.0% .0% 9.6%
Don't know Count 47 20 3 1 1 2 74
% within 7 point Party ID 27.0% 37.0% 15.0% 16.7% 25.0% 100.0%|  28.5%
Total Count 174 54 20 6 4 2 260
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

2010 Democratic primary Bill White Count 48 64 20 132

g'ﬁgg” for governor vote % within Population density 44.9% 52.5% 58.8% 50.2%

Farouk Shami Count 15 12 2 29]

% within Population density 14.0% 9.8% 5.9% 11.0%

Someone else Count 11 11 1 23

% within Population density 10.3% 9.0% 2.9% 8.7%

Don't know Count 33 35 11 79

% within Population density 30.8% 28.7% 32.4% 30.0%

Total Count 107 122 34 263

% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, | live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 Democratic primary Bill White Count 43 45 10 21 14 133
g'heocitcig” for governor vote % within Live in Houston, 72.9% 47.9% 45.5% 65.6% 23.7%|  50.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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Farouk Shami Count 2 14 4 2 8 30
% within Live in Houston, 3.4% 14.9% 18.2% 6.3% 13.6% 11.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Someone else Count 1 8 3 1 11 24
% within Live in Houston, 1.7% 8.5% 13.6% 3.1% 18.6% 9.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 13 27 5 8 26 79
% within Live in Houston, 22.0% 28.7% 22.7% 25.0% 44.1% 29.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 59 94 22 32 59 266
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 Democratic primary  Bill White Count 1 36 43 4 26 23 133
g'ﬁgg” for governor vote % within Education 25.0% 45.0% 48.3%|  33.3%| 51.0% 79.3%|  50.2%
Farouk Shami Count 0 7 10 4 5 3 29
% within Education .0% 8.8% 11.2% 33.3% 9.8% 10.3% 10.9%
Someone else  Count 2 7 11 0 4 1 25
% within Education 50.0% 8.8% 12.4% .0% 7.8% 3.4% 9.4%
Don't know Count 1 30 25 4 16 2 78
% within Education 25.0% 37.5% 28.1% 33.3% 31.4% 6.9% 29.4%
Total Count 4 80 89 12 51 29 265
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
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Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a [Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 Democratic primary  Bill White Count 17 24 18 37 37 133
gLeocitcig” for governor vote % within Frequency attend 43.6% 45.3% 45.0% 53.6%| 57.8%|  50.2%
religious services
Farouk Shami  Count 6 8 5 7 2 28
% within Frequency attend 15.4% 15.1% 12.5% 10.1% 3.1% 10.6%
religious services
Someone else  Count 4 8 3 5 4 24
% within Frequency attend 10.3% 15.1% 7.5% 7.2% 6.3% 9.1%
religious services
Don't know Count 12 13 14 20 21 80
% within Frequency attend 30.8% 24.5% 35.0% 29.0% 32.8% 30.2%
religious services
Total Count 39 53 40 69 64 265
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
religious services
2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White  |African American Latino Islander Multi-racial Total
2010 Democratic primary Bill White Count 76 34 21 1 1 133
ejection for governor vote % within Race 63.3% 45.3% 35.0% 33.3% 16.7%|  50.4%
Farouk Shami Count 8 6 9 2 3 28
% within Race 6.7% 8.0% 15.0% 66.7% 50.0% 10.6%
Someone else Count 11 6 6 0 1 24
% within Race 9.2% 8.0% 10.0% .0% 16.7% 9.1%
Don't know Count 25 29 24 0 1 79
% within Race 20.8% 38.7% 40.0% .0% 16.7% 29.9%
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Total Count 120 75 60 3 6 264
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

2010 Democratic primary Bill White Count 103 30 133

gLeoﬁggn for governor vote % within Own or rent home 56.3% 38.0% 50.8%

Farouk Shami Count 18 8 26

% within Own or rent home 9.8% 10.1% 9.9%

Someone else Count 16 8 24

% within Own or rent home 8.7% 10.1% 9.2%

Don't know Count 46 33 79

% within Own or rent home 25.1% 41.8% 30.2%

Total Count 183 79 262

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

2010 Democratic primary  Bill White Count 67 1 23 7 23 12 133
gLeocitCig” for governor vote % within Marital Status 50.8% 14.3%|  59.0% 70.0%|  42.6% 57.1%|  50.6%
Farouk Shami  Count 17 0 3 0 7 1 28
% within Marital Status 12.9% .0% 7.7% .0% 13.0% 4.8% 10.6%
Someone else  Count 13 0 3 3 3 2 24
% within Marital Status 9.8% .0% 7.7% 30.0% 5.6% 9.5% 9.1%
Don't know Count 35 6 10 0 21 6 78
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% within Marital Status 26.5% 85.7% 25.6% .0% 38.9% 28.6% 29.7%
Total Count 132 7 39 10 54 21 263
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 Democratic primary Bill White Count 68 66 134
gLeoﬁgg” for govemnor vote % within Gender 62.4% 42.3% 50.6%
Farouk Shami Count 14 14 28
% within Gender 12.8% 9.0% 10.6%
Someone else Count 9 15 24
% within Gender 8.3% 9.6% 9.1%
Don't know Count 18 61 79
% within Gender 16.5% 39.1% 29.8%
Total Count 109 156 265
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for governor vote choice * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
2010 Democratic primary Bill White Count 48 50 19 12 129
gLeocigg” for governor vote % within Age 68.6% 55.6% 30.6% 31.6% 49.6%
Farouk Shami Count 5 8 12 4 29]
% within Age 7.1% 8.9% 19.4% 10.5% 11.2%
Someone else Count 6 10 3 3 22
% within Age 8.6% 11.1% 4.8% 7.9% 8.5%
Don't know Count 11 22 28 19 80
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% within Age 15.7% 24.4% 45.2% 50.0% 30.8%

Total Count 70 90 62 38 260

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
2010 Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 0 1 4 3 1 0 0 9
ﬁLeoclggn for Lt governor vote % within Ideology scale 0% 2.0% 7.5% 2.9% 5.3% 0% 0% 3.4%
Ronnie Earle Count 5 7 11 14 3 1 0 41
% within Ideology scale 22.7% 14.0% 20.8% 13.7% 15.8% 10.0% .0% 15.6%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 4 7 8 16 7 2 2 46
% within Ideology scale 18.2% 14.0% 15.1% 15.7% 36.8% 20.0% 33.3% 17.6%
Someone else Count 0 2 0 10 0 1 0 13
% within Ideology scale .0% 4.0% .0% 9.8% .0% 10.0% .0% 5.0%
Don't know Count 13 33 30 59 8 6 4 153
% within Ideology scale 59.1% 66.0% 56.6% 57.8% 42.1% 60.0% 66.7% 58.4%
Total Count 22 50 53 102 19 10 6 262
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Total

2010. Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 5 3 0 0 0 0 8
gLeoclgg” for Lt governor vote % within 7 point Party ID 2.9% 5.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.1%
Ronnie Earle Count 29 8 2 0 1 0 40
% within 7 point Party ID 16.8% 15.1% 9.5% .0% 25.0% .0% 15.4%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 29 8 6 3 0 0 46
% within 7 point Party ID 16.8% 15.1% 28.6% 50.0% .0% .0% 17.8%
Someone else Count 7 5 0 2 0 0 14
% within 7 point Party ID 4.0% 9.4% .0% 33.3% .0% .0% 5.4%
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Don't know Count 103 29 13 1 3 2 151
% within 7 point Party ID 59.5% 54.7% 61.9% 16.7% 75.0% 100.0% 58.3%
Total Count 173 53 21 6 4 2 259
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

2010 Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 2 5 2 9

g'heocigg” for Lt governor vote % within Population density 1.9% 4.1% 5.9% 3.4%

Ronnie Earle Count 14 19 8 41

% within Population density 13.1% 15.4% 23.5% 15.5%

Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 26 17 3 46

% within Population density 24.3% 13.8% 8.8% 17.4%

Someone else Count 6 5 2 13

% within Population density 5.6% 4.1% 5.9% 4.9%

Don't know Count 59 77 19 155

% within Population density 55.1% 62.6% 55.9% 58.7%

Total Count 107 123 34 264

% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 Democratic primary  Marc Katz Count 2 2 1 2 1 8
election for Lt goveror % within Live in Houston, 3.5% 2.1% 4.5% 6.3% L7%|  3.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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Ronnie Earle Count 9 11 3 12 6 41
% within Live in Houston, 15.8% 11.6% 13.6% 37.5% 10.3% 15.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 5 18 10 4 10 47
% within Live in Houston, 8.8% 18.9% 45.5% 12.5% 17.2% 17.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Someone else Count 4 4 1 0 5 14
% within Live in Houston, 7.0% 4.2% 4.5% .0% 8.6% 5.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 37 60 7 14 36 154
% within Live in Houston, 64.9% 63.2% 31.8% 43.8% 62.1% 58.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 57 95 22 32 58 264
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 0 1 4 1 1 1 8
lection for Lt gavemar vote % within Education 0% 1.3% 4.5% 8.3% 2.0% 3.4% 3.0%
Ronnie Earle Count 0 13 11 2 9 7 42
% within Education .0% 16.3% 12.4% 16.7% 17.6% 24.1% 15.8%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 0 8 15 4 12 8 47
% within Education .0% 10.0% 16.9% 33.3% 23.5% 27.6% 17.7%
Someone else Count 1 3 4 0 4 1 13
% within Education 25.0% 3.8% 4.5% .0% 7.8% 3.4% 4.9%
Don't know Count 3 55 55 5 25 12 155
% within Education 75.0% 68.8% 61.8% 41.7% 49.0% 41.4% 58.5%
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Total Count 4 80 89 12 51 29 265
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 1 2 1 2 2 8
ﬁLeocigg” for Lt governor vote % within Frequency attend 2.6% 3.8% 2.4% 2.9% 3.2% 3.0%
religious services
Ronnie Earle Count 7 10 7 10 8 42
% within Frequency attend 17.9% 18.9% 17.1% 14.3% 12.7% 15.8%
religious services
Linda Chavez-Thompson  Count 8 11 8 12 8 a7
% within Frequency attend 20.5% 20.8% 19.5% 17.1% 12.7% 17.7%
religious services
Someone else Count 1 5 5 1 2 14
% within Frequency attend 2.6% 9.4% 12.2% 1.4% 3.2% 5.3%
religious services
Don't know Count 22 25 20 45 43 155
% within Frequency attend 56.4% 47.2% 48.8% 64.3% 68.3% 58.3%
religious services
Total Count 39 53 41 70 63 266
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Multi-racial Total
2010 Democratic primary  Marc Katz Count 6 0 1 0 1 8
election for Lt governor % within Race 5.0% 0% 1.7% 0% 16.7% 3.0%
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vote choice Ronnie Earle Count 26 7 8 0 1 42
% within Race 21.7% 9.3% 13.3% .0% 16.7% 15.8%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 13 13 19 1 1 a7
% within Race 10.8% 17.3% 31.7% 25.0% 16.7% 17.7%
Someone else Count 5 7 0 0 2 14
% within Race 4.2% 9.3% .0% .0% 33.3% 5.3%
Don't know Count 70 48 32 3 1 154
% within Race 58.3% 64.0% 53.3% 75.0% 16.7% 58.1%
Total Count 120 75 60 4 6 265
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
2010 Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 7 2 9
glheociggn for Lt governor vote % within Own or rent home 3.8% 2.5% 3.4%
Ronnie Earle Count 38 4 42
% within Own or rent home 20.7% 5.0% 15.9%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 36 11 a7
% within Own or rent home 19.6% 13.8% 17.8%
Someone else Count 6 8 14
% within Own or rent home 3.3% 10.0% 5.3%
Don't know Count 97 55 152
% within Own or rent home 52.7% 68.8% 57.6%
Total Count 184 80 264
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Marital Status Crosstabulation
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Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
2010 Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 6 0 0 0 3 0 9
gLeOCitCig” for Lt governor vote % within Marital Status 4.5% 0% 0% 0% 5.6% 0% 3.4%
Ronnie Earle Count 24 0 5 2 4 6 41
% within Marital Status 18.2% .0% 12.5% 22.2% 7.4% 28.6% 15.6%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 23 2 11 3 6 2 47
% within Marital Status 17.4% 28.6% 27.5% 33.3% 11.1% 9.5% 17.9%
Someone else Count 8 2 1 0 3 0 14
% within Marital Status 6.1% 28.6% 2.5% .0% 5.6% .0% 5.3%
Don't know Count 71 3 23 4 38 13 152
% within Marital Status 53.8% 42.9% 57.5% 44.4% 70.4% 61.9% 57.8%
Total Count 132 7 40 9 54 21 263
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 4 5 9
g'ﬁgg” for Lt governor vote % within Gender 3.6% 3.2% 3.4%
Ronnie Earle Count 21 21 42
% within Gender 19.1% 13.5% 15.8%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 19 28 a7
% within Gender 17.3% 17.9% 17.7%
Someone else Count 6 8 14
% within Gender 5.5% 5.1% 5.3%
Don't know Count 60 94 154
% within Gender 54.5% 60.3% 57.9%
Total Count 110 156 266

99




2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total
2010 Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 4 5 9
gLeocitcig” for Lt governor vote % within Gender 3.6% 3.2% 3.4%
Ronnie Earle Count 21 21 42
% within Gender 19.1% 13.5% 15.8%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 19 28 47
% within Gender 17.3% 17.9% 17.7%
Someone else Count 6 8 14
% within Gender 5.5% 5.1% 5.3%
Don't know Count 60 94 154
% within Gender 54.5% 60.3% 57.9%
Total Count 110 156 266
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Lt governor vote choice * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
2010 Democratic primary Marc Katz Count 1 0 3 3 7
g'ﬁgg” for Lt governor vote % within Age 1.4% 0% 4.9% 7.9% 2.7%
Ronnie Earle Count 22 10 6 4 42
% within Age 31.4% 11.1% 9.8% 10.5% 16.2%
Linda Chavez-Thompson Count 10 17 14 5 46
% within Age 14.3% 18.9% 23.0% 13.2% 17.8%
Someone else Count 2 10 1 1 14
% within Age 2.9% 11.1% 1.6% 2.6% 5.4%
Don't know Count 35 53 37 25 150
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% within Age 50.0% 58.9% 60.7% 65.8% 57.9%
Total Count 70 90 61 38 259]
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
2010 Democratic primary  Kinky Friedman Count 5 22 11 33 9 1 0 81
election for Ag % within Ideol | 227%| 4490  21.2% 32.0%|  47.4%|  10.0% 0%|  31.0%
Commissioner vote choice 0 within laeology scale A 97 290 O 490 0% 0% 0%
Hank Gilbert Count 9 6 22 27 4 1 1 70
% within Ideology scale 40.9% 12.2% 42.3% 26.2% 21.1% 10.0% 16.7% 26.8%
Don't know Count 8 21 19 43 6 8 5 110
% within Ideology scale 36.4% 42.9% 36.5% 41.7% 31.6% 80.0% 83.3% 42.1%
Total Count 22 49 52 103 19 10 6 261
% within Ideology scale 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong
Democrat Democrat [Lean Democrat| Independent Republican Republican Total
2010 Democratic primary  Kinky Friedman Count 51 19 5 4 1 2 82
election for Ag % within 7 point Party ID 29.3% 35.8% 25.0% 66.7% 25.0% 100.0%|  31.7%
Commissioner vote choice p Y : : : : : : :
Hank Gilbert Count 51 9 9 0 1 0 70
% within 7 point Party ID 29.3% 17.0% 45.0% .0% 25.0% .0% 27.0%
Don't know Count 72 25 6 2 2 0 107
% within 7 point Party 1D 41.4% 47.2% 30.0% 33.3% 50.0% .0% 41.3%
Total Count 174 53 20 6 4 2 259
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Population density Crosstabulation

Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

2010 Democratic primary Kinky Friedman Count 33 42 10 85
\‘j(')etg“é’g‘o‘;‘gyg Commissioner % within Population density 30.8% 34.4% 28.6% 32.2%
Hank Gilbert Count 24 34 12 70

% within Population density 22.4% 27.9% 34.3% 26.5%

Don't know Count 50 46 13 109

% within Population density 46.7% 37.7% 37.1% 41.3%

Total Count 107 122 35 264
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 Democratic primary Kinky Friedman Count 20 31 9 9 16 85
election for Ag % within Live in Houston 34.5% 32.6% 40.9% 28.1% 27.6% 32.1%
Commissioner vote choice o within Live in Fouston, 70 -070 770 70 070 70
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Hank Gilbert Count 17 28 4 8 14 71
% within Live in Houston, 29.3% 29.5% 18.2% 25.0% 24.1% 26.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 21 36 9 15 28 109
% within Live in Houston, 36.2% 37.9% 40.9% 46.9% 48.3% 41.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 58 95 22 32 58 265
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 Democratic primary  Kinky Friedman Count 3 22 27 3 21 10 86
election for Ag : % within Education 60.0% 27.5% 30.7%|  25.0%  41.2% 34.5%|  32.5%
Commissioner vote choice
Hank Gilbert Count 0 24 20 1 15 10 70
% within Education .0% 30.0% 22.7% 8.3% 29.4% 34.5% 26.4%
Don't know Count 2 34 41 8 15 9 109
% within Education 40.0% 42.5% 46.6% 66.7% 29.4% 31.0% 41.1%
Total Count 5 80 88 12 51 29 265
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a |Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 Democratic primary  Kinky Friedman Count 8 17 15 24 21 85
g'gr‘;“nﬂinsl?é nAg vote choice % within Frequency attend 20.5% 32.1% 36.6% 34.3%| 32.8%| 31.8%
religious services
Hank Gilbert Count 16 12 6 14 23 71
% within Frequency attend 41.0% 22.6% 14.6% 20.0% 35.9% 26.6%
religious services
Don't know Count 15 24 20 32 20 111
% within Frequency attend 38.5% 45.3% 48.8% 45.7% 31.3% 41.6%
religious services
Total Count 39 53 41 70 64 267
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
religious services
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2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Race Crosstabulation

Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White African American Latino Islander Multi-racial Total

2010 Democratic primary Kinky Friedman  Count 48 13 19 2 4 86

election for Ag . % within Race 40.0% 17.3% 31.7% 50.0% 66.7% 32.5%
Commissioner vote choice

Hank Gilbert Count 41 20 9 0 0 70

% within Race 34.2% 26.7% 15.0% .0% .0% 26.4%

Don't know Count 31 42 32 2 2 109

% within Race 25.8% 56.0% 53.3% 50.0% 33.3% 41.1%

Total Count 120 75 60 4 6 265

% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home

Own Rent Total
2010 Democratic primary Kinky Friedman Count 60 24 84
election for Ag Commissioner % within Own o rent home 32.8% 30.4% 32.1%
Hank Gilbert Count 61 8 69]
% within Own or rent home 33.3% 10.1% 26.3%
Don't know Count 62 47 109]
% within Own or rent home 33.9% 59.5% 41.6%
Total Count 183 79 262
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status Total
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Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership
2010 Democratic primary  Kinky Friedman Count 46 1 12 4 18 85
election for Ag . % within Marital Status 34.8% 14.3%|  30.8%|  44.4%|  33.3% 19.0%|  32.4%
Commissioner vote choice
Hank Gilbert Count 35 0 10 2 13 69
% within Marital Status 26.5% .0% 25.6% 22.2% 24.1% 42.9% 26.3%
Don't know Count 51 6 17 3 23 108
% within Marital Status 38.6% 85.7% 43.6% 33.3% 42.6% 38.1% 41.2%
Total Count 132 7 39 9 54 262
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 Democratic primary Kinky Friedman Count 40 46 86
s'o‘igtg‘o‘;‘ggAg Commissioner % within Gender 36.4% 29.5% 32.3%
Hank Gilbert Count 33 37 70}
% within Gender 30.0% 23.7% 26.3%
Don't know Count 37 73 1101
% within Gender 33.6% 46.8% 41.4%
Total Count 110 156 266
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 Democratic primary election for Ag Commissioner vote choice * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
2010 Democratic primary Kinky Friedman Count 23 22 25 14 84
election for Ag Commissioner % within Age 32.9% 24.4% 40.3% 37.8% 32.4%
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vote choice Hank Gilbert Count 27 22 16 3 68

% within Age 38.6% 24.4% 25.8% 8.1% 26.3%

Don't know Count 20 46 21 20 107

% within Age 28.6% 51.1% 33.9% 54.1% 41.3%

Total Count 70 90 62 37 259

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
2010 election for governor  Bill White Count 22 53 60 104 27 6 9 281
‘F’,‘;tﬁy‘:h"ice: White vs. % within Ideology scale 78.6%| 82.8%| 77.9% 47.7%|  22.0% 3.1% 10.5%|  35.5%
Rick Perry Count 3 1 9 45 62 167 66 353
% within Ideology scale 10.7% 1.6% 11.7% 20.6% 50.4% 85.2% 76.7% 44.6%
Someone else  Count 1 3 1 15 22 13 7 62
% within Ideology scale 3.6% 4.7% 1.3% 6.9% 17.9% 6.6% 8.1% 7.8%
Don't know Count 2 7 7 54 12 10 4 96
% within Ideology scale 7.1% 10.9% 9.1% 24.8% 9.8% 5.1% 4.7% 12.1%
Total Count 28 64 77 218 123 196 86 792
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent | Lean Republican | Republican Republican Not sure Total

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 166 46 27 16 3 12 7 2 279
choice: White vs. Perry % within 7 point Party ID 77.9% 51.1% 65.9% 34.8% 5.1% 11.1% 3.6% 33.3% 36.9%)
Rick Perry Count 10 24 3 15 42 71 167 2 334
% within 7 point Party ID 4.7% 26.7% 7.3% 32.6% 71.2% 65.7% 86.1% 33.3% 44.1%
Someoneelse  Count 4 5 7 10 8 15 15 0 64
% within 7 point Party 1D 1.9% 5.6% 17.1% 21.7% 13.6% 13.9% 7.7% 0% 8.5%)
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Don't know Count 33 15 4 5 6 10 5 2 80
% within 7 point Party ID 15.5% 16.7% 9.8% 10.9% 10.2% 9.3% 2.6% 33.3% 10.6%
Total Count 213 90 41 46 59 108 194 6 757|

% within 7 point Party ID

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Population density Crosstabulation

Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 117 128 37 282
choice: White vs. Perry % within Population density 47.8% 32.6% 23.3% 35.4%
Rick Perry Count 76 185 93 354

% within Population density 31.0% 47.1% 58.5% 44.4%

Someone else Count 19 32 12 63

% within Population density 7.8% 8.1% 7.5% 7.9%

Don't know Count 33 48 17 98

% within Population density 13.5% 12.2% 10.7% 12.3%

Total Count 245 393 159 797
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 election for governor Bill White Count 84 89 17 36 56 282
vote choice: White vs. Perry % within Live in Houston, 53.2% 36.5% 24.6% 41.9% 2320|  35.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Rick Perry Count 48 109 35 32 130 354
% within Live in Houston, 30.4% 44.7% 50.7% 37.2% 53.9% 44.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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Someone else Count 10 22 8 4 19 63
% within Live in Houston, 6.3% 9.0% 11.6% 4.7% 7.9% 7.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 16 24 9 14 36 99
% within Live in Houston, 10.1% 9.8% 13.0% 16.3% 14.9% 12.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 244 69 86 241 798
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 election for governor Bill White Count 8 80 87 12 62 34 283
‘F’f;tﬁy"ho'ce: White vs. % within Education 44.4% 28.6% 37.5%|  33.3%| 37.1% 52.3%|  35.5%
Rick Perry Count 9 128 95 19 77 27 355
% within Education 50.0% 45.7% 40.9% 52.8% 46.1% 41.5% 44.5%
Someone else  Count 0 21 23 5 13 1 63
% within Education .0% 7.5% 9.9% 13.9% 7.8% 1.5% 7.9%
Don't know Count 1 51 27 0 15 3 97
% within Education 5.6% 18.2% 11.6% .0% 9.0% 4.6% 12.2%
Total Count 18 280 232 36 167 65 798
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a [Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total

108




2010 election for governor Bill White Count 34 61 39 82 68 284
‘F’,‘gﬁyf‘ho'ce White vs. % within Frequency attend 29.6% 35.7% 36.8% 355%|  38.0%|  35.4%
religious services
Rick Perry Count 67 72 49 101 67 356
% within Frequency attend 58.3% 42.1% 46.2% 43.7% 37.4% 44.4%
religious services
Someone else  Count 6 18 5 19 16 64
% within Frequency attend 5.2% 10.5% 4.7% 8.2% 8.9% 8.0%
religious services
Don't know Count 8 20 13 29 28 98
% within Frequency attend 7.0% 11.7% 12.3% 12.6% 15.6% 12.2%
religious services
Total Count 115 171 106 231 179 802
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
religious services
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White  |African American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Total
2010 election for governor Bill White Count 144 67 60 5 1 6 283
vote choice: White vs. Perry % within Race 29.5% 60.4% 37.5% 55.6% 25.0% 22.2%|  35.4%
Rick Perry Count 255 7 73 2 3 15 355
% within Race 52.3% 6.3% 45.6% 22.2% 75.0% 55.6% 44.4%
Someone else Count 42 7 11 0 0 3 63
% within Race 8.6% 6.3% 6.9% .0% .0% 11.1% 7.9%
Don't know Count 47 30 16 2 0 3 98
% within Race 9.6% 27.0% 10.0% 22.2% .0% 11.1% 12.3%
Total Count 488 111 160 9 4 27 799
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home

Own Rent Total
2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 206 73 279]
choice: White vs. Perry % within Own or rent home 34.6% 36.7% 35.1%
Rick Perry Count 284 70 354
% within Own or rent home 47.7% 35.2% 44.6%
Someone else Count 49 15 64
% within Own or rent home 8.2% 7.5% 8.1%
Don't know Count 56 41 97
% within Own or rent home 9.4% 20.6% 12.2%
Total Count 595 199 794
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

2010 election for governor  Bill White Count 152 6 43 9 49 21 280
‘F’f";ﬁy"h(’ice: White vs. % within Marital Status 31.4% 31.6%|  42.6% 36.0%|  37.7% 55.30%|  35.1%
Rick Perry Count 252 5 33 12 43 10 355

% within Marital Status 52.1% 26.3% 32.7% 48.0% 33.1% 26.3% 44.5%

Someone else  Count 41 0 8 2 11 1 63

% within Marital Status 8.5% .0% 7.9% 8.0% 8.5% 2.6% 7.9%

Don't know Count 39 8 17 2 27 6 99

% within Marital Status 8.1% 42.1% 16.8% 8.0% 20.8% 15.8% 12.4%

Total Count 484 19 101 25 130 38 797
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 132 152 284
choice: White vs. Perry % within Gender 36.4% 34.7% 35.5%
Rick Perry Count 177 178 355

% within Gender 48.8% 40.6% 44.3%

Someone else Count 33 31 64

% within Gender 9.1% 7.1% 8.0%

Don't know Count 21 77 98

% within Gender 5.8% 17.6% 12.2%

Total Count 363 438 801
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Perry * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 67 105 70 34 276
choice: White vs. Perry % within Age 32.5% 40.1% 31.8% 34.0% 35.0%
Rick Perry Count 107 109 102 33 351

% within Age 51.9% 41.6% 46.4% 33.0% 44.5%

Someone else Count 20 20 16 8 64

% within Age 9.7% 7.6% 7.3% 8.0% 8.1%

Don't know Count 12 28 32 25 97|

% within Age 5.8% 10.7% 14.5% 25.0% 12.3%

Total Count 206 262 220 100 788
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

111




2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
2010 eleption for governor Bill White Count 26 47 59 89 28 11 8 268
mttecﬁg‘(’)'ﬁe White vs. % within Ideology scale 89.7% 73.4% 77.6% 40.8% 22.8% 5.6% 9.4% 33.9%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 0 6 9 54 71 149 53 342
% within Ideology scale .0% 9.4% 11.8% 24.8% 57.7% 76.4% 62.4% 43.3%
Someone else Count 1 4 1 17 15 18 13 69
% within Ideology scale 3.4% 6.3% 1.3% 7.8% 12.2% 9.2% 15.3% 8.7%
Don't know Count 2 7 7 58 9 17 11 111
% within Ideology scale 6.9% 10.9% 9.2% 26.6% 7.3% 8.7% 12.9% 14.1%
Total Count 29 64 76 218 123 195 85 790
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
2010 election for governor Bill White Count 163 39 21 10 4 16 11 2 266
L‘L‘{iﬁgﬂ'ﬁe white vs. % within 7 point Party ID 77.6% 43.3% 51.2% 22.2% 6.9% 14.7% 5.7% 33.3% 35.4%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 11 29 9 17 38 70 150 3 327
% within 7 point Party ID 5.2% 32.2% 22.0% 37.8% 65.5% 64.2% 77.7% 50.0% 43.5%
Someone else Count 7 4 5 10 8 9 19 1 63
% within 7 point Party ID 3.3% 4.4% 12.2% 22.2% 13.8% 8.3% 9.8% 16.7% 8.4%)
Don't know Count 29 18 6 8 8 14 13 0 96
% within 7 point Party ID 13.8% 20.0% 14.6% 17.8% 13.8% 12.8% 6.7% .0% 12.8%
Total Count 210 90 41 45 58 109 193 6 752]
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density Total
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Urban Suburban Rural

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 112 126 34 272
choice: White vs. Hutchison % within Population density 45.9% 32.3% 21.4% 34.3%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 83 176 83 342

% within Population density 34.0% 45.1% 52.2% 43.1%

Someone else Count 15 34 19 68

% within Population density 6.1% 8.7% 11.9% 8.6%

Don't know Count 34 54 23 111

% within Population density 13.9% 13.8% 14.5% 14.0%

Total Count 244 390 159 793
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, | live in
Yes, | liveinthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 election for governor  Bill White Count 76 87 17 40 52 272
mttiﬁgz'ﬁe White vs. % within Live in Houston, 48.1% 36.0% 25.0% 46.5% 21.8%|  34.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Kay Bailey Hutchison  Count 48 106 34 30 126 344
% within Live in Houston, 30.4% 43.8% 50.0% 34.9% 52.7% 43.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Someone else Count 10 24 8 7 17 66|
% within Live in Houston, 6.3% 9.9% 11.8% 8.1% 7.1% 8.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 24 25 9 9 44 111
% within Live in Houston, 15.2% 10.3% 13.2% 10.5% 18.4% 14.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 242 68 86 239 793
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2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 election for governor  Bill White Count 76 87 17 40 52 272
mt‘iﬁg%'ﬁe White vs. % within Live in Houston, 48.1% 36.0% 25.0% 46.5% 21.8%|  34.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Kay Bailey Hutchison  Count 48 106 34 30 126 344
% within Live in Houston, 30.4% 43.8% 50.0% 34.9% 52.7% 43.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Someone else Count 10 24 8 7 17 66|
% within Live in Houston, 6.3% 9.9% 11.8% 8.1% 7.1% 8.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 24 25 9 9 44 111
% within Live in Houston, 15.2% 10.3% 13.2% 10.5% 18.4% 14.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 242 68 86 239 793
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 election for governor Bill White Count 7 81 85 12 57 31 273
mtiﬁg%'ﬁe White vs. % within Education 41.2% 29.1% 36.8% 32.4% 34.1% 46.3% 34.3%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 5 118 95 18 79 28 343
% within Education 29.4% 42.4% 41.1% 48.6% 47.3% 41.8% 43.0%
Someone else Count 1 20 24 6 17 1 69
% within Education 5.9% 7.2% 10.4% 16.2% 10.2% 1.5% 8.7%
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Don't know Count 4 59 27 1 14 7 112
% within Education 23.5% 21.2% 11.7% 2.7% 8.4% 10.4% 14.1%
Total Count 17 278 231 37 167 67 797
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once Afewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 eIe_ction fo_r governor  Bill White Count 32 58 36 73 75 274
vote choice: White vs. % within Frequency attend 28.6% 34.1% 34.3% 31.6%|  41.9%|  34.4%
religious services
Kay Bailey Hutchison ~ Count 55 76 42 106 64 343
% within Frequency attend 49.1% 44.7% 40.0% 45.9% 35.8% 43.0%
religious services
Someone else Count 10 12 12 18 16 68
% within Frequency attend 8.9% 7.1% 11.4% 7.8% 8.9% 8.5%
religious services
Don't know Count 15 24 15 34 24 112
% within Frequency attend 13.4% 14.1% 14.3% 14.7% 13.4% 14.1%
religious services
Total Count 112 170 105 231 179 797
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial Total
2010 election for governor  Bill White Count 134 66 60 4 0 8 272
vote chojce: White vs. % within Race 27.6% 60.6% 37.5% 50.0% 0% 28.6%|  34.3%
Kay Bailey Hutchison ~ Count 248 20 59 2 3 12 344
% within Race 51.1% 18.3% 36.9% 25.0% 75.0% 42.9% 43.3%
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Someone else Count 41 2 17 0 0 7 67
% within Race 8.5% 1.8% 10.6% .0% .0% 25.0% 8.4%
Don't know Count 62 21 24 2 1 1 111
% within Race 12.8% 19.3% 15.0% 25.0% 25.0% 3.6% 14.0%
Total Count 485 109 160 8 4 28 794
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 192 79 271

choice: White vs. Hutchison % within Own or rent home 32.4% 39.5% 34.2%

Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 269 72 341

% within Own or rent home 45.4% 36.0% 43.1%

Someone else Count 54 15 69|

% within Own or rent home 9.1% 7.5% 8.7%

Don't know Count 77 34 111

% within Own or rent home 13.0% 17.0% 14.0%

Total Count 592 200 792

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total

2010 election for governor Bill White Count 143 7 42 9 49 20 270
yote choice: White vs. 9% within Marital Status 29.6% 36.8%|  42.0% 34.6%|  38.3% 52.6%|  34.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 233 9 36 9 47 9 343
% within Marital Status 48.2% 47.4% 36.0% 34.6% 36.7% 23.7% 43.2%
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Someone else Count 45 0 11 3 8 2 69
% within Marital Status 9.3% .0% 11.0% 11.5% 6.3% 5.3% 8.7%
Don't know Count 62 3 11 5 24 7 112
% within Marital Status 12.8% 15.8% 11.0% 19.2% 18.8% 18.4% 14.1%
Total Count 483 19 100 26 128 38 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 127 146 273
choice: White vs. Hutchison % within Gender 35.2% 33.5% 34.3%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 177 166 343]
% within Gender 49.0% 38.1% 43.0%
Someone else Count 25 44 69]
% within Gender 6.9% 10.1% 8.7%
Don't know Count 32 80 112
% within Gender 8.9% 18.3% 14.1%
Total Count 361 436 797
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Hutchison * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 70 94 71 32 267
choice: White vs. Hutchison % within Age 34.0% 36.2% 32.4% 32.0% 34.0%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 106 109 96 29 340}
% within Age 51.5% 41.9% 43.8% 29.0% 43.3%
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Someone else Count 16 24 19 10 69'

% within Age 7.8% 9.2% 8.7% 10.0% 8.8%

Don't know Count 14 33 33 29 109]

% within Age 6.8% 12.7% 15.1% 29.0% 13.9%

Total Count 206 260 219 100 785

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
2010 election for governor  Bill White Count 21 46 61 101 32 16 6 283
K/‘I’etziﬁg"ice: White vs. % within Ideology scale 75.0%|  70.8%|  78.2% 47.0%|  26.2% 8.2% 7.0%|  35.9%
Debra Medina  Count 3 6 9 32 47 132 53 282
% within Ideology scale 10.7% 9.2% 11.5% 14.9% 38.5% 67.7% 61.6% 35.7%
Someone else  Count 0 1 0 11 22 16 10 60
% within Ideology scale .0% 1.5% .0% 5.1% 18.0% 8.2% 11.6% 7.6%
Don't know Count 4 12 8 71 21 31 17 164
% within Ideology scale 14.3% 18.5% 10.3% 33.0% 17.2% 15.9% 19.8% 20.8%
Total Count 28 65 78 215 122 195 86 789
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent | Lean Republican | Republican Republican Not sure Total

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 159 48 25 11 6 19 11 2 281
choice: White vs. Medina % within 7 point Party ID 76.1% 53.9% 61.0% 23.9% 10.3% 17.6% 5.7% 33.3% 37.5%)
Debra Medina Count 16 9 7 14 39 51 130 2 268
% within 7 point Party ID 7.7% 10.1% 17.1% 30.4% 67.2% 47.2% 67.4% 33.3% 35.7%)
Someoneelse  Count 4 3 1 6 5 13 22 2 56
% within 7 point Party 1D 1.9% 3.4% 2.4% 13.0% 8.6% 12.0% 11.4% 33.3% 7.5%)
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Don't know Count 30 29 8 15 8 25 30 0 145
% within 7 point Party ID 14.4% 32.6% 19.5% 32.6% 13.8% 23.1% 15.5% .0% 19.3%
Total Count 209 89 41 46 58 108 193 6 750

100.0%

% within 7 point Party ID

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Population density Crosstabulation

Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 119 130 37 286
choice: White vs. Medina % within Population density 48.6% 33.5% 23.3% 36.1%
Debra Medina Count 60 152 69 281

% within Population density 24.5% 39.2% 43.4% 35.5%

Someone else Count 9 35 16 60]

% within Population density 3.7% 9.0% 10.1% 7.6%

Don't know Count 57 71 37 165

% within Population density 23.3% 18.3% 23.3% 20.8%

Total Count 245 388 159 792
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 election for governor Bill White Count 86 83 18 39 60 286
‘,\’/?éziﬁgo'ce' White vs. % within Live in Houston, 55.1% 34.3% 26.5% 45.3% 250%|  36.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Debra Medina Count 42 96 30 24 89 281
% within Live in Houston, 26.9% 39.7% 44.1% 27.9% 37.1% 35.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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Someone else Count 6 22 6 7 19 60
% within Live in Houston, 3.8% 9.1% 8.8% 8.1% 7.9% 7.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 22 41 14 16 72 165
% within Live in Houston, 14.1% 16.9% 20.6% 18.6% 30.0% 20.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 156 242 68 86 240 792
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 election for governor Bill White Count 6 74 89 13 71 35 288
‘,(Aoégiﬁgo'ce: White vs. % within Education 33.3% 26.7% 38.7%|  35.1%|  42.5% 53.0%|  36.2%
Debra Medina  Count 4 100 79 13 66 20 282
% within Education 22.2% 36.1% 34.3% 35.1% 39.5% 30.3% 35.5%
Someone else  Count 1 22 15 3 15 4 60
% within Education 5.6% 7.9% 6.5% 8.1% 9.0% 6.1% 7.5%
Don't know Count 7 81 47 8 15 7 165
% within Education 38.9% 29.2% 20.4% 21.6% 9.0% 10.6% 20.8%
Total Count 18 277 230 37 167 66 795
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a [Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
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2010 election for governor Bill White Count 34 59 39 80 75 287
‘,(/‘l’gﬁiﬁgo'w White vs. % within Frequency attend 30.1% 35.1% 37.9% 34.9%|  41.7%|  36.2%
religious services
Debra Medina  Count 52 64 34 78 53 281
% within Frequency attend 46.0% 38.1% 33.0% 34.1% 29.4% 35.4%
religious services
Someone else  Count 10 16 4 14 16 60
% within Frequency attend 8.8% 9.5% 3.9% 6.1% 8.9% 7.6%
religious services
Don't know Count 17 29 26 57 36 165
% within Frequency attend 15.0% 17.3% 25.2% 24.9% 20.0% 20.8%
religious services
Total Count 113 168 103 229 180 793
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
religious services
2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White  |African American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Total
2010 election for governor Bill White Count 149 67 58 4 1 7 286
‘,(,f’éziﬁgc’ice: Wwhite vs. % within Race 30.6% 61.5% 36.9% 44.4% 25.0% 25.9%|  36.1%
Debra Medina Count 199 13 56 2 2 10 282
% within Race 40.9% 11.9% 35.7% 22.2% 50.0% 37.0% 35.6%
Someone else Count 45 4 5 0 1 5 60
% within Race 9.2% 3.7% 3.2% .0% 25.0% 18.5% 7.6%
Don't know Count 94 25 38 3 0 5 165
% within Race 19.3% 22.9% 24.2% 33.3% .0% 18.5% 20.8%
Total Count 487 109 157 9 4 27 793
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home

Own Rent Total
2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 210 75 285
choice: White vs. Medina % within Own or rent home 35.5% 37.7% 36.1%
Debra Medina Count 229 53 282
% within Own or rent home 38.7% 26.6% 35.7%
Someone else Count 42 16 58]
% within Own or rent home 7.1% 8.0% 7.3%
Don't know Count 110 55 165
% within Own or rent home 18.6% 27.6% 20.9%
Total Count 591 199 790
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

2010 election for governor  Bill White Count 150 7 49 10 50 18 284
‘,G’:;iﬁgmce: White vs. % within Marital Status 31.2% 36.8%|  49.5% 38.5%|  39.1% 47.4%|  35.9%
Debra Medina  Count 208 6 22 7 29 10 282

% within Marital Status 43.2% 31.6% 22.2% 26.9% 22.7% 26.3% 35.7%

Someone else  Count 40 1 5 3 10 1 60

% within Marital Status 8.3% 5.3% 5.1% 11.5% 7.8% 2.6% 7.6%

Don't know Count 83 5 23 6 39 9 165

% within Marital Status 17.3% 26.3% 23.2% 23.1% 30.5% 23.7% 20.9%

Total Count 481 19 99 26 128 38 791
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender
Male Female Total

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 138 149 287
choice: White vs. Medina % within Gender 38.1% 34.5% 36.1%
Debra Medina Count 151 131 282

% within Gender 41.7% 30.3% 35.5%

Someone else Count 25 35 60]

% within Gender 6.9% 8.1% 7.6%

Don't know Count 48 117 165

% within Gender 13.3% 27.1% 20.8%

Total Count 362 432 794
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: White vs. Medina * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

2010 election for governor vote Bill White Count 75 100 74 34 283
choice: White vs. Medina % within Age 36.6% 38.6% 33.8% 34.7% 36.2%
Debra Medina Count 80 93 80 23 276

% within Age 39.0% 35.9% 36.5% 23.5% 35.3%

Someone else Count 22 15 18 5 60

% within Age 10.7% 5.8% 8.2% 5.1% 7.7%

Don't know Count 28 51 47 36 162

% within Age 13.7% 19.7% 21.5% 36.7% 20.7%

Total Count 205 259 219 98 781
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale

Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami  Count 18 45 42 67 16 5 3 196
‘ggﬁy‘:ho'ce: Shami vs. % within Ideology scale 66.7%|  69.2%|  53.8% 30.7%|  13.2% 2.6% 35%|  24.8%
Rick Perry Count 5 1 9 54 70 170 69 378
% within Ideology scale 18.5% 1.5% 11.5% 24.8% 57.9% 87.2% 81.2% 47.9%
Someone else  Count 2 9 19 41 27 15 7 120
% within Ideology scale 7.4% 13.8% 24.4% 18.8% 22.3% 7.7% 8.2% 15.2%
Don't know Count 2 10 8 56 8 5 6 95
% within Ideology scale 7.4% 15.4% 10.3% 25.7% 6.6% 2.6% 7.1% 12.0%
Total Count 27 65 78 218 121 195 85 789
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 123 33 19 11 1 5 1 194
choice: Shami vs. Perry % within 7 point Party ID 58.0% 36.7% 45.2% 23.9% 1.7% 4.6% 5% 16.7% 25.7%
Rick Perry Count 11 25 8 18 45 78 171 359
% within 7 point Party ID 5.2% 27.8% 19.0% 39.1% 76.3% 72.2% 89.1% 50.0% 47.5%
Someone else Count 45 16 9 9 8 18 14 119
% within 7 point Party ID 21.2% 17.8% 21.4% 19.6% 13.6% 16.7% 7.3% 0% 15.8%)
Don't know Count 33 16 6 8 5 7 6 83
% within 7 point Party 1D 15.6% 17.8% 14.3% 17.4% 8.5% 6.5% 3.1% 33.3% 11.0%
Total Count 212 90 42 46 59 108 192 755
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * Population density Crosstabulation

Population density Total
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Urban Suburban Rural

2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 93 79 25 197
choice: Shami vs. Perry % within Population density 37.8% 20.3% 15.7% 24.8%
Rick Perry Count 20 197 91 378

% within Population density 36.6% 50.5% 57.2% 47.5%

Someone else Count 29 68 25 122

% within Population density 11.8% 17.4% 15.7% 15.3%

Don't know Count 34 46 18 98

% within Population density 13.8% 11.8% 11.3% 12.3%

Total Count 246 390 159 795
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 40 69 15 25 50 199
vote choice: Shami vs. Perry % within Live in Houston, 25.3% 28.5% 21.7% 29.1% 20.7% 25.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Rick Perry Count 66 112 38 31 131 378
% within Live in Houston, 41.8% 46.3% 55.1% 36.0% 54.4% 47.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Someone else Count 25 42 9 17 28 121
% within Live in Houston, 15.8% 17.4% 13.0% 19.8% 11.6% 15.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 27 19 7 13 32 98
% within Live in Houston, 17.1% 7.9% 10.1% 15.1% 13.3% 12.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 242 69 86 241 796
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2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the | Yes, I live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 40 69 15 25 50 199
vote choice: Shami vs. Perry % within Live in Houston, 25.3% 28.5% 21.7% 29.1% 20.7% 25.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Rick Perry Count 66 112 38 31 131 378
% within Live in Houston, 41.8% 46.3% 55.1% 36.0% 54.4% 47.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Someone else Count 25 42 9 17 28 121
% within Live in Houston, 15.8% 17.4% 13.0% 19.8% 11.6% 15.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 27 19 7 13 32 98
% within Live in Houston, 17.1% 7.9% 10.1% 15.1% 13.3% 12.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 242 69 86 241 796
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami  Count 3 44 68 11 47 24 197
‘ggﬁ;ho'ce: Shami vs. % within Education 17.6% 15.8% 29.4%|  29.7%|  28.3% 36.9%|  24.8%
Rick Perry Count 9 138 106 19 80 26 378
% within Education 52.9% 49.6% 45.9% 51.4% 48.2% 40.0% 47.6%
Someone else  Count 4 42 28 6 33 8 121
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% within Education 23.5% 15.1% 12.1% 16.2% 19.9% 12.3% 15.2%
Don't know Count 1 54 29 1 6 7 98
% within Education 5.9% 19.4% 12.6% 2.7% 3.6% 10.8% 12.3%
Total Count 17 278 231 37 166 65 794
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a |Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami  Count 21 41 28 56 52 198
‘F’,OetﬁyChOice: Shami vs. % within Frequency attend 18.9% 24.3% 26.9% 24.1%|  28.9%|  24.9%
religious services
Rick Perry Count 71 80 49 108 71 379
% within Frequency attend 64.0% 47.3% 47.1% 46.6% 39.4% 47.6%
religious services
Someone else  Count 13 32 15 32 30 122
% within Frequency attend 11.7% 18.9% 14.4% 13.8% 16.7% 15.3%
religious services
Don't know Count 6 16 12 36 27 97
% within Frequency attend 5.4% 9.5% 11.5% 15.5% 15.0% 12.2%
religious services
Total Count 111 169 104 232 180 796
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
religious services
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White African American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 96 46 44 5 0 6 197
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vote choice: Shami vs. Perry % within Race 19.8% 41.8% 27.5% 55.6% .0% 21.4% 24.8%
Rick Perry Count 266 14 76 2 3 18 379
% within Race 54.8% 12.7% 47.5% 22.2% 100.0% 64.3% 47.7%
Someone else Count 77 21 21 0 0 2 121
% within Race 15.9% 19.1% 13.1% .0% .0% 7.1% 15.2%
Don't know Count 46 29 19 2 0 2 98
% within Race 9.5% 26.4% 11.9% 22.2% .0% 7.1% 12.3%
Total Count 485 110 160 9 3 28 795
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Oown Rent Total

2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 140 55 195

choice: Shami vs. Perry % within Own or rent home 23.6% 27.6% 24.7%

Rick Perry Count 300 76 376

% within Own or rent home 50.7% 38.2% 47.5%

Someone else Count 94 28 122

% within Own or rent home 15.9% 14.1% 15.4%

Don't know Count 58 40 98

% within Own or rent home 9.8% 20.1% 12.4%

Total Count 592 199 791

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Perry * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
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2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 95 103 198
choice: Shami vs. Perry % within Gender 26.2% 23.6% 24.8%
Rick Perry Count 183 197 380]

% within Gender 50.6% 45.2% 47.6%

Someone else Count 54 68 122

% within Gender 14.9% 15.6% 15.3%

Don't know Count 30 68 98

% within Gender 8.3% 15.6% 12.3%

Total Count 362 436 798
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice:

Shami vs. Perry * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 48 69 59 18 194
choice: Shami vs. Perry % within Age 23.4% 26.4% 27.1% 18.0% 24.7%
Rick Perry Count 114 118 100 42 374

% within Age 55.6% 45.2% 45.9% 42.0% 47.7%

Someone else Count 32 47 29 13 121

% within Age 15.6% 18.0% 13.3% 13.0% 15.4%

Don't know Count 11 27 30 27 95

% within Age 5.4% 10.3% 13.8% 27.0% 12.1%

Total Count 205 261 218 100 784
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 conservative7 Total

129




2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 18 36 41 57 15 10 2 179
vote choice: Shami vs. .
Hutchison % within Ideology scale 66.7% 56.3% 52.6% 26.0% 12.2% 5.1% 2.4% 22.6%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 4 11 17 69 77 149 57 384
% within Ideology scale 14.8% 17.2% 21.8% 31.5% 62.6% 76.0% 67.1% 48.5%
Someone else Count 1 7 12 36 18 26 16 116
% within Ideology scale 3.7% 10.9% 15.4% 16.4% 14.6% 13.3% 18.8% 14.6%
Don't know Count 4 10 8 57 13 11 10 113
% within Ideology scale 14.8% 15.6% 10.3% 26.0% 10.6% 5.6% 11.8% 14.3%
Total Count 27 64 78 219 123 196 85 792
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 108 30 18 6 2 6 6 0 176
vote choice: Shami vs. L i
Hutchison % within 7 point Party 1D 50.7% 33.7% 42.9% 13.0% 3.4% 5.6% 3.1% .0% 23.2%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 37 28 14 20 37 78 155 5 374
% within 7 point Party 1D 17.4% 31.5% 33.3% 43.5% 62.7% 72.2% 79.9% 83.3% 49.4%
Someone else Count 32 13 5 12 13 14 22 1 112
% within 7 point Party 1D 15.0% 14.6% 11.9% 26.1% 22.0% 13.0% 11.3% 16.7% 14.8%
Don't know Count 36 18 5 8 7 10 11 0 95
% within 7 point Party ID 16.9% 20.2% 11.9% 17.4% 11.9% 9.3% 5.7% .0% 12.5%
Total Count 213 89 42 46 59 108 194 6 757
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 79 75 27 181
choice: Shami vs. Hutchison S . .
% within Population density 32.2% 19.2% 16.9% 22.7%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 99 201 86 386
% within Population density 40.4% 51.4% 53.8% 48.5%
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Someone else Count 31 55 30 116

% within Population density 12.7% 14.1% 18.8% 14.6%

Don't know Count 36 60 17 113

% within Population density 14.7% 15.3% 10.6% 14.2%

Total Count 245 391 160 796
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, | live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 election for governor  Farouk Shami Count 37 60 13 22 51 183
mtﬁ:ﬁg‘;'ﬁe' Shami vs. % within Live in Houston, 23.4% 24.5% 18.8% 25.9% 21.2%|  22.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Kay Bailey Hutchison  Count 73 114 40 37 123 387
% within Live in Houston, 46.2% 46.5% 58.0% 43.5% 51.0% 48.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Someone else Count 23 38 8 14 32 115
% within Live in Houston, 14.6% 15.5% 11.6% 16.5% 13.3% 14.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 25 33 8 12 35 113
% within Live in Houston, 15.8% 13.5% 11.6% 14.1% 14.5% 14.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 245 69 85 241 798
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * Education Crosstabulation
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Education

High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 5 38 61 10 45 23 182
‘A‘ﬁiﬁg‘(’)‘ﬁe Shamivs. % within Education 27.8% 13.6% 26.3% 27.0% 26.9% 34.8% 22.8%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 5 139 110 19 87 28 388
% within Education 27.8% 49.8% 47.4% 51.4% 52.1% 42.4% 48.6%
Someone else Count 5 39 32 6 26 8 116
% within Education 27.8% 14.0% 13.8% 16.2% 15.6% 12.1% 14.5%
Don't know Count 3 63 29 2 9 7 113
% within Education 16.7% 22.6% 12.5% 5.4% 5.4% 10.6% 14.1%
Total Count 18 279 232 37 167 66 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 22 41 22 48 48 181
m}iﬁg%irc]e: Shami vs. % _vv!thin Frequency attend 19.5% 24.3% 21.0% 20.9% 26.8% 22.7%
religious services
Kay Bailey Hutchison ~ Count 61 81 44 122 78 386
% within Frequency attend 54.0% 47.9% 41.9% 53.0% 43.6% 48.5%
religious services
Someone else Count 16 26 24 24 26 116
% within Frequency attend 14.2% 15.4% 22.9% 10.4% 14.5% 14.6%
religious services
Don't know Count 14 21 15 36 27 113
% within Frequency attend 12.4% 12.4% 14.3% 15.7% 15.1% 14.2%
religious services
Total Count 113 169 105 230 179 796
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
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2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial Total

2010 election for governor  Farouk Shami Count 87 43 42 5 0 4 181
‘ﬁiﬁg‘;‘ﬁe Shami vs. % within Race 17.8% 39.1% 26.3% 62.5% 0% 14.8%|  22.7%
Kay Bailey Hutchison ~ Count 273 26 70 2 3 13 387

% within Race 55.9% 23.6% 43.8% 25.0% 75.0% 48.1% 48.6%

Someone else Count 74 13 21 0 0 8 116

% within Race 15.2% 11.8% 13.1% .0% .0% 29.6% 14.6%

Don't know Count 54 28 27 1 1 2 113

% within Race 11.1% 25.5% 16.9% 12.5% 25.0% 7.4% 14.2%

Total Count 488 110 160 8 4 27 797
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home

Own Rent Total
2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 130 51 181
choice: Shami vs. Hutchison % within Own or rent home 21.8% 25.8% 22.8%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 303 81 384
% within Own or rent home 50.9% 40.9% 48.4%
Someone else Count 93 23 116
% within Own or rent home 15.6% 11.6% 14.6%
Don't know Count 69 43 112
% within Own or rent home 11.6% 21.7% 14.1%
Total Count 595 198 793
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for governor vote choice:

Shami vs. Hutchison * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 103 7 24 3 32 13 182
‘ﬁiﬁg‘;‘ﬁe Shamivs. % within Marital Status 21.3% 35.0% 24.0% 11.5% 24.8% 33.3% 22.8%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 254 7 46 15 54 12 388
% within Marital Status 52.6% 35.0% 46.0% 57.7% 41.9% 30.8% 48.7%
Someone else Count 73 3 16 6 13 5 116
% within Marital Status 15.1% 15.0% 16.0% 23.1% 10.1% 12.8% 14.6%
Count 53 3 14 2 30 9 111
% within Marital Status 11.0% 15.0% 14.0% 7.7% 23.3% 23.1% 13.9%
Total Count 483 20 100 26 129 39 797
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 96 86 182
choice: Shami vs. Hutchison % within Gender 26.4% 19.7% 22.8%
Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 190 198 388]
% within Gender 52.3% 45.4% 48.6%
Someone else Count 42 74 116
% within Gender 11.6% 17.0% 14.5%
Don't know Count 35 78 113
% within Gender 9.6% 17.9% 14.1%
Total Count 363 436 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Hutchison * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 42 57 57 22 178

choice: Shami vs. Hutchison % within Age 20.4% 21.8% 26.0% 22.0% 22.6%

Kay Bailey Hutchison Count 118 130 104 33 385

% within Age 57.3% 49.8% 47.5% 33.0% 49.0%

Someone else Count 33 42 26 13 114

% within Age 16.0% 16.1% 11.9% 13.0% 14.5%

Don't know Count 13 32 32 32 109

% within Age 6.3% 12.3% 14.6% 32.0% 13.9%

Total Count 206 261 219 100 786

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total

2010 election for governor Farouk Shami  Count 18 37 38 70 15 10 3 191
\,\’,?éziﬁgmce: Shami vs. % within Ideology scale 64.3%|  56.9%|  49.4% 32.0%|  12.3% 5.1% 35%|  24.1%
Debra Medina  Count 3 5 10 49 62 135 56 320
% within Ideology scale 10.7% 7.7% 13.0% 22.4% 50.8% 68.9% 65.9% 40.4%
Someone else  Count 1 5 15 24 27 24 12 108
% within Ideology scale 3.6% 7.7% 19.5% 11.0% 22.1% 12.2% 14.1% 13.6%
Don't know Count 6 18 14 76 18 27 14 173
% within Ideology scale 21.4% 27.7% 18.2% 34.7% 14.8% 13.8% 16.5% 21.8%
Total Count 28 65 77 219 122 196 85 792
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 116 34 17 5 4 5 5 1 187
choice: Shami vs. Medina
% within 7 point Party ID 54.5% 37.8% 41.5% 10.6% 6.8% 4.6% 2.6% 16.7% 24.6%
Debra Medina Count 29 13 12 22 38 65 132 1 312
% within 7 point Party ID 13.6% 14.4% 29.3% 46.8% 64.4% 59.6% 68.0% 16.7% 41.1%
Someone else Count 23 16 2 8 9 17 29 0 104
% within 7 point Party ID 10.8% 17.8% 4.9% 17.0% 15.3% 15.6% 14.9% 0% 13.7%|
Don't know Count 45 27 10 12 8 22 28 4 156
% within 7 point Party ID 21.1% 30.0% 24.4% 25.5% 13.6% 20.2% 14.4% 66.7% 20.6%
Total Count 213 90 41 47 59 109 194 6 759
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 85 79 29 193
hoice: Shami vs. Medin I . .
choice: Shami vs. Medina % within Population density 34.4% 20.1% 18.2% 24.2%
Debra Medina Count 78 173 71 322
% within Population density 31.6% 44.0% 44.7% 40.3%
Someone else Count 25 57 28 110]
% within Population density 10.1% 14.5% 17.6% 13.8%
Don't know Count 59 84 31 174
% within Population density 23.9% 21.4% 19.5% 21.8%
Total Count 247 393 159 799
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
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Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 36 58 16 26 56 192
‘,\’/‘I’éziﬁzo'ce: Shami vs. % within Live in Houston, 22.8% 23.8% 23.5% 30.2% 23.2% 24.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Debra Medina Count 55 111 34 26 96 322
% within Live in Houston, 34.8% 45.5% 50.0% 30.2% 39.8% 40.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Someone else Count 23 34 6 13 33 109
% within Live in Houston, 14.6% 13.9% 8.8% 15.1% 13.7% 13.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 44 41 12 21 56 174
% within Live in Houston, 27.8% 16.8% 17.6% 24.4% 23.2% 21.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 244 68 86 241 797
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami  Count 1 43 62 12 52 22 192
‘l\’/?égiﬁgo'ce: Shami vs. % within Education 5.6% 15.4% 26.7%|  33.3%|  31.1% 33.3%| 24.1%
Debra Medina  Count 8 117 93 17 66 23 324
% within Education 44.4% 41.9% 40.1% 47.2% 39.5% 34.8% 40.6%
Someone else  Count 5 39 24 4 27 10 109
% within Education 27.8% 14.0% 10.3% 11.1% 16.2% 15.2% 13.7%
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Don't know Count 4 80 53 3 22 11 173
% within Education 22.2% 28.7% 22.8% 8.3% 13.2% 16.7% 21.7%
Total Count 18 279 232 36 167 66 798
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a |Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami  Count 23 37 26 58 48 192
‘,(Aoetziﬁg(’ice: Shami vs. % within Frequency attend 20.4% 21.9% 24.8% 25.1%|  26.7%|  24.1%
religious services
Debra Medina  Count 54 70 38 92 69 323
% within Frequency attend 47.8% 41.4% 36.2% 39.8% 38.3% 40.5%
religious services
Someone else  Count 14 30 14 28 24 110
% within Frequency attend 12.4% 17.8% 13.3% 12.1% 13.3% 13.8%
religious services
Don't know Count 22 32 27 53 39 173
% within Frequency attend 19.5% 18.9% 25.7% 22.9% 21.7% 21.7%
religious services
Total Count 113 169 105 231 180 798
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
religious services
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White African American Latino Islander Native American | Multi-racial Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami Count 91 46 47 5 0 4 193
vote choice: Shami vs. % within Race 18.7% 41.4% 29.4% 55.6% 0% 14.8%|  24.2%
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Medina Debra Medina Count 225 15 64 2 3 13 322
% within Race 46.2% 13.5% 40.0% 22.2% 75.0% 48.1% 40.4%
Someone else Count 78 15 11 0 0 6 110
% within Race 16.0% 13.5% 6.9% .0% .0% 22.2% 13.8%
Count 93 35 38 2 1 4 173
% within Race 19.1% 31.5% 23.8% 22.2% 25.0% 14.8% 21.7%
Total Count 487 111 160 9 4 27 798
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 137 56 193
choice: Shami vs. Medina % within Own or rent home 23.1% 28.0% 24.3%
Debra Medina Count 262 61 323
% within Own or rent home 44.1% 30.5% 40.7%
Someone else Count 81 27 108
% within Own or rent home 13.6% 13.5% 13.6%
Don't know Count 114 56 170
% within Own or rent home 19.2% 28.0% 21.4%
Total Count 594 200 794
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
2010 election for governor Farouk Shami  Count 99 6 36 3 35 13 192
vote choice: Shami vs. % within Marital Status 20.5% 31.6%|  35.6% 11.5%|  26.9% 33.3%|  24.1%
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Medina Debra Medina  Count 230 7 27 12 36 11 323
% within Marital Status 47.6% 36.8% 26.7% 46.2% 27.7% 28.2% 40.5%
Someone else  Count 64 1 15 6 19 6 111
% within Marital Status 13.3% 5.3% 14.9% 23.1% 14.6% 15.4% 13.9%
Don't know Count 90 5 23 5 40 9 172
% within Marital Status 18.6% 26.3% 22.8% 19.2% 30.8% 23.1% 21.6%
Total Count 483 19 101 26 130 39 798
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 96 97 193
choice: Shami vs. Medina % within Gender 26.4% 22.2% 24.1%
Debra Medina Count 162 162 324
% within Gender 44.6% 37.1% 40.5%
Someone else Count 48 61 109
% within Gender 13.2% 14.0% 13.6%
Don't know Count 57 117 174
% within Gender 15.7% 26.8% 21.8%
Total Count 363 437 800}
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for governor vote choice: Shami vs. Medina * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
2010 election for governor vote Farouk Shami Count 46 63 56 26 191
choice: Shami vs. Medina % within Age 22.3% 24.0% 25.6% 26.0% 24.3%
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Debra Medina Count 94 109 88 27 318|
% within Age 45.6% 41.6% 40.2% 27.0% 40.4%
Someone else Count 39 34 24 11 108}
% within Age 18.9% 13.0% 11.0% 11.0% 13.7%
Don't know Count 27 56 51 36 170
% within Age 13.1% 21.4% 23.3% 36.0% 21.6%
Total Count 206 262 219 100 787
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Differences between views of Their views differ greatly Count 4 5 5 22 12 20 20 88
Rick P d Kay Bail
Hutchison o nay Ay % within Ideology scale 13.8% 7.8% 6.4% 10.0% 9.8% 10.2% 23.3% 11.1%
Their views differ somewhat Count 7 24 33 76 60 117 45 362
% within Ideology scale 24.1% 37.5% 42.3% 34.7% 49.2% 59.4% 52.3% 45.5%
Their views are largely the Count 6 16 26 50 32 43 12 185
same
% within Ideology scale 20.7% 25.0% 33.3% 22.8% 26.2% 21.8% 14.0% 23.3%
Their views are almost Count 7 10 5 13 2 4 3 44
tirely th
entirely the same % within Ideology scale 24.1% 15.6% 6.4% 5.9% 1.6% 2.0% 3.5% 5.5%
Don't know Count 5 9 9 58 16 13 6 116
% within Ideology scale 17.2% 14.1% 11.5% 26.5% 13.1% 6.6% 7.0% 14.6%
Total Count 29 64 78 219 122 197 86 795
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Differences between views of Their views differ greatly Count 11 3 3 8 9 31 0 88
Rick Perry and Kay Bailey " .
9% within 7 point Party ID 12.2% 7.3% 6.5% 13.8% 8.3% 16.0% .0% 11.7%
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Hutchison Their views differ somewhat  Count 69 39 16 19 36 61 111 3 354
% within 7 point Party ID 32.5% 43.3% 39.0% 41.3% 62.1% 56.5% 57.2% 50.0% 46.9%
Their views are largely the Count 67 15 14 9 11 23 38 1 178
same % within 7 point Party ID 31.6% 16.7% 34.1% 19.6% 19.0% 21.3% 19.6% 16.7% 23.6%
Their views are almost Count 26 3 4 4 1 1 3 0 42|
entirely the same " .
% within 7 point Party ID 12.3% 3.3% 9.8% 8.7% 1.7% 9% 1.5% .0% 5.6%
Don't know Count 27 22 4 11 2 14 11 2 93
% within 7 point Party ID 12.7% 24.4% 9.8% 23.9% 3.4% 13.0% 57% 33.3% 12.3%
Total Count 212 90 41 46 58 108 194 6 755
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)
Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Differences between views of  Their views differ greatly Count 30 38 21 89
E:ﬁtﬁgg’ and Kay Bailey % within Population density 12.2% 9.7% 13.2% 11.2%
Their views differ somewhat Count 101 186 75 362
% within Population density 41.1% 47.4% 47.2% 45.4%
Their views are largely the Count 64 97 25 186
same % within Population density 26.0% 24.7% 15.7% 23.3%
Their views are almost entirely Count 14 25 6 45
the same % within Population density 5.7% 6.4% 3.8% 5.6%
Don't know Count 37 46 32 115
% within Population density 15.0% 11.7% 20.1% 14.4%
Total Count 246 392 159 797
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Total
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Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas.
Differences between views Their views differ greatly =~ Count 17 21 5 5 42 90
g;ﬁéCkHPuiL%:;f Kay % within Live in Houston, 10.7% 8.6% 7.5% 5.8% 17.5%|  11.3%
Y Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Their views differ Count 71 126 33 32 98 360
% within Live in Houston, 44.7% 51.6% 49.3% 37.2% 40.8% 45.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Their views are largely the Count 38 60 18 27 42 185
% within Live in Houston, 23.9% 24.6% 26.9% 31.4% 17.5% 23.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Their views are almost Count 6 19 4 11 6 46
entirely the same % within Live in Houston, 3.8% 7.8% 6.0% 12.8% 2.5% 5.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Count 27 18 7 11 52 115
% within Live in Houston, 17.0% 7.4% 10.4% 12.8% 21.7% 14.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 159 244 67 86 240 796
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Differences between views  Their views differ greatly Count 3 39 19 5 19 5 90
afu?éﬁ'i‘szﬁ”y and Kay Bailey % within Education 15.8% 14.0% 8.2% 13.9% 11.3% 7.6% 11.3%
Their views differ somewhat Count 6 117 106 16 87 31 363
% within Education 31.6% 41.9% 45.7% 44.4% 51.8% 47.0% 45.4%
Their views are largely the  Count 3 55 58 9 39 23 187
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same % within Education 15.8% 19.7% 25.0% 25.0% 23.2% 34.8% 23.4%

Their views are almost Count 0 13 15 1 9 6 44

entirely the same % within Education 0% 4.7% 6.5% 2.8% 5.4% 9.1% 5.5%

Don't know Count 7 55 34 5 14 1 116

% within Education 36.8% 19.7% 14.7% 13.9% 8.3% 1.5% 14.5%

Total Count 19 279 232 36 168 66 800

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total

Differences between views Their views differ greatly Count 16 19 10 27 18 90

l‘f'fu?éﬁ'i‘sgﬁ"y and Kay Bailey % within Frequency attend 14.2% 11.2% 9.5% 11.6%|  10.0%|  11.3%
religious services

Their views differ somewhat Count 58 92 55 98 59 362

% within Frequency attend 51.3% 54.4% 52.4% 42.2% 32.8% 45.3%
religious services

Their views are largely the  Count 22 30 21 61 53 187

same % within Frequency attend 19.5% 17.8% 20.0% 26.3%|  29.4%|  23.4%
religious services

Their views are almost Count 5 9 6 9 16 45

entirely the same % within Frequency attend 4.4% 5.3% 5.7% 3.9% 8.9% 5.6%
religious services

Don't know Count 12 19 13 37 34 115

% within Frequency attend 10.6% 11.2% 12.4% 15.9% 18.9% 14.4%
religious services

Total Count 113 169 105 232 180 799

% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services

Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Race Crosstabulation
Race Total
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial
Differences between views Their views differ greatly Count 64 10 13 2 0 1 90
gfafféckaPuetL%;;‘f Kay % within Race 13.1% 9.1% 8.2% 22.2% 0% 3.6%|  11.3%
Their views differ somewhat Count 229 39 69 4 3 18 362
% within Race 46.8% 35.5% 43.4% 44.4% 75.0% 64.3% 45.3%
Their views are largely the Count 112 25 40 2 1 6 186
same % within Race 22.9% 22.7% 25.2% 22.2% 25.0% 21.4%|  23.3%
Their views are almost Count 32 9 3 1 0 1 46
entirely the same % within Race 6.5% 8.2% 1.9% 11.1% 0% 36%|  58%
Don't know Count 52 27 34 0 0 2 115
% within Race 10.6% 24.5% 21.4% .0% .0% 7.1% 14.4%
Total Count 489 110 159 9 4 28 799
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

Differences between views of  Their views differ greatly Count 69 21 90

E‘ﬂéﬁg&%’ and Kay Bailey % within Own or rent home 11.6% 10.5% 11.3%

Their views differ somewhat Count 288 72 360

% within Own or rent home 48.4% 36.0% 45.3%

Their views are largely the Count 146 39 185

same % within Own or rent home 24.5% 19.5% 23.3%

Their views are almost entirely Count 34 11 45

the same % within Own or rent home 5.7% 5.5% 5.7%

Don't know Count 58 57 115

% within Own or rent home 9.7% 28.5% 14.5%

Total Count 595 200 795

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Differences between views  Their views differ greatly Count 50 3 14 8 14 0 89
l‘f'fu?gﬁ'i‘sgﬁ”y and Kay Bailey % within Marital Status 10.4% 15.0%|  14.0% 32.0%|  10.9% 0%|  11.2%
Their views differ somewhat Count 232 10 43 8 52 15 360
% within Marital Status 48.0% 50.0% 43.0% 32.0% 40.3% 40.5% 45.3%
Their views are largely the  Count 119 2 22 5 27 10 185
same % within Marital Status 24.6% 10.0%|  22.0% 20.0%|  20.9% 27.0%|  23.3%
Their views are almost Count 27 0 6 3 4 5 45
entirely the same % within Marital Status 5.6% 0% 6.0% 12.0% 3.1% 13.5% 5.7%
Don't know Count 55 5 15 1 32 7 115
% within Marital Status 11.4% 25.0% 15.0% 4.0% 24.8% 18.9% 14.5%
Total Count 483 20 100 25 129 37 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Differences between views of ~ Their views differ greatly Count 42 48 90
E‘ﬂéﬁg&?{ and Kay Bailey % within Gender 11.6% 11.0% 11.3%
Their views differ somewhat Count 164 199 363
% within Gender 45.2% 45.5% 45.4%
Their views are largely the Count 108 79 187
same % within Gender 29.8% 18.1% 23.4%
Their views are almost entirely Count 28 17 45
the same % within Gender 7.7% 3.9% 5.6%

146



Don't know Count 21 94 115

% within Gender 5.8% 21.5% 14.4%
Total Count 363 437 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Differences between views of Rick Perry and Kay Bailey Hutchison * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Differences between views of  Their views differ greatly Count 33 30 20 5 88
Rick Perry and Kay Bailey % within Age 15.9% 11.5% 9.1% 5.0% 11.2%
Hutchison

Their views differ somewhat Count 98 129 92 36 355

% within Age 47.3% 49.4% 42.0% 36.0% 45.1%

Their views are largely the Count 56 60 55 16 187

same % within Age 27.1% 23.0% 25.1% 16.0% 23.8%

Their views are almost entirely Count 13 17 11 1 42

the same % within Age 6.3% 6.5% 5.0% 1.0% 5.3%

Don't know Count 7 25 41 42 115

% within Age 3.4% 9.6% 18.7% 42.0% 14.6%

Total Count 207 261 219 100 787

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total

Differences between views of Their views differ greatly Count 1 4 10 22 12 11 9 69
Bill White and Farouk Shami % within Ideology scale 4.0% 6.3% 13.0% 10.1% 9.8% 5.7% 10.8% 8.8%
Their views differ somewhat Count 11 21 21 51 23 26 11 164
% within Ideology scale 44.0% 32.8% 27.3% 23.4% 18.9% 13.4% 13.3% 20.9%
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Their views are largely the Count 6 7 8 23 16 31 11 102
same
% within Ideology scale 24.0% 10.9% 10.4% 10.6% 13.1% 16.0% 13.3% 13.0%
Their views are almost Count 2 0 0 2 3 7 2 16
entirely the same
4 % within Ideology scale 8.0% .0% .0% .9% 2.5% 3.6% 2.4% 2.0%
Don't know Count 5 32 38 120 68 119 50 432
% within Ideology scale 20.0% 50.0% 49.4% 55.0% 55.7% 61.3% 60.2% 55.2%
Total Count 25 64 77 218 122 194 83 783
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Differences between views of Their views differ greatly Count 23 9 3 3 3 10 16 0 67|
Bill White and Farouk Shami
% within 7 point Party ID 11.0% 10.0% 7.3% 6.5% 5.2% 9.2% 8.4% .0% 9.0%
Their views differ somewhat Count 72 23 9 10 10 12 25 1 162
% within 7 point Party ID 34.3% 25.6% 22.0% 21.7% 17.2% 11.0% 13.2% 25.0% 21.7%
Their views are largely the Count 23 12 6 7 9 18 25 0 100
same % within 7 point Party ID 11.0% 13.3% 14.6% 15.2% 15.5% 16.5% 13.2% .0% 13.4%
Their views are almost Count 3 0 1 3 2 1 6 0 16
entirely the same " .
% within 7 point Party ID 1.4% .0% 2.4% 6.5% 3.4% .9% 3.2% .0% 2.1%
Don't know Count 89 46 22 23 34 68 118 3 403
% within 7 point Party ID 42.4% 51.1% 53.7% 50.0% 58.6% 62.4% 62.1% 75.0% 53.9%
Total Count 210 90 41 46 58 109 190 4 748
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Differences between views of  Their views differ greatly Count 21 35 15 71
Bill White and Farouk Shami - . .
% within Population density 8.7% 9.0% 9.6% 9.0%
Their views differ somewhat Count 51 87 24 162
% within Population density 21.2% 22.3% 15.4% 20.6%
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Their views are largely the Count 29 59 16 104
same % within Population density 12.0% 15.1% 10.3% 13.2%
Their views are almost entirely Count 6 6 4 16
the same L . .
% within Population density 2.5% 1.5% 2.6% 2.0%
Don't know Count 134 204 97 435
% within Population density 55.6% 52.2% 62.2% 55.2%
Total Count 241 391 156 788
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Differences between views Their views differ greatly =~ Count 17 17 6 4 27 71
gfhg'r':]iw hite and Farouk % within Live in Houston, 10.9% 7.0% 9.1% 4.7% 11.3% 9.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Their views differ Count 39 56 12 20 36 163
somewhat e
% within Live in Houston, 25.0% 23.0% 18.2% 23.3% 15.1% 20.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Their views are largely the Count 18 38 12 8 28 104
same % within Live in Houston, 11.5% 15.6% 18.2% 9.3% 11.7%|  13.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Their views are almost Count 5 3 3 3 3 17
entirely the same % within Live in Houston, 3.2% 1.2% 4.5% 3.5% 1.3% 2.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 77 129 33 51 145 435
% within Live in Houston, 49.4% 53.1% 50.0% 59.3% 60.7% 55.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 156 243 66 86 239 790
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Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Differences between views Their views differ greatly =~ Count 17 17 6 4 27 71
gfhi'r'T']i\A’ hite and Farouk % within Live in Houston, 10.9% 7.0% 9.1% 4.7% 11.3% 9.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Their views differ Count 39 56 12 20 36 163
% within Live in Houston, 25.0% 23.0% 18.2% 23.3% 15.1% 20.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Their views are largely the Count 18 38 12 8 28 104
% within Live in Houston, 11.5% 15.6% 18.2% 9.3% 11.7% 13.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Their views are almost Count 5 3 3 3 3 17
entirely the same % within Live in Houston, 3.2% 1.2% 4.5% 3.5% 1.3% 2.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Count 77 129 33 51 145 435
% within Live in Houston, 49.4% 53.1% 50.0% 59.3% 60.7% 55.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 156 243 66 86 239 790
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Differences between views  Their views differ greatly Count 3 29 18 5 15 1 71
of Bill White and Farouk % within Education 18.8% 10.6% 7.8%|  13.5% 8.9% 1.5% 9.0%
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Shami Their views differ somewhat Count 4 37 49 11 40 22 163
% within Education 25.0% 13.6% 21.3% 29.7% 23.8% 33.3% 20.6%
Their views are largely the  Count 1 24 33 4 30 12 104
same % within Education 6.3% 8.8% 14.3%|  10.8%|  17.9% 18.2%|  13.2%
Their views are almost Count 0 6 3 1 5 1 16
entirely the same % within Education 0% 2.2% 1.3% 2.7% 3.0% 1.5% 2.0%
Don't know Count 8 177 127 16 78 30 436
% within Education 50.0% 64.8% 55.2% 43.2% 46.4% 45.5% 55.2%
Total Count 16 273 230 37 168 66 790
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Diffgrencgs between views  Their views differ greatly Count 11 18 4 24 13 70
gfhglriiwmte and Farouk % _vv!thin Frequency attend 9.6% 10.7% 3.8% 10.7% 7.3% 8.9%
religious services
Their views differ somewhat Count 22 38 27 45 31 163
% within Frequency attend 19.3% 22.5% 26.0% 20.0% 17.4% 20.6%
religious services
Their views are largely the  Count 16 24 16 28 21 105
same % within Frequency attend 14.0% 14.2% 15.4% 12.4%|  11.8%|  13.3%
religious services
Their views are almost Count 2 4 4 2 4 16
entirely the same % within Frequency attend 1.8% 2.4% 3.8% .9% 2.2% 2.0%
religious services
Don't know Count 63 85 53 126 109 436
% within Frequency attend 55.3% 50.3% 51.0% 56.0% 61.2% 55.2%
religious services
Total Count 114 169 104 225 178 790
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
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Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Differences between views Their views differ greatly Count 40 12 14 2 0 2 70
gfhiir:r'ﬂw hite and Farouk % within Race 8.3% 11.2% 8.9% 22.2% 0% 7.1% 8.9%
Their views differ somewhat Count 95 25 33 4 1 5 163
% within Race 19.6% 23.4% 21.0% 44.4% 25.0% 17.9% 20.7%
Their views are largely the Count 55 13 28 0 1 7 104
same % within Race 11.4% 12.1% 17.8% 0% 25.0% 25.0%|  13.2%
Their views are almost Count 10 1 2 0 2 1 16
entirely the same % within Race 2.1% 9% 1.3% 0% 50.0% 3.6% 2.0%
Don't know Count 284 56 80 3 0 13 436
% within Race 58.7% 52.3% 51.0% 33.3% .0% 46.4% 55.3%
Total Count 484 107 157 9 4 28 789
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

Differences between views of  Their views differ greatly Count 52 18 70

Bill White and Farouk Shami % within Own or rent home 8.8% 9.1% 8.9%

Their views differ somewhat Count 124 39 163

% within Own or rent home 21.1% 19.7% 20.7%

Their views are largely the Count 83 21 104

same % within Own or rent home 14.1% 10.6% 13.2%

Their views are almost entirely Count 11 5 16

the same % within Own or rent home 1.9% 2.5% 2.0%

Don't know Count 319 115 434
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% within Own or rent home 54.2% 58.1% 55.1%
Total Count 589 198 787
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Differences between views  Their views differ greatly Count 33 5 9 4 16 3 70
gfhgmiw hite and Farouk % within Marital Status 6.9% 25.0% 9.3% 15.4%|  12.4% 7.7% 8.9%
Their views differ somewhat Count 92 5 28 8 20 11 164
% within Marital Status 19.2% 25.0% 28.9% 30.8% 15.5% 28.2% 20.8%
Their views are largely the  Count 66 0 9 1 23 6 105
same % within Marital Status 13.8% 0% 9.3% 3.8%|  17.8% 15.4%|  13.3%
Their views are almost Count 14 0 1 0 1 0 16
entirely the same % within Marital Status 2.9% 0% 1.0% 0% 8% 0% 2.0%
Don't know Count 274 10 50 13 69 19 435
% within Marital Status 57.2% 50.0% 51.5% 50.0% 53.5% 48.7% 55.1%
Total Count 479 20 97 26 129 39 790
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Differences between views of  Their views differ greatly Count 30 41 71
Bill White and Farouk Shami % within Gender 8.4% 9.4% 9.0%
Their views differ somewhat Count 82 81 163
% within Gender 22.9% 18.7% 20.6%
Their views are largely the Count 68 36 104
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same % within Gender 19.0% 8.3% 13.1%

Their views are almost entirely Count 12 5 17

the same % within Gender 3.4% 1.2% 2.1%

Don't know Count 166 271 437

% within Gender 46.4% 62.4% 55.2%

Total Count 358 434 792
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Differences between views of Bill White and Farouk Shami * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Differences between views of  Their views differ greatly Count 22 23 19 6 70
Bill White and Farouk Shami % within Age 10.9% 8.9% 8.6% 6.0% 9.0%
Their views differ somewhat Count 43 57 41 18 159
% within Age 21.3% 22.1% 18.6% 18.0% 20.4%
Their views are largely the Count 30 29 28 15 102
same % within Age 14.9% 11.2% 12.7% 15.0% 13.1%
Their views are almost entirely Count 3 5 8 1 17
the same % within Age 1.5% 1.9% 3.6% 1.0% 2.2%
Don't know Count 104 144 124 60 432
% within Age 51.5% 55.8% 56.4% 60.0% 55.4%
Total Count 202 258 220 100 780
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
2010 election for U.S. Democratic candidate Count 26 56 62 103 19 6 6 278
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Congress party vote choice % within Ideology scale 92.9% 86.2% 79.5% 47.0% 15.3% 3.1% 6.9% 34.9%
Republican candidate Count 0 1 7 34 66 173 73 354
% within Ideology scale .0% 1.5% 9.0% 15.5% 53.2% 88.3% 83.9% 44.4%
Neither Count 0 2 0 14 7 7 2 32
% within Ideology scale .0% 3.1% .0% 6.4% 5.6% 3.6% 2.3% 4.0%
Don't know Count 2 6 9 68 32 10 6 133
% within Ideology scale 7.1% 9.2% 11.5% 31.1% 25.8% 5.1% 6.9% 16.7%
Total Count 28 65 78 219 124 196 87 797
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
2010 election for U.S. Democratic candidate Count 187 54 23 7 2 4 1 2 280
Congress party vote choice _ X
% within 7 point Party ID 87.8% 60.0% 54.8% 14.9% 3.4% 3.7% 5% 33.3% 36.9%
Republican candidate Count 3 10 3 12 43 79 187 2 339
% within 7 point Party ID 1.4% 11.1% 7.1% 25.5% 74.1% 73.1% 96.4% 33.3% 44.7%
Neither Count 1 3 4 11 4 1 0 0 24
% within 7 point Party ID 5% 3.3% 9.5% 23.4% 6.9% 9% .0% .0% 3.2%
Don't know Count 22 23 12 17 9 24 6 2 115
% within 7 point Party ID 10.3% 25.6% 28.6% 36.2% 15.5% 22.2% 3.1% 33.3% 15.2%
Total Count 213 90 42 47 58 108 194 6 758
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
2010 election for U.S. Congress Democratic candidate Count 117 128 34 279]
arty vote choice - . .

party % within Population density 47.6% 32.6% 21.4% 35.0%

Republican candidate Count 72 187 95 354

% within Population density 29.3% 47.6% 59.7% 44.4%

Neither Count 11 17 2 30}
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% within Population density 4.5% 4.3% 1.3% 3.8%
Don't know Count 46 61 28 135
% within Population density 18.7% 15.5% 17.6% 16.9%
Total Count 246 393 159 798
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, | live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
2010 election for U.S. Democratic candidate  Count 56 95 24 37 68 280
Congress party vote choice % within Live in Houston, 35.2% 38.9% 34.8% 43.0% 28.2%|  35.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Republican candidate  Count 59 110 34 30 122 355
% within Live in Houston, 37.1% 45.1% 49.3% 34.9% 50.6% 44.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Neither Count 6 12 3 4 5 30
% within Live in Houston, 3.8% 4.9% 4.3% 4.7% 2.1% 3.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 38 27 8 15 46 134
% within Live in Houston, 23.9% 11.1% 11.6% 17.4% 19.1% 16.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 159 244 69 86 241 799
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * Education Crosstabulation
Education Total
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High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad
2010 election for U.S. Democratic candidate Count 8 79 88 13 56 36 280
Congress party vote choice % within Education 42.1% 28.3% 37.9%|  351%|  33.7% 545%|  35.0%
Republican candidate Count 7 126 96 18 82 27 356
% within Education 36.8% 45.2% 41.4% 48.6% 49.4% 40.9% 44.6%
Neither Count 1 11 10 1 7 0 30
% within Education 5.3% 3.9% 4.3% 2.7% 4.2% .0% 3.8%)
Don't know Count 3 63 38 5 21 3 133
% within Education 15.8% 22.6% 16.4% 13.5% 12.7% 4.5% 16.6%
Total Count 19 279 232 37 166 66 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once Afewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 election for U.S. Democratic candidate Count 34 58 40 79 69 280
Congress party vote choice % within Frequency attend 29.8% 34.3% 38.1% 34.3% 38.3% 35.1%
religious services
Republican candidate Count 68 75 48 100 63 354
% within Frequency attend 59.6% 44.4% 45.7% 43.5% 35.0% 44.4%
religious services
Neither Count 4 7 3 7 9 30
% within Frequency attend 3.5% 4.1% 2.9% 3.0% 5.0% 3.8%
religious services
Don't know Count 8 29 14 44 39 134
% within Frequency attend 7.0% 17.2% 13.3% 19.1% 21.7% 16.8%
religious services
Total Count 114 169 105 230 180 798
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
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2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial Total
2010 election for U.S. Democratic candidate ~ Count 131 71 64 5 0 8 279
Congress party vote choice % within Race 26.8% 64.5% 40.0% 55.6% 0% 29.6%|  35.0%
Republican candidate ~ Count 270 8 61 3 3 11 356
% within Race 55.2% 7.3% 38.1% 33.3% 100.0% 40.7% 44.6%
Neither Count 16 4 6 1 0 3 30
% within Race 3.3% 3.6% 3.8% 11.1% .0% 11.1% 3.8%
Don't know Count 72 27 29 0 0 5 133
% within Race 14.7% 24.5% 18.1% .0% .0% 18.5% 16.7%
Total Count 489 110 160 9 3 27 798
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

2010 election for U.S. Congress Democratic candidate Count 198 79 277

party vote choice 9% within Own or rent home 33.3% 39.7% 34.9%

Republican candidate Count 289 65 354

% within Own or rent home 48.7% 32.7% 44.6%

Neither Count 23 7 30

% within Own or rent home 3.9% 3.5% 3.8%

Don't know Count 84 48 132

% within Own or rent home 14.1% 24.1% 16.6%

Total Count 594 199 793

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
2010 election for U.S. Demaocratic candidate Count 139 9 43 10 55 21 277
Congress party vote choice % within Marital Status 28.8% 47.4% 42.6% 40.0% 42.6% 55.3% 34.8%
Republican candidate Count 255 6 34 12 38 10 355
% within Marital Status 52.8% 31.6% 33.7% 48.0% 29.5% 26.3% 44.7%
Neither Count 19 0 5 0 4 2 30
% within Marital Status 3.9% .0% 5.0% .0% 3.1% 5.3% 3.8%
Don't know Count 70 4 19 3 32 5 133
% within Marital Status 14.5% 21.1% 18.8% 12.0% 24.8% 13.2% 16.7%
Total Count 483 19 101 25 129 38 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for U.S. Congress party vote choice * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 election for U.S. Congress Democratic candidate Count 120 161 281
party vote choice % within Gender 33.1% 36.8% 35.1%
Republican candidate Count 194 161 355
% within Gender 53.4% 36.8% 44.3%
Neither Count 14 17 31
% within Gender 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%
Don't know Count 35 99 134
% within Gender 9.6% 22.6% 16.7%
Total Count 363 438 801
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2010 election for U.S.

Congress party vote choice * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

2010 election for U.S. Congress Democratic candidate Count 72 97 67 37 273

party vote choice % within Age 35.0% 37.0% 30.6% 36.6% 34.6%

Republican candidate Count 107 114 99 32 352

% within Age 51.9% 43.5% 45.2% 31.7% 44.7%

Neither Count 5 11 10 4 30]

% within Age 2.4% 4.2% 4.6% 4.0% 3.8%

Don't know Count 22 40 43 28 133

% within Age 10.7% 15.3% 19.6% 27.7% 16.9%

Total Count 206 262 219 101 788

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total

2010 election for Texas state Democratic candidate Count 23 54 63 106 19 8 4 277
legislature party vote choice % within Ideology scale 85.2% 85.7% 80.8% 48.8% 15.6% 4.1% 4.7% 35.2%
Republican candidate Count 0 1 7 26 68 163 76 341
% within Ideology scale .0% 1.6% 9.0% 12.0% 55.7% 83.6% 88.4% 43.3%
Neither Count 0 1 1 12 5 3 2 24
% within Ideology scale .0% 1.6% 1.3% 5.5% 4.1% 1.5% 2.3% 3.0%
Don't know Count 4 7 7 73 30 21 4 146
% within Ideology scale 14.8% 11.1% 9.0% 33.6% 24.6% 10.8% 4.7% 18.5%
Total Count 27 63 78 217 122 195 86 788
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
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7 point Party ID

Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
2010 election for Texas state Democratic candidate Count 188 57 23 8 3 3 0 0 282
legislature party vote choice L i
% within 7 point Party ID 89.1% 62.6% 56.1% 17.4% 5.2% 2.8% 0% 0% 37.5%
Republican candidate Count 2 6 1 12 44 79 183 2 329
% within 7 point Party ID 9% 6.6% 2.4% 26.1% 75.9% 73.1% 95.3% 33.3% 43.7%
Neither Count 1 2 3 10 1 1 0 0 18
% within 7 point Party ID 5% 2.2% 7.3% 21.7% 1.7% 9% 0% 0% 2.4%
Don't know Count 20 26 14 16 10 25 9 4 124
% within 7 point Party ID 9.5% 28.6% 34.1% 34.8% 17.2% 23.1% 4.7% 66.7% 16.5%
Total Count 211 91 41 46 58 108 192 6 753
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
2010 election for Texas state Democratic candidate Count 121 126 36 283
legislature party vote choice o . .
9 party % within Population density 49.4% 32.4% 22.6% 35.7%
Republican candidate Count 69 187 86 342
% within Population density 28.2% 48.1% 54.1% 43.1%
Neither Count 9 12 2 23
% within Population density 3.7% 3.1% 1.3% 2.9%
Don't know Count 46 64 35 145
% within Population density 18.8% 16.5% 22.0% 18.3%
Total Count 245 389 159 793
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Total
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Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, | live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas.
2010 election for Texas Democratic candidate  Count 57 92 23 41 71 284
zﬁgifg";'m“re party vote % within Live in Houston, 36.5% 37.6% 34.3% 47.7% 295%|  35.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Republican candidate = Count 61 109 32 27 114 343
% within Live in Houston, 39.1% 44.5% 47.8% 31.4% 47.3% 43.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Neither Count 3 8 3 4 4 22
% within Live in Houston, 1.9% 3.3% 4.5% 4.7% 1.7% 2.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 35 36 9 14 52 146
% within Live in Houston, 22.4% 14.7% 13.4% 16.3% 21.6% 18.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 156 245 67 86 241 795
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
2010 election for Texas state Democratic candidate Count 9 76 91 13 60 35 284
legislature party vote choice % within Education 47.4% 27.2% 39.2%|  36.1%|  36.4% 53.0%|  35.6%
Republican candidate Count 7 123 91 18 78 27 344
% within Education 36.8% 44.1% 39.2% 50.0% 47.3% 40.9% 43.2%
Neither Count 0 7 10 1 5 0 23
% within Education .0% 2.5% 4.3% 2.8% 3.0% .0% 2.9%
Don't know Count 3 73 40 4 22 4 146
% within Education 15.8% 26.2% 17.2% 11.1% 13.3% 6.1% 18.3%
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Total Count 19 279 232 36 165 66 797
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once Afewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
2010 election for Texas state Democratic candidate Count 33 56 43 77 75 284
legislature party vote choice % within Frequency attend 28.9% 33.3% 41.0% 33.6% 41.9% 35.7%
religious services
Republican candidate Count 64 78 46 95 59 342
% within Frequency attend 56.1% 46.4% 43.8% 41.5% 33.0% 43.0%
religious services
Count 2 3 3 7 8 23
% within Frequency attend 1.8% 1.8% 2.9% 3.1% 4.5% 2.9%
religious services
Count 15 31 13 50 37 146
% within Frequency attend 13.2% 18.5% 12.4% 21.8% 20.7% 18.4%
religious services
Total Count 114 168 105 229 179 795
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
religious services
2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial Total
2010 election for Texas Democratic candidate ~ Count 128 75 66 5 0 8 282
state legislature party vote % within Race 26.5% 68.8% 41.3% 55.6% 0% 28.6%|  35.6%
Republican candidate ~ Count 271 4 52 3 3 10 343
% within Race 56.1% 3.7% 32.5% 33.3% 75.0% 35.7% 43.3%
Count 10 3 5 1 0 3 22
% within Race 2.1% 2.8% 3.1% 11.1% .0% 10.7% 2.8%
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Don't know Count 74 27 37 0 1 7 146
% within Race 15.3% 24.8% 23.1% .0% 25.0% 25.0% 18.4%
Total Count 483 109 160 9 4 28 793
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

2010 election for Texas state ~ Democratic candidate Count 200 83 283

legislature party vote choice % within Own or rent home 33.8% 41.9% 35.9%

Republican candidate Count 279 63 342

% within Own or rent home 47.2% 31.8% 43.3%

Neither Count 18 5 23

% within Own or rent home 3.0% 2.5% 2.9%

Don't know Count 94 47 141

% within Own or rent home 15.9% 23.7% 17.9%

Total Count 591 198 789

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

2010 election for Texas state Democratic candidate Count 141 9 40 10 61 20 281
legislature party vote choice % within Marital Status 20.3% 47.4%|  40.0% 385%|  47.3% 54.1%|  35.5%
Republican candidate Count 249 4 31 13 36 10 343
% within Marital Status 51.8% 21.1% 31.0% 50.0% 27.9% 27.0% 43.3%
Neither Count 13 0 3 0 4 2 22
% within Marital Status 2.7% .0% 3.0% .0% 3.1% 5.4% 2.8%
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Don't know Count 78 6 26 3 28 5 146
% within Marital Status 16.2% 31.6% 26.0% 11.5% 21.7% 13.5% 18.4%
Total Count 481 19 100 26 129 37 792
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
2010 election for Texas state Democratic candidate Count 126 159 285
legislature party vote choice % within Gender 34.9% 36.6% 35.8%
Republican candidate Count 186 156 342
% within Gender 51.5% 35.9% 43.0%
Neither Count 12 11 23
% within Gender 3.3% 2.5% 2.9%
Don't know Count 37 109 146
% within Gender 10.2% 25.1% 18.3%
Total Count 361 435 796
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2010 election for Texas state legislature party vote choice * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
2010 election for Texas state ~ Democratic candidate Count 69 96 73 39 277
legislature party vote choice % within Age 33.7% 36.9% 33.5% 39.0% 35.4%
Republican candidate Count 104 113 91 31 339
% within Age 50.7% 43.5% 41.7% 31.0% 43.3%
Neither Count 4 7 9 3 23
% within Age 2.0% 2.7% 4.1% 3.0% 2.9%
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Don't know Count 28 44 45 27 144

% within Age 13.7% 16.9% 20.6% 27.0% 18.4%

Total Count 205 260 218 100 783

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate Count 0 1 5 19 33 72 35 165
movement organized % within Ideology scale 0% 1.5% 6.5% 8.8% 27.0% 36.7% 40.7% 20.9%
The Democratic candidate Count 23 54 60 113 20 4 6 280
% within Ideology scale 82.1% 83.1% 77.9% 52.1% 16.4% 2.0% 7.0% 35.4%
The Tea Party candidate Count 3 1 1 14 29 62 19 129
% within Ideology scale 10.7% 1.5% 1.3% 6.5% 23.8% 31.6% 22.1% 16.3%
Don't know Count 2 9 11 71 40 58 26 217
% within Ideology scale 7.1% 13.8% 14.3% 32.7% 32.8% 29.6% 30.2% 27.4%
Total Count 28 65 77 217 122 196 86 791
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate Count 1 4 3 1 10 40 99 0 158
movement organized % within 7 point Party ID 5% 4.4% 7.3% 2.2% 16.9% 36.7% 51.0% .0% 20.9%
The Democratic candidate Count 188 58 27 5 1 3 2 0 284
% within 7 point Party ID 88.7% 64.4% 65.9% 10.9% 1.7% 2.8% 1.0% .0% 37.5%
The Tea Party candidate Count 3 2 4 17 33 28 35 3 125
% within 7 point Party ID 1.4% 2.2% 9.8% 37.0% 55.9% 25.7% 18.0% 50.0% 16.5%
Don't know Count 20 26 7 23 15 38 58 3 190
9% within 7 point Party ID 9.4% 28.9% 17.1% 50.0% 25.4% 34.9% 29.9% 50.0% 25.1%)
Total Count 212 90 41 46 59 109 194 6 757
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Population density Crosstabulation

Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate Count 43 76 a7 166
movement organized % within Population density 17.6% 19.4% 29.6% 20.9%
The Democratic candidate Count 121 132 32 285
% within Population density 49.4% 33.7% 20.1% 35.8%
The Tea Party candidate Count 19 78 31 128
% within Population density 7.8% 19.9% 19.5% 16.1%
Don't know Count 62 106 49 217
% within Population density 25.3% 27.0% 30.8% 27.3%
Total Count 245 392 159 796
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Party choice if Tea Party ~ The Republican candidate Count 23 56 15 10 62 166
movement organized % within Live in Houston, 14.5% 23.0% 21.7% 11.6% 25.7%|  20.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
The Democratic candidate Count 55 97 22 41 71 286
% within Live in Houston, 34.6% 39.8% 31.9% 47.7% 29.5% 35.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
The Tea Party candidate ~ Count 37 23 11 17 41 129
% within Live in Houston, 23.3% 9.4% 15.9% 19.8% 17.0% 16.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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Don't know Count 44 68 21 18 67 218

% within Live in Houston, 27.7% 27.9% 30.4% 20.9% 27.8% 27.3%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San

Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 159 244 69 86 241 799

% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate ~ Count 5 57 51 7 35 11 166
movement organized % within Education 27.8% 20.4% 22.0%|  18.9%|  21.0% 16.7%|  20.8%
The Democratic candidate ~ Count 9 79 91 11 61 35 286

% within Education 50.0% 28.2% 39.2% 29.7% 36.5% 53.0% 35.8%

The Tea Party candidate Count 0 48 34 8 34 6 130

% within Education .0% 17.1% 14.7% 21.6% 20.4% 9.1% 16.3%

Don't know Count 4 96 56 11 37 14 218

% within Education 22.2% 34.3% 24.1% 29.7% 22.2% 21.2% 27.3%

Total Count 18 280 232 37 167 66 800
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation

Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate  Count 25 41 28 45 28 167
movement organized % within Frequency attend 22.1% 24.3% 26.9% 19.5% 15.5%|  20.9%
religious services
The Democratic candidate  Count 36 54 41 79 76 286
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% within Frequency attend 31.9% 32.0% 39.4% 34.2% 42.0% 35.8%
religious services
The Tea Party candidate Count 14 34 15 33 33 129
% within Frequency attend 12.4% 20.1% 14.4% 14.3% 18.2% 16.2%
religious services
Don't know Count 38 40 20 74 44 216
% within Frequency attend 33.6% 23.7% 19.2% 32.0% 24.3% 27.1%
religious services
Total Count 113 169 104 231 181 798
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate Count 126 6 27 2 1 4 166
movement organized % within Race 25.9% 5.4% 16.8% 25.0% 25.0% 14.8%  20.8%
The Democratic candidate Count 130 79 65 5 0 7 286
% within Race 26.7% 71.2% 40.4% 62.5% .0% 25.9% 35.8%
The Tea Party candidate Count 93 6 19 0 3 8 129
% within Race 19.1% 5.4% 11.8% .0% 75.0% 29.6% 16.2%
Don't know Count 138 20 50 1 0 8 217
% within Race 28.3% 18.0% 31.1% 12.5% .0% 29.6% 27.2%
Total Count 487 111 161 8 4 27 798
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate Count 131 34 165
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movement organized % within Own or rent home 22.1% 17.1% 20.8%

The Democratic candidate Count 198 87 285

% within Own or rent home 33.3% 43.7% 35.9%

The Tea Party candidate Count 108 19 127

% within Own or rent home 18.2% 9.5% 16.0%

Don't know Count 157 59 216

% within Own or rent home 26.4% 29.6% 27.2%

Total Count 594 199 793

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate ~ Count 121 2 16 7 16 4 166
movement organized % within Marital Status 25.0% 105%|  15.8% 28.0%|  12.4% 105%|  20.9%
The Democratic candidate ~ Count 147 9 42 9 58 19 284
% within Marital Status 30.4% 47.4% 41.6% 36.0% 45.0% 50.0% 35.7%
The Tea Party candidate Count 94 2 12 3 12 6 129
% within Marital Status 19.4% 10.5% 11.9% 12.0% 9.3% 15.8% 16.2%
Don't know Count 122 6 31 6 43 9 217
% within Marital Status 25.2% 31.6% 30.7% 24.0% 33.3% 23.7% 27.3%
Total Count 484 19 101 25 129 38 796
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate Count 89 77 166
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movement organized % within Gender 24.6% 17.7% 20.8%
The Democratic candidate Count 124 162 286
% within Gender 34.3% 37.2% 35.8%
The Tea Party candidate Count 77 52 129
% within Gender 21.3% 11.9% 16.2%
Don't know Count 72 145 217
% within Gender 19.9% 33.3% 27.2%
Total Count 362 436 798]
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Party choice if Tea Party movement organized * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Party choice if Tea Party The Republican candidate Count 52 46 44 24 166
movement organized % within Age 25.1% 17.6% 20.1% 24.0% 21.1%
The Democratic candidate Count 69 96 75 38 278
% within Age 33.3% 36.8% 34.2% 38.0% 35.3%
The Tea Party candidate Count 30 51 41 6 128
% within Age 14.5% 19.5% 18.7% 6.0% 16.3%
Don't know Count 56 68 59 32 215
% within Age 27.1% 26.1% 26.9% 32.0% 27.3%
Total Count 207 261 219 100 787
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative? Total
Opinion on gay marriage or ~ Gays and lesbians should Count 21 51 37 69 32 13 3 226
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civil unions have the right to marry. % within Ideology scale 77.8% 79.7% 48.1% 31.5% 26.0% 6.6% 3.5% 28.5%
Gays and lesbians should Count 2 9 21 66 53 96 34 281
have the right to civil unions
but g % within Ideology scale 7.4% 14.1% 27.3% 30.1% 43.1% 49.0% 39.5% 35.5%
Gays and lesbians should not Count 4 3 12 56 27 81 48 231
have the right to civil unions _

% within Ideology scale 14.8% 4.7% 15.6% 25.6% 22.0% 41.3% 55.8% 29.2%

Don't know Count 0 1 7 28 11 6 1 54

% within Ideology scale .0% 1.6% 9.1% 12.8% 8.9% 3.1% 1.2% 6.8%

Total Count 27 64 7 219 123 196 86 792
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Opinion on gay marriage or ~ Gays and lesbians should Count 105 37 17 22 5 21 14 0 221
civil unions have the right to marry. o .
% within 7 point Party ID 49.3% 41.1% 41.5% 47.8% 8.6% 19.1% 7.2% .0% 29.2%
Gays and lesbians should Count 45 28 14 14 31 50 86 3 271
have the right to civil unions " .
but % within 7 point Party ID 21.1% 31.1% 34.1% 30.4% 53.4% 45.5% 44.3% 50.0% 35.8%
Gays and lesbians should not Count 50 19 9 9 17 31 87 3 225
have the right to civil unions " .
% within 7 point Party ID 23.5% 21.1% 22.0% 19.6% 29.3% 28.2% 44.8% 50.0% 29.7%
Don't know Count 13 6 1 1 5 8 7 0 41
% within 7 point Party ID 6.1% 6.7% 2.4% 2.2% 8.6% 7.3% 3.6% .0% 5.4%
Total Count 213 90 41 46 58 110 194 6 758
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Opinion on gay marriage or civil Gays and lesbians should have Count 82 105 40 227
unions the right to marry. - . .
9 y % within Population density 33.3% 26.8% 25.0% 28.4%
Gays and lesbians should have Count 75 155 53 283
the right to civil unions but L . .
9 % within Population density 30.5% 39.5% 33.1% 35.5%
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Gays and leshians should not  Count 76 106 52 234
have the right to civil unions o\ iihin population density 30.9% 27.0% 32.5% 29.3%
Don't know Count 13 26 15 54
% within Population density 5.3% 6.6% 9.4% 6.8%
Total Count 246 392 160 798
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Opinion on gay marriage or Gays and lesbians should Count 48 71 19 30 60 228
civil unions have the rightto marry. o, ithin Live in Houston, 30.2% 29.1% 27.5% 34.5% 24.9%|  28.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Gays and lesbians should Count 63 85 23 31 81 283
Eﬁ}gentshgurt'ght tocivil % within Live in Houston, 39.6% 34.8% 33.3% 35.6% 33.6%|  35.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Gays and lesbians should Count 44 67 22 20 81 234
ng;f‘@’e theright to el o iihin Live in Houston, 27.7% 27.5% 31.9% 23.0% 33.6%|  29.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 4 21 5 6 19 55
% within Live in Houston, 2.5% 8.6% 7.2% 6.9% 7.9% 6.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 159 244 69 87 241 800
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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Education

High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Opinion on gay marriage or  Gays and lesbians should Count 4 65 73 11 47 28 228
civil unions have the right to marry. % within Education 22.2% 23.2% 31.5%|  29.7%|  28.0% 42.4%|  285%
Gays and lesbians should Count 3 92 83 17 65 24 284
nave the right to civl UNions - g, tnin Education 16.7% 32.9% 35.8%|  45.9%|  38.7% 36.4%|  35.5%
Gays and lesbians should Count 10 100 62 7 45 12 236
E;’itomas"e therighttoevil o\ ithin Education 55.6% 35.7% 26.7%|  18.9%|  26.8% 18.2%|  29.5%
Don't know Count 1 23 14 2 11 2 53
% within Education 5.6% 8.2% 6.0% 5.4% 6.5% 3.0% 6.6%
Total Count 18 280 232 37 168 66 801
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Opinion on gay marriage or Gays and lesbians should  Count 11 34 25 73 85 228
civil unions have the rightto marry. o ivnin Frequency attend 9.6% 20.1% 23.8% 31.7%|  475%|  28.6%
religious services
Gays and lesbians should  Count 35 59 37 97 54 282
Eﬁ;’e the right to civil unions o, within Frequency attend 30.7% 34.9% 35.2% 422%|  302%|  35.4%
religious services
Gays and lesbhians should  Count 57 70 36 44 28 235
ngomi"e theright to civil o within Frequency attend 50.0% 41.4% 34.3% 19.1%|  156%|  29.5%
religious services
Don't know Count 11 6 7 16 12 52
% within Frequency attend 9.6% 3.6% 6.7% 7.0% 6.7% 6.5%
religious services
Total Count 114 169 105 230 179 797
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
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Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Race Crosstabulation

Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Opinion on gay marriage or Gays and lesbians should Count 134 22 59 4 1 6 226
civil unions have the right tomarry. o ihin Race 27.4% 20.2% 36.9% 44.4% 25.0% 22.2%  28.3%
Gays and lesbians should  Count 189 35 47 0 1 10 282
E‘a’e the right to civil unions i Race 38.7% 32.1% 29.4% 0% 25.0% 37.0%|  35.3%
Gays and lesbians should  Count 135 40 46 4 2 10 237
Eﬁitorr‘g"e the rightto civil o, ithin Race 27.6% 36.7% 28.8% 44.4% 50.0% 37.0%|  29.7%
Don't know Count 31 12 8 1 0 1 53
% within Race 6.3% 11.0% 5.0% 11.1% .0% 3.7% 6.6%
Total Count 489 109 160 9 4 27 798
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

Opinion on gay marriage or civil Gays and lesbians should have Count 156 71 227

unions the right to marry. % within Own or rent home 26.2% 35.5% 28.6%

Gays and lesbians should have Count 220 62 282

the right to civil unions but o\ ishin Own or rent home 37.0% 31.0% 35.5%

Gays and lesbians should not  Count 183 50 233

have the right to civil unions o/, ishin Own or rent home 30.8% 25.0% 29.3%

Don't know Count 36 17 53

% within Own or rent home 6.1% 8.5% 6.7%

Total Count 595 200 795

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Opinion on gay marriage or  Gays and lesbians should Count 113 5 31 5 53 20 227
civil unions have the right to marry. % within Marital Status 23.3% 26.3%|  30.7% 19.2%|  40.8% 52.6%|  28.4%
Gays and lesbians should Count 192 6 29 7 40 8 282
Bﬁ;’e the right to civil unions . iin Marital Status 39.7% 31.6% 28.7% 26.9% 30.8% 21.1%|  35.3%
Gays and lesbians should Count 148 8 30 13 28 8 235
Ezfor:@’e the rightto civil g, \ithin Marital Status 30.6% 421%|  29.7% 50.0%|  21.5% 21.1%|  29.4%
Don't know Count 31 0 11 1 9 2 54
% within Marital Status 6.4% .0% 10.9% 3.8% 6.9% 5.3% 6.8%
Total Count 484 19 101 26 130 38 798
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Opinion on gay marriage or civil Gays and lesbians should have Count 99 128 227
unions the right to marry. % within Gender 27.3% 29.3% 28.4%
Gays and lesbians should have Count 137 147 284
the right to civil unions but o/ ishin Gender 37.7% 33.6% 35.5%
Gays and lesbians should not  Count 109 127 236
have the right to civil unions o/ ivhin Gender 30.0% 29.1% 29.5%
Don't know Count 18 35 53
% within Gender 5.0% 8.0% 6.6%
Total Count 363 437 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Opinion on gay marriage or civil unions * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

Opinion on gay marriage or civil Gays and lesbians should have Count 42 64 79 38 223

unions the right to marry. % within Age 20.3% 24.4% 35.9% 38.0% 28.3%

Gays and lesbians should have Count 91 79 74 34 278

the right to civil unions but % within Age 44.0% 30.2% 33.6% 34.0% 35.20

Gays and lesbians should not  Count 61 99 54 19 233

have the right to civil unions o\ vishin Age 29.5% 37.8% 24.5% 19.0% 29.5%

Don't know Count 13 20 13 9 55

% within Age 6.3% 7.6% 5.9% 9.0% 7.0%

Total Count 207 262 220 100 789]

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total

Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 10 15 27 93 76 133 65 419
gf\’:ﬂfggﬁ;ﬂ:ﬁjﬁ convicted % within Ideology scale 37.0%| 23.4%| 355% 427%|  62.3%| 67.9% 75.6%|  53.1%
Somewhat support Count 4 19 28 67 27 42 13 200
% within Ideology scale 14.8% 29.7% 36.8% 30.7% 22.1% 21.4% 15.1% 25.3%
Somewhat oppose  Count 0 16 11 21 11 13 3 75
% within Ideology scale .0% 25.0% 14.5% 9.6% 9.0% 6.6% 3.5% 9.5%
Strongly oppose Count 12 11 8 21 6 4 3 65|
% within Ideology scale 44.4% 17.2% 10.5% 9.6% 4.9% 2.0% 3.5% 8.2%
Don't know Count 1 3 2 16 2 4 2 30
% within Ideology scale 3.7% 4.7% 2.6% 7.3% 1.6% 2.0% 2.3% 3.8%
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Total Count 27 64 76 218 122 196 86 789
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Opinion on the death penalty ~ Strongly support Count 79 26 16 30 39 73 142 2 407
for those convicted of violent
crimes % within 7 point Party ID 37.3% 29.2% 39.0% 65.2% 66.1% 67.0% 72.8% 33.3% 53.8%
Somewhat support Count 58 38 9 8 11 24 36 4 188
% within 7 point Party ID 27.4% 42.7% 22.0% 17.4% 18.6% 22.0% 18.5% 66.7% 24.8%
Somewhat oppose Count 26 16 10 3 5 9 6 0 75
% within 7 point Party ID 12.3% 18.0% 24.4% 6.5% 8.5% 8.3% 3.1% .0% 9.9%
Strongly oppose Count 43 6 5 4 3 1 6 0 68|
% within 7 point Party ID 20.3% 6.7% 12.2% 8.7% 5.1% 9% 3.1% .0% 9.0%
Don't know Count 6 3 1 1 1 2 5 0 19
% within 7 point Party ID 2.8% 3.4% 2.4% 2.2% 1.7% 1.8% 2.6% .0% 2.5%
Total Count 212 89 41 46 59 109 195 6 757
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%)
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Opinion on the death penalty  Strongly support Count 109 222 92 423
for those convicted of violent - . .
crimes % within Population density 44.1% 56.8% 57.9% 53.1%
Somewhat support Count 70 82 a7 199
% within Population density 28.3% 21.0% 29.6% 25.0%
Somewhat oppose Count 25 42 9 76
% within Population density 10.1% 10.7% 5.7% 9.5%
Strongly oppose Count 30 30 7 67
% within Population density 12.1% 7.7% 4.4% 8.4%
Don't know Count 13 15 4 32

178




% within Population density 5.3% 3.8% 2.5% 4.0%
Total Count 247 391 159 797
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, | live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 85 129 42 35 131 422
penalty for those convicted % within Live in Houston, 54.1% 52.9% 61.8% 40.7% 54.1%|  52.9%
of violent crimes
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Somewhat support  Count 42 46 18 24 70 200
% within Live in Houston, 26.8% 18.9% 26.5% 27.9% 28.9% 25.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Somewhat oppose Count 18 31 4 10 14 77
% within Live in Houston, 11.5% 12.7% 5.9% 11.6% 5.8% 9.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Strongly oppose Count 10 23 3 15 15 66
% within Live in Houston, 6.4% 9.4% 4.4% 17.4% 6.2% 8.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 2 15 1 2 12 32
% within Live in Houston, 1.3% 6.1% 1.5% 2.3% 5.0% 4.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 157 244 68 86 242 797
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Education Crosstabulation
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Education

High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Opinion on the death penalty Strongly support Count 10 162 112 24 92 23 423
Efﬁi‘fe convicted of violent % within Education 55.6% 57.9% 48.5% 66.7% 55.1% 34.8% 53.0%
Somewhat support Count 5 68 58 6 48 14 199
% within Education 27.8% 24.3% 25.1% 16.7% 28.7% 21.2% 24.9%
Somewhat oppose Count 0 21 25 3 13 14 76
% within Education .0% 7.5% 10.8% 8.3% 7.8% 21.2% 9.5%)
Strongly oppose Count 2 14 28 2 10 12 68
% within Education 11.1% 5.0% 12.1% 5.6% 6.0% 18.2% 8.5%)
Don't know Count 1 15 8 1 4 3 32
% within Education 5.6% 5.4% 3.5% 2.8% 2.4% 4.5% 4.0%
Total Count 18 280 231 36 167 66 798
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once Afewtimesa | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Opinion on the death penalty Strongly support Count 51 84 50 133 105 423
L"rirr;r;?e convicted of violent % within Frequency attend 45.1% 49.4% 47.6% 57.8% 58.3% 53.0%
religious services
Somewhat support Count 31 42 29 61 37 200
% within Frequency attend 27.4% 24.7% 27.6% 26.5% 20.6% 25.1%
religious services
Somewhat oppose Count 15 19 9 18 16 77
% within Frequency attend 13.3% 11.2% 8.6% 7.8% 8.9% 9.6%
religious services
Strongly oppose Count 11 19 12 11 13 66
% within Frequency attend 9.7% 11.2% 11.4% 4.8% 7.2% 8.3%
religious services
Don't know Count 5 6 5 7 9 32
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% within Frequency attend 4.4% 3.5% 4.8% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0%
religious services
Total Count 113 170 105 230 180 798
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial Total
Opinion on the death penalty Strongly support Count 290 30 81 3 3 16 423
for those convicted of violent % within Race 59.2% 27.3% 50.3% 33.3% 75.0% 61.5%|  52.9%
Somewhat support Count 115 33 42 2 1 6 199
% within Race 23.5% 30.0% 26.1% 22.2% 25.0% 23.1% 24.9%
Somewhat oppose Count 38 15 20 3 0 2 78
% within Race 7.8% 13.6% 12.4% 33.3% .0% 7.7% 9.8%
Strongly oppose Count 33 19 14 0 0 1 67
% within Race 6.7% 17.3% 8.7% .0% .0% 3.8% 8.4%
Don't know Count 14 13 4 1 0 1 33
% within Race 2.9% 11.8% 2.5% 11.1% .0% 3.8% 4.1%
Total Count 490 110 161 9 4 26 800
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

Opinion on the death penalty  Strongly support Count 332 90 422

L‘?irnflg‘;se convicted of violent % within Own or rent home 55.9% 45.2% 53.2%

Somewhat support Count 148 49 197

% within Own or rent home 24.9% 24.6% 24.8%
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Somewhat oppose Count 55 22 77

% within Own or rent home 9.3% 11.1% 9.7%

Strongly oppose Count 41 24 65|

% within Own or rent home 6.9% 12.1% 8.2%

Don't know Count 18 14 32

% within Own or rent home 3.0% 7.0% 4.0%

Total Count 594 199 793
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Opinion on the death Strongly support Count 285 11 40 10 56 19 421
penally for those convicted % within Marital Status |~ 59.1% 55.00|  40.0%|  40.0%|  43.4% 50.0%|  53.0%
Somewhat support Count 114 5 26 12 33 8 198

% within Marital Status 23.7% 25.0% 26.0% 48.0% 25.6% 21.1% 24.9%

Somewhat oppose  Count 43 1 10 2 15 4 75

% within Marital Status 8.9% 5.0% 10.0% 8.0% 11.6% 10.5% 9.4%

Strongly oppose Count 24 3 15 1 17 7 67

% within Marital Status 5.0% 15.0% 15.0% 4.0% 13.2% 18.4% 8.4%

Don't know Count 16 0 9 0 8 0 33

% within Marital Status 3.3% .0% 9.0% .0% 6.2% .0% 4.2%

Total Count 482 20 100 25 129 38 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender Total

182




Male Female

Opinion on the death penalty  Strongly support Count 213 210 423
L‘?Irr;t‘;;se convicted of violent % within Gender 58.7% 48.1% 52.9%
Somewhat support Count 79 122 201

% within Gender 21.8% 27.9% 25.1%

Somewhat oppose Count 34 43 77

% within Gender 9.4% 9.8% 9.6%

Strongly oppose Count 29 38 67

% within Gender 8.0% 8.7% 8.4%

Don't know Count 8 24 32

% within Gender 2.2% 5.5% 4.0%

Total Count 363 437 800|
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Opinion on the death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

Opinion on the death penalty  Strongly support Count 111 141 126 39 417
L‘;irr:;?e convicted of violent % within Age 53.6% 54.0% 57.5% 39.4% 53.1%
Somewhat support Count 60 65 42 29 196

% within Age 29.0% 24.9% 19.2% 29.3% 24.9%

Somewhat oppose Count 15 21 23 15 74

% within Age 7.2% 8.0% 10.5% 15.2% 9.4%

Strongly oppose Count 15 26 17 8 66

% within Age 7.2% 10.0% 7.8% 8.1% 8.4%

Don't know Count 6 8 11 8 33

% within Age 2.9% 3.1% 5.0% 8.1% 4.2%

Total Count 207 261 219 99 786
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Ideology scale Crosstabulation

Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Death penalty applied fairly Fairly Count 8 15 30 97 87 159 69 465
or unfairly in Texas today % within Ideology scale 28.6%|  23.4%|  39.0% 445%|  70.7%|  81.1% 80.2%|  58.7%
Unfairly Count 17 38 40 76 25 12 6 214
% within Ideology scale 60.7% 59.4% 51.9% 34.9% 20.3% 6.1% 7.0% 27.0%
Don't know  Count 3 11 7 45 11 25 11 113
% within Ideology scale 10.7% 17.2% 9.1% 20.6% 8.9% 12.8% 12.8% 14.3%
Total Count 28 64 77 218 123 196 86 792
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat| Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Death penalty applied Fairly Count 76 31 11 28 47 92 161 2 448
Igg;yyor unfairly in Texas % within 7 point Party ID 35.7% 34.1% 26.8% 60.9% 79.7% 85.2% 82.6%|  33.3%| 59.0%
Unfairly Count 115 38 24 12 8 9 7 2 215
% within 7 point Party ID 54.0% 41.8% 58.5% 26.1% 13.6% 8.3% 3.6% 33.3% 28.3%
Don't know Count 22 22 6 6 4 7 27 2 96
% within 7 point Party 1D 10.3% 24.2% 14.6% 13.0% 6.8% 6.5% 13.8% 33.3% 12.6%
Total Count 213 91 41 46 59 108 195 6 759
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
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Death penalty applied fairly or  Fairly Count 119 240 111 470
unfairly in Texas today % within Population density 48.4% 61.2% 69.4% 58.9%
Unfairly Count 92 96 26 214

% within Population density 37.4% 24.5% 16.3% 26.8%

Don't know Count 35 56 23 114

% within Population density 14.2% 14.3% 14.4% 14.3%

Total Count 246 392 160 798|
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin

Yes, | live the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the [Dallas-Fort Worth| Yes, | live inthe | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. area San Antonio area Austin area Texas. Total
Death penalty applied fairly or Fairly Count 87 133 50 37 161 468
unfairly in Texas today % within Live in Houston, 55.1% 54.5% 72.5% 43.0% 66.8% 58.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Unfairly Count 50 73 15 28 49 215
% within Live in Houston, 31.6% 29.9% 21.7% 32.6% 20.3% 26.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 21 38 4 21 31 115
% within Live in Houston, 13.3% 15.6% 5.8% 24.4% 12.9% 14.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 244 69 86 241 798
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Education Crosstabulation
Education Total
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High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad
Death penalty applied fairly Fairly Count 12 186 118 24 103 25 468
or unfairly in Texas today % within Education 66.7% 66.4% 50.9%|  66.7%|  61.7% 37.9%|  58.6%
Unfairly Count 5 45 81 9 42 33 215
% within Education 27.8% 16.1% 34.9% 25.0% 25.1% 50.0% 26.9%
Don't know  Count 1 49 33 3 22 8 116
% within Education 5.6% 17.5% 14.2% 8.3% 13.2% 12.1% 14.5%
Total Count 18 280 232 36 167 66 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a [Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Death penalty applied fairly Fairly Count 59 97 57 148 108 469
or unfairly in Texas today % within Frequency attend 51.8% 57.1% 54.3% 64.1%|  60.0%|  58.6%
religious services
Unfairly Count 34 53 34 52 43 216
% within Frequency attend 29.8% 31.2% 32.4% 22.5% 23.9% 27.0%
religious services
Don't know Count 21 20 14 31 29 115
% within Frequency attend 18.4% 11.8% 13.3% 13.4% 16.1% 14.4%
religious services
Total Count 114 170 105 231 180 800
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Race Crosstabulation
Race Total
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African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial
Death penalty applied Fairly Count 323 24 99 2 3 18 469
Iﬁgg’y‘” unfairly in Texas % within Race 66.1% 21.6% 61.9% 22.2% 75.0% 64.3%|  58.6%
Unfairly Count 99 65 41 4 1 6 216
% within Race 20.2% 58.6% 25.6% 44.4% 25.0% 21.4% 27.0%
Don't know Count 67 22 20 3 0 4 116
% within Race 13.7% 19.8% 12.5% 33.3% .0% 14.3% 14.5%
Total Count 489 111 160 9 4 28 801
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total

Death penalty applied fairly or  Fairly Count 359 108 467

unfairly in Texas today % within Own or rent home 60.4% 54.3% 58.9%

Unfairly Count 155 56 211

% within Own or rent home 26.1% 28.1% 26.6%

Don't know Count 80 35 115

% within Own or rent home 13.5% 17.6% 14.5%

Total Count 594 199 793

% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Death penalty applied fairly Fairly Count 316 11 39 14 68 21 469
or unfairly in Texas today % within Marital Status 65.3% 55.0%|  39.0%|  56.0%|  52.3% 55.3%|  58.8%
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Unfairly Count 102 8 42 5 41 15 213
% within Marital Status 21.1% 40.0% 42.0% 20.0% 31.5% 39.5% 26.7%
Don't know  Count 66 1 19 6 21 2 115
% within Marital Status 13.6% 5.0% 19.0% 24.0% 16.2% 5.3% 14.4%
Total Count 484 20 100 25 130 38 797
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Death penalty applied fairly or  Fairly Count 229 241 470}
unfairly in Texas today % within Gender 63.1% 55.1% 58.8%
Unfairly Count 100 115 215
% within Gender 27.5% 26.3% 26.9%
Don't know Count 34 81 115
% within Gender 9.4% 18.5% 14.4%
Total Count 363 437 800}
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Death penalty applied fairly or unfairly in Texas today * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Death penalty applied fairly or  Fairly Count 123 147 136 57 463
unfairly in Texas today % within Age 59.7% 56.1% 61.8% 57.0% 58.8%
Unfairly Count 58 81 50 21 210
% within Age 28.2% 30.9% 22.7% 21.0% 26.6%
Don't know Count 25 34 34 22 115
% within Age 12.1% 13.0% 15.5% 22.0% 14.6%
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Total Count 206 262 220 100 788
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Gambling policy proposals * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Gambling policy proposals Banning all gambling and Count 1 2 7 18 9 24 17 78
aming in Texas
g 9 % within Ideology scale 3.6% 3.0% 9.0% 8.3% 7.4% 12.2% 19.8% 9.8%
Leaving current gambling Count 3 10 11 34 28 60 22 168
laws unchanged
9 % within Ideology scale 10.7% 15.2% 14.1% 15.7% 23.0% 30.5% 25.6% 21.2%
Allowing limited expansion of Count 1 10 12 33 17 22 6 101
ambling, but only in existin -
g g v 9" 9 within Ideology scale 3.6% 15.2% 15.4% 15.2% 13.9% 11.2% 7.0% 12.7%
Expanding gambling but only Count 0 8 8 14 7 4 4 45
to Indian reservations
% within Ideology scale .0% 12.1% 10.3% 6.5% 5.7% 2.0% 4.7% 5.7%
Allowing full casino gambling Count 23 28 34 81 59 67 28 320
in Texas
% within Ideology scale 82.1% 42.4% 43.6% 37.3% 48.4% 34.0% 32.6% 40.3%
Don't know Count 0 8 6 37 2 20 9 82
% within Ideology scale .0% 12.1% 7.7% 17.1% 1.6% 10.2% 10.5% 10.3%
Total Count 28 66 78 217 122 197 86 794
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Gambling policy proposals * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Gambling policy proposals Banning all gambling and Count 20 5 6 5 9 6 25 1 77
gaming in Texas - .
% within 7 point Party ID 9.5% 5.6% 14.6% 10.9% 15.3% 5.6% 12.9% 16.7% 10.2%
Leaving current gambling Count 29 14 11 4 21 25 53 2 159
laws unchanged . .
% within 7 point Party ID 13.7% 15.6% 26.8% 8.7% 35.6% 23.1% 27.3% 33.3% 21.1%
Allowing limited expansion of Count 19 23 8 7 7 15 18 1 98
gambling, but only in existing . .
% within 7 point Party ID 9.0% 25.6% 19.5% 15.2% 11.9% 13.9% 9.3% 16.7% 13.0%
Expanding gambling but only Count 20 5 1 4 2 2 9 0 43|
to Indian reservations . .
% within 7 point Party ID 9.5% 5.6% 2.4% 8.7% 3.4% 1.9% 4.6% .0% 5.7%
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Allowing full casino gambling Count 100 35 13 21 18 52 70 2 311
in Texas % within 7 point Party ID 47.4% 38.9% 31.7% 45.7% 30.5% 48.1% 36.1% 33.3% 41.2%
Don't know Count 23 8 2 5 2 8 19 0 67
% within 7 point Party ID 10.9% 8.9% 4.9% 10.9% 3.4% 7.4% 9.8% .0% 8.9%
Total Count 211 90 41 46 59 108 194 6 755
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Gambling policy proposals * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Gambling policy proposals Banning all gambling and Count 20 46 13 79

gaming in Texas % within Population density 8.2% 11.7% 8.1% 9.9%

Leaving current gambling laws Count 41 89 38 168

unchanged - . .

% within Population density 16.7% 22.7% 23.8% 21.1%

Allowing limited expansion of ~ Count 35 51 15 101

gambling, but only in existing o/ \ihin population density 14.3% 13.0% 9.4% 12.7%

Expanding gambling but only to Count 15 21 8 44

Indian reservations % within Population density 6.1% 5.4% 5.0% 5.5%

Allowing full casino gambling in  Count 106 157 60 323

Texas % within Population density 43.3% 40.1% 37.5% 40.5%

Don't know Count 28 28 26 82

% within Population density 11.4% 7.1% 16.3% 10.3%

Total Count 245 392 160 797

% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Gambling policy proposals * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
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Gambling policy proposals Banning all gambling and  Count 14 35 7 10 14 80
gaming in Texas % within Live in Houston, 8.9% 14.3% 10.0% 11.5% 5.8%|  10.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Leaving current gambling  Count 28 48 12 26 53 167
laws unchanged % within Live in Houston, 17.7% 19.7% 17.1% 29.9% 22.1%|  20.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Allowing limited expansion Count 17 40 9 10 27 103
Z;gﬁg‘b"”g' butonlyin o, ithin Live in Houston, 10.8% 16.4% 12.9% 11.5% 11.3%|  12.9%
9 Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Expanding gambling but Count 9 10 4 6 15 44
only to Indian reservations o\ iunin L ive in Houston, 5.7% 4.1% 5.7% 6.9% 6.3% 5.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Allowing full casino Count 78 93 34 22 95 322
gambling in Texas % within Live in Houston, 49.4% 38.1% 48.6% 25.3% 39.6%|  40.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 12 18 4 13 36 83
% within Live in Houston, 7.6% 7.4% 5.7% 14.9% 15.0% 10.4%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 244 70 87 240 799
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Gambling policy proposals * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Gambling policy proposals  Banning all gambling and Count 5 26 18 4 19 7 79
gaming in Texas % within Education 31.3% 9.3% 7.8%|  10.8%| = 11.4% 10.4% 9.9%
Leaving current gambling Count 5 51 43 6 45 17 167
laws unchanged % within Education 31.3% 18.2% 18.5% 16.2% 27.1% 25.4% 20.9%

191




Allowing limited expansion of Count 1 28 36 6 18 13 102

gambling, but only in existing o \ivnin Education 6.3% 10.0% 155%|  16.2% 10.8% 19.4% 12.8%

Expanding gambling but only Count 2 12 15 2 9 4 44

to Indian reservations % within Education 12.5% 4.3% 6.5% 5.4% 5.4% 6.0% 5.5%

Allowing full casino gambling Count 2 123 96 16 66 20 323

in Texas % within Education 12.5% 43.9% 41.4%|  432%|  39.8% 29.9%|  40.5%

Don't know Count 1 40 24 3 9 6 83

% within Education 6.3% 14.3% 10.3% 8.1% 5.4% 9.0% 10.4%

Total Count 16 280 232 37 166 67 798

% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Gambling policy proposals * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total

Gambling policy proposals Banr)ing_ all gambling and Count 38 18 6 13 4 79

gaming in Texas % within Frequency attend 33.6% 10.6% 5.8% 5.6% 2.2% 9.9%
religious services

Leaving current gambling Count 26 55 20 32 34 167

laws unchanged % within Frequency attend 23.0% 32.4% 19.2% 13.8% 19.0%|  20.9%
religious services

Allowing limited expansion  Count 8 23 16 32 22 101

g;gﬁg’é’ ling, but only in % within Frequency attend 7.1% 13.5% 15.4% 13.8%|  12.3%|  12.7%
religious services

Expanding gambling but Count 4 6 9 14 12 45

only to Indian reservations % within Frequency attend 3.5% 3.5% 8.7% 6.0% 6.7% 5.6%
religious services

Allowing full casino Count 23 57 41 114 88 323

gambling in Texas % within Frequency attend 20.4% 33.5% 39.4% 49.1%|  49.2%|  40.5%
religious services

Don't know Count 14 11 12 27 19 83

% within Frequency attend 12.4% 6.5% 11.5% 11.6% 10.6% 10.4%
religious services

Total Count 113 170 104 232 179 798

192




Gambling policy proposals * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation

Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Gambling policy proposals  Banning all gambling and Count 38 18 6 13 4 79
gaming in Texas % within Frequency attend 33.6% 10.6% 5.8% 5.6% 2.2% 9.9%
religious services
Leaving current gambling Count 26 55 20 32 34 167
laws unchanged % within Frequency attend 23.0% 32.4% 19.2% 13.8%|  19.0%|  20.9%
religious services
Allowing limited expansion  Count 8 23 16 32 22 101
Z;gﬁg‘b"”g' but only in % within Frequency attend 7.1% 13.5% 15.4% 13.8% 12.3%|  12.7%
9 religious services
Expanding gambling but Count 4 6 9 14 12 45
only to Indian reservations o\ ihin Frequency attend 3.5% 3.5% 8.7% 6.0% 6.7% 5.6%
religious services
Allowing full casino Count 23 57 41 114 88 323
gambling in Texas % within Frequency attend 20.4% 33.5% 39.4% 49.1%|  49.2%|  40.5%
religious services
Don't know Count 14 11 12 27 19 83
% within Frequency attend 12.4% 6.5% 11.5% 11.6% 10.6% 10.4%
religious services
Total Count 113 170 104 232 179 798
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Gambling policy proposals * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Gambling policy proposals Banning all gambling and  Count 53 13 8 2 1 3 80
gaming in Texas % within Race 10.9% 11.7% 5.0% 22.2% 33.3% 10.7%|  10.0%
Leaving current gambling  Count 108 17 32 3 1 5 166
laws unchanged % within Race 22.2% 15.3% 20.0% 33.3% 33.3% 17.9%|  20.8%
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Allowing limited expansion Count 53 15 32 0 0 3 103
g;gzr;wgbling, butonlyin o ithin Race 10.9% 13.5% 20.0% 0% 0% 10.7%|  12.9%
Expanding gambling but Count 27 3 11 0 0 3 44
only to Indian reservations g, i Race 5.5% 2.7% 6.9% 0% 0% 10.7% 5.5%
Allowing full casino Count 202 43 61 4 1 11 322
gambling in Texas % within Race 41.5% 38.7% 38.1% 44.4% 33.3% 39.3%|  40.4%
Don't know Count 44 20 16 0 0 3 83
% within Race 9.0% 18.0% 10.0% .0% .0% 10.7% 10.4%
Total Count 487 111 160 9 3 28 798
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Gambling policy proposals * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
Gambling policy proposals Banning all gambling and Count 61 19 80
gaming in Texas % within Own or rent home 10.3% 9.5% 10.1%
Leaving current gambling laws Count 138 29 167
unchanged % within Own or rent home 23.2% 14.6% 21.0%
Allowing limited expansion of ~ Count 72 29 101
gambling, but only in existing o, ithin Own or rent home 12.1% 14.6% 12.7%
Expanding gambling but only to Count 33 12 45
Indian reservations % within Own or rent home 5.5% 6.0% 5.7%
Allowing full casino gambling in  Count 234 86 320
Texas % within Own or rent home 39.3% 43.2% 40.3%
Don't know Count 57 24 81
% within Own or rent home 9.6% 12.1% 10.2%
Total Count 595 199 794
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Gambling policy proposals * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Gambling policy proposals  Banning all gambling and Count 50 5 11 6 5 1 78
gaming in Texas % within Marital Status 10.4% 25.0% 10.9% 23.1% 3.9% 2.6% 9.8%
Leaving current gambling Count 129 5 11 5 15 2 167
laws unchanged % within Marital Status 26.8% 25.0% 10.9% 19.2% 11.6% 5.3% 21.0%
Allowing limited expansion of Count 55 2 13 1 22 9 102
gambling, but only in existing g \viipin Marital Status 11.4% 10.0%|  12.9% 38%|  17.1% 237%|  12.8%
Expanding gambling but only Count 25 0 8 0 11 0 44
to Indian reservations % within Marital Status 5.2% 0% 7.9% 0% 8.5% 0% 5.5%
Allowing full casino gambling Count 181 7 44 13 53 23 321
In Texas % within Marital Status 37.6% 35.0% 43.6% 50.0% 41.1% 60.5%|  40.3%
Don't know Count 42 1 14 1 23 3 84
% within Marital Status 8.7% 5.0% 13.9% 3.8% 17.8% 7.9% 10.6%
Total Count 482 20 101 26 129 38 796
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Gambling policy proposals * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Gambling policy proposals Banning all gambling and Count 26 54 80
gaming in Texas % within Gender 7.2% 12.3% 10.0%
Leaving current gambling laws Count 76 91 167
unchanged % within Gender 21.1% 20.8% 20.9%
Allowing limited expansion of ~ Count 42 60 102
gambling, but only in existing o/ \ithin Gender 11.6% 13.7% 12.8%
Expanding gambling but only to Count 15 29 44
Indian reservations % within Gender 4.2% 6.6% 5.5%
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Allowing full casino gambling in Count 180 143 323|

Texas % within Gender 49.9% 32.6% 40.4%

Don't know Count 22 61 83|

% within Gender 6.1% 13.9% 10.4%

Total Count 361 438 799]

% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Gambling policy proposals * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Gambling policy proposals Banning all gambling and Count 25 26 23 6 80]
gaming in Texas % within Age 12.2% 10.0% 10.5% 6.0% 10.2%
Leaving current gambling laws Count 53 a7 42 21 163
unchanged % within Age 25.9% 18.1% 19.2% 21.0% 20.8%
Allowing limited expansion of ~ Count 14 32 37 15 98
gambling, butonly in existing o, \ithin Age 6.8% 12.3% 16.9% 15.0% 12.5%
Expanding gambling but only to Count 10 13 9 11 43
Indian reservations % within Age 4.9% 5.0% 4.1% 11.0% 5.5%
Allowing full casino gambling in  Count 90 116 86 26 318
Texas % within Age 43.9% 44.6% 39.3% 26.0% 40.6%
Don't know Count 13 26 22 21 82
% within Age 6.3% 10.0% 10.0% 21.0% 10.5%
Total Count 205 260 219 100 784
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely
Extremely liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
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State government in Texas Strongly agree Count 3 3 1 10 26 64 37 144
serves as good modef for % within Ideology scale 11.1% 4.6% 1.3% 4.6% 21.0% 32.5% 43.5% 18.2%

other states to follow : : : : : : : :
Somewhat agree Count 7 6 17 83 61 107 31 312
% within Ideology scale 25.9% 9.2% 22.4% 38.2% 49.2% 54.3% 36.5% 39.4%
Somewhat disagree Count 3 25 25 47 16 12 3 131
% within Ideology scale 11.1% 38.5% 32.9% 21.7% 12.9% 6.1% 3.5% 16.6%
Strongly disagree Count 12 24 28 30 11 2 2 109
% within Ideology scale 44.4% 36.9% 36.8% 13.8% 8.9% 1.0% 2.4% 13.8%
Don't know Count 2 7 5 47 10 12 12 95
% within Ideology scale 7.4% 10.8% 6.6% 21.7% 8.1% 6.1% 14.1% 12.0%
Total Count 27 65 76 217 124 197 85 791
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong

Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent | Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

State government in Texas Strongly agree Count 14 3 0 8 22 19 72 2 140
serves as good model for
mh\é, Statei to follow % within 7 point Party ID 6.7% 3.3% 0% 17.4% 37.9% 17.6% 36.9% 33.3% 18.5%)
Somewhat agree Count 48 33 13 16 26 71 92 2 301
% within 7 point Party ID 22.9% 36.3% 31.7% 34.8% 44.8% 65.7% 47.2% 33.3% 39.9%
Somewhat disagree Count 55 24 12 11 3 10 12 2 129
% within 7 point Party ID 26.2% 26.4% 29.3% 23.9% 5.2% 9.3% 6.2% 33.3% 17.1%
Strongly disagree Count 70 11 12 7 2 2 4 0 108
% within 7 point Party ID 33.3% 12.1% 29.3% 15.2% 3.4% 1.9% 2.1% .0% 14.3%
Don't know Count 23 20 4 4 5 6 15 0 7
% within 7 point Party ID 11.0% 22.0% 9.8% 8.7% 8.6% 5.6% 7.7% .0% 10.2%
Total Count 210 91 41 46 58 108 195 6 755
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
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State government in Texas Strongly agree Count 38 74 34 146

serves as good model for other % within Population density 15.4% 18.9% 21.5% 18.3%
states to follow

Somewhat agree Count 77 168 69 314

% within Population density 31.3% 42.9% 43.7% 39.4%

Somewhat disagree Count 51 64 16 131

% within Population density 20.7% 16.3% 10.1% 16.5%

Strongly disagree Count 49 50 11 110

% within Population density 19.9% 12.8% 7.0% 13.8%

Don't know Count 31 36 28 95

% within Population density 12.6% 9.2% 17.7% 11.9%

Total Count 246 392 158 796

% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
State government in Texas Strongly agree Count 31 37 19 12 48 147
serves as good model for % within Live in Houston, 19.6% 15.2% 27.9% 14.1% 20.0%|  18.5%
other states to follow
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Somewhat agree Count 60 97 26 22 109 314
% within Live in Houston, 38.0% 39.8% 38.2% 25.9% 45.4% 39.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Somewhat disagree  Count 30 44 11 19 27 131
% within Live in Houston, 19.0% 18.0% 16.2% 22.4% 11.3% 16.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Strongly disagree Count 22 40 7 21 18 108
% within Live in Houston, 13.9% 16.4% 10.3% 24.7% 7.5% 13.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
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Don't know Count 15 26 5 11 38 95
% within Live in Houston, 9.5% 10.7% 7.4% 12.9% 15.8% 11.9%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San

Antonio, or Austin

Total Count 158 244 68 85 240 795
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Dallas-Fort Worth, San

Antonio, or Austin
State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
State government in Texas Strongly agree Count 5 50 36 7 35 12 145
Z?r%?sstzie%ot%df&}g\?vel for % within Education 27.8% 17.9% 15.6% 19.4% 20.8% 18.2% 18.2%
Somewhat agree Count 7 118 89 16 68 17 315
% within Education 38.9% 42.3% 38.5% 44.4% 40.5% 25.8% 39.5%
Somewhat disagree Count 1 38 45 7 24 17 132
% within Education 5.6% 13.6% 19.5% 19.4% 14.3% 25.8% 16.5%
Strongly disagree Count 1 24 37 4 27 17 110
% within Education 5.6% 8.6% 16.0% 11.1% 16.1% 25.8% 13.8%
Don't know Count 4 49 24 2 14 3 96
% within Education 22.2% 17.6% 10.4% 5.6% 8.3% 4.5% 12.0%
Total Count 18 279 231 36 168 66 798
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once Afewtimesa | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total

State government in Texas  Strongly agree Count 23 38 20 42 23 146
serves as good model for % within Frequency attend 20.2% 22.5% 19.0% 18.3% 12.9% 18.3%

other states to follow

religious services
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Somewhat agree Count 43 68 39 100 64 314
% within Frequency attend 37.7% 40.2% 37.1% 43.5% 36.0% 39.4%
religious services
Somewhat disagree Count 19 28 24 35 25 131
% within Frequency attend 16.7% 16.6% 22.9% 15.2% 14.0% 16.5%
religious services
Strongly disagree Count 14 18 13 28 37 110
% within Frequency attend 12.3% 10.7% 12.4% 12.2% 20.8% 13.8%
religious services
Don't know Count 15 17 9 25 29 95
% within Frequency attend 13.2% 10.1% 8.6% 10.9% 16.3% 11.9%
religious services
Total Count 114 169 105 230 178 796
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific
White American Latino Islander Native American| Multi-racial Total
State government in Texas  Strongly agree Count 95 6 35 1 3 6 146
zfrgfztifegsﬂgdfgﬂgsve' for % within Race 19.5% 5.5% 22.0% 10.0% 75.0% 20.7%|  18.3%
Somewhat agree Count 213 29 57 4 1 10 314
% within Race 43.8% 26.4% 35.8% 40.0% 25.0% 34.5% 39.3%
Somewhat disagree Count 72 23 26 2 0 9 132
% within Race 14.8% 20.9% 16.4% 20.0% .0% 31.0% 16.5%
Strongly disagree Count 65 25 15 2 0 3 110
% within Race 13.4% 22.7% 9.4% 20.0% .0% 10.3% 13.8%
Don't know Count 41 27 26 1 0 1 96
% within Race 8.4% 24.5% 16.4% 10.0% .0% 3.4% 12.0%
Total Count 486 110 159 10 4 29 798
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
State government in Texas Strongly agree Count 111 32 143
serves as good model for other % within Own or rent home 18.8% 16.1% 18.1%
states to follow
Somewhat agree Count 253 60 313
% within Own or rent home 42.8% 30.2% 39.6%
Somewhat disagree Count 91 38 129
% within Own or rent home 15.4% 19.1% 16.3%
Strongly disagree Count 83 26 109
% within Own or rent home 14.0% 13.1% 13.8%
Don't know Count 53 43 96
% within Own or rent home 9.0% 21.6% 12.2%
Total Count 591 199 790
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership Total

State government in Texas Strongly agree Count 105 5 15 4 12 4 145
;er:‘éfsstzfeiotgdfgﬂgfve' for % within Marital Status 21.8% 27.8% 15.0% 14.8% 9.2% 10.5% 18.3%
Somewhat agree Count 205 5 30 10 48 14 312

% within Marital Status 42.6% 27.8% 30.0% 37.0% 36.9% 36.8% 39.3%

Somewhat disagree Count 67 3 18 8 31 6 133

% within Marital Status 13.9% 16.7% 18.0% 29.6% 23.8% 15.8% 16.8%

Strongly disagree Count 56 2 18 5 17 11 109

% within Marital Status 11.6% 11.1% 18.0% 18.5% 13.1% 28.9% 13.7%

Don't know Count 48 3 19 0 22 3 95

% within Marital Status 10.0% 16.7% 19.0% .0% 16.9% 7.9% 12.0%
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Total 481 18 100 27 130 38 794
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
State government in Texas Strongly agree Count 85 61 146
serves as good model for other % within Gender 23.5% 14.0% 18.3%
states to follow
Somewhat agree Count 154 160 314
% within Gender 42.5% 36.7% 39.3%
Somewhat disagree Count 54 78 132
% within Gender 14.9% 17.9% 16.5%
Strongly disagree Count 52 58 110
% within Gender 14.4% 13.3% 13.8%
Count 17 79 96
% within Gender 4.7% 18.1% 12.0%
Total Count 362 436 798
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State government in Texas serves as good model for other states to follow * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
State government in Texas Strongly agree Count 42 49 39 15 145
serves as good model for other % within Age 20.5% 18.7% 17.9% 14.7% 18.4%
states to follow
Somewhat agree Count 75 98 97 37 307
% within Age 36.6% 37.4% 44.5% 36.3% 39.0%
Somewhat disagree Count 38 41 30 22 131
% within Age 18.5% 15.6% 13.8% 21.6% 16.6%
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109|

Strongly disagree Count 35 44 18 12
% within Age 17.1% 16.8% 8.3% 11.8% 13.9%
Don't know Count 15 30 34 16 95
% within Age 7.3% 11.5% 15.6% 15.7% 12.1%
Total Count 205 262 218 102 787
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 conservative7 Total
Statement closest to own Human beings have Count 14 28 32 89 48 73 15 299
views on origin and developed over millions of -
development of human years from less % within Ideology scale 48.3% 43.8% 41.0% 41.2% 39.0% 37.2% 17.6% 37.8%
beings
g Human beings have Count 10 27 19 11 19 8 2 96
developed over millions of -
(] . (] . (] 5 (] . 0 N (] . (] . (] . (]
years from less % within Ideology scale 34.5% 42.2% 24.4% 5.1% 15.4% 4.1% 2.4% 12.1%
God created human beings  Count 3 7 17 72 46 97 60 302
retty much in their present
B a P % within Ideology scale 103%|  109%|  21.8% 333%|  37.4%|  49.5% 70.6%|  38.2%
Don't know Count 2 2 10 44 10 18 8 94
% within Ideology scale 6.9% 3.1% 12.8% 20.4% 8.1% 9.2% 9.4% 11.9%
Total Count 29 64 78 216 123 196 85 791
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Statement closest to own Human beings have Count 86 42 17 17 28 42 57 4 293
views on origin and developed over millions of o .
development of human years from less % within 7 point Party 1D 41.0% 46.2% 41.5% 37.0% 48.3% 38.5% 29.7% 66.7% 38.9%
fJbei
eings Human beings have Count 45 11 7 9 2 9 13 0 96
developed over millions of o .
years from less % within 7 point Party ID 21.4% 12.1% 17.1% 19.6% 3.4% 8.3% 6.8% .0% 12.7%
God created human beings  Count 57 24 14 15 21 42 108 2 283
pretty much in their present . .
form a % within 7 point Party ID 27.1% 26.4% 34.1% 32.6% 36.2% 38.5% 56.3% 33.3% 37.6%
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Don't know Count 22 14 3 5 7 16 14 0 81
% within 7 point Party ID 10.5% 15.4% 7.3% 10.9% 12.1% 14.7% 7.3% .0% 10.8%
Total Count 210 91 41 46 58 109 192 6 753
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Statement closest to own views Human beings have developed Count 88 157 53 298
on origin and development of  over millions of years from less % within Population densit 36.2% 40.2% 33.3% 37.6%
human beings P y . . . .
Human beings have developed Count 38 47 11 96
over millions of years from 1ess o, \in population density 15.6% 12.0% 6.9% 12.1%
God created human beings Count 76 149 76 301
fgf;ﬁtyam“‘:h in their present o/ \ithin Population density 31.3% 38.1% 47.8% 38.0%
Don't know Count 41 38 19 98
% within Population density 16.9% 9.7% 11.9% 12.4%
Total Count 243 391 159 793
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation

Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the |Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Statement closest to own  Human beings have Count 55 97 25 34 88 299
views on origin and developed over milionsof . . . . o o o o o o
development of human years from less % within Live in Houston, 35.0% 40.2% 36.8% 39.1% 36.5% 37.7%
beings Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Human beings have Count 18 31 8 20 20 97
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developed over millions of % within Live in Houston, 11.5% 12.9% 11.8% 23.0% 8.3% 12.2%
years from less Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
God created human beings Count 60 83 26 24 107 300
fgfrgyam“‘:h In their present o ihin Live in Houston, 38.2% 34.4% 38.2% 27.6% 44.4%|  37.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 24 30 9 9 26 98
% within Live in Houston, 15.3% 12.4% 13.2% 10.3% 10.8% 12.3%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 157 241 68 87 241 794
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Statement closest to own Human beings have Count 9 77 83 14 79 38 300
views on origin and developed over millions of - .
development of human years from less % within Education 50.0% 27.7% 35.9% 38.9% 47.0% 57.6% 37.6%
beings Human beings have Count 0 24 31 6 23 12 96
SSZfs'(}fgﬂ loca millions of .\ ithin Education 0% 8.6% 13.4%|  16.7%|  13.7% 18.2%|  12.0%
God created human beings Count 7 132 90 12 51 9 301
pretty much in (Nelr Present g within Education 38.9% 47.5% 30.0%|  33.3%|  30.4% 13.6%|  37.8%
Don't know Count 2 45 27 4 15 7 100
% within Education 11.1% 16.2% 11.7% 11.1% 8.9% 10.6% 12.5%
Total Count 18 278 231 36 168 66 797
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
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Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Statement closest to own Human beings have Count 31 54 47 105 62 299
views on origin and developed over millions of . . 0 0 0 0 o o
development of human years from less % _vv!thln Frequency attend 27.4% 32.0% 46.1% 45.3% 34.6% 37.6%
beinas religious services
g
Human beings have Count 2 4 5 31 54 96
developed over millions of = . . o o o o o o
years from less % _vv!thln Frequency attend 1.8% 2.4% 4.9% 13.4% 30.2% 12.1%
religious services
God created human beings Count 73 94 36 66 32 301
fgfr;tyam”‘:h in their present . ihin Frequency attend 64.6% 55.6% 35.3% 28.4%|  17.9%|  37.9%
religious services
Don't know Count 7 17 14 30 31 99
% within Frequency attend 6.2% 10.1% 13.7% 12.9% 17.3% 12.5%
religious services
Total Count 113 169 102 232 179 795
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Statement closest to own  Human beings have Count 177 31 75 3 1 11 298
views on origin and developed over millions of .
development of human years from less % within Race 36.6% 28.2% 46.9% 33.3% 25.0% 39.3% 37.5%
beings Human beings have Count 62 9 19 3 0 4 97
developed over millions of = . . o o 0 0 0 0 o
years from less % within Race 12.8% 8.2% 11.9% 33.3% .0% 14.3% 12.2%
God created human beings Count 190 44 50 2 2 13 301
pretty much in thelr Present. o4 within Race 39.3% 40.0% 31.3% 22.2% 50.0% 46.4%|  37.9%
Don't know Count 55 26 16 1 1 0 99
% within Race 11.4% 23.6% 10.0% 11.1% 25.0% .0% 12.5%
Total Count 484 110 160 9 4 28 795
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
Statement closest to own views Human beings have developed Count 220 76 296
on origin a_md development of  over millions of years from less % within Own or rent home 37.3% 38.2% 37.5%
human beings
Human beings have developed Count 71 24 95
over millions of years from 1€ss o, ithin Own or rent home 12.0% 12.1% 12.0%
God created human beings Count 234 66 300
?Orrer;tyamuch in their present % within Own or rent home 39.7% 33.2% 38.0%
Don't know Count 65 33 98]
% within Own or rent home 11.0% 16.6% 12.4%
Total Count 590 199 789]
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Statement closest to own Human beings have Count 184 7 33 6 50 19 299
views on origin and developed over millions of - .

development of human years from less % within Marital Status 38.2% 35.0% 33.3% 24.0% 38.8% 50.0% 37.7%

beings Human beings have Count 47 2 16 2 23 6 96

Sg;f;off;?] ol millions of o\ ithin Marital Status 9.8% 10.0%|  16.2% 8.0%|  17.8% 15.8%|  12.1%

God created human beings Count 202 5 35 13 38 7 300

pretty much in thelr Present o4 within Marital Status 41.9% 25.0%|  35.4% 52.0%|  29.5% 18.4%|  37.8%

Don't know Count 49 6 15 4 18 6 98

% within Marital Status 10.2% 30.0% 15.2% 16.0% 14.0% 15.8% 12.4%

Total Count 482 20 99 25 129 38 793
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Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Statement closest to own Human beings have Count 184 7 33 6 50 19 299
‘éf\‘/’flo(;?n(gri\?igf?‘”u% an Sg;fslofffi ol millions of o, \ithin Marital Status 38.2% 35.0%|  33.3% 24.0%|  38.8% 50.0%|  37.7%
beings Human beings have Count 47 2 16 2 23 6 96
Sg;fs'of’r’gg ol millions of o, ithin Marital Status 9.8% 10.0%|  16.2% 8.0%|  17.8% 15.8%|  12.1%
God created human beings Count 202 5 35 13 38 7 300
pretty much in ther Present o, within Marital Status 41.9% 25.00%|  354%|  520%|  29.5% 18.4%|  37.8%
Don't know Count 49 6 15 4 18 6 98
% within Marital Status 10.2% 30.0% 15.2% 16.0% 14.0% 15.8% 12.4%
Total Count 482 20 99 25 129 38 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Statement closest to own views Human beings have developed Count 142 158 300
on origin qnd development of  over millions of years from less % within Gender 391% 36.5% 37.7%
human beings
Human beings have developed Count 64 32 96
over millions of years from less % within Gender 17.6% 7 4% 12 1%
God created human beings Count 111 191 302
pretty much in their present o/, iupin Gender 30.6% 44.1% 37.9%
form a
Don't know Count 46 52 98]
% within Gender 12.7% 12.0% 12.3%
Total Count 363 433 796
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Statement closest to own views on origin and development of human beings * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Statement closest to own views Human beings have developed Count 78 89 86 38 291
on origin and development of  over millions of years from less -
gin a P y % within Age 38.2% 34.0% 39.4% 38.8% 37.2%
human beings
Human beings have developed Count 19 36 29 12 96
over millions of years from less g, \inin Age 9.3% 13.7% 13.3% 12.2% 12.3%
God created human beings Count 82 101 80 36 299]
forfrgyam”‘:h in their present o/ \yithin Age 40.2% 38.5% 36.7% 36.7% 38.2%
Don't know Count 25 36 23 12 96
% within Age 12.3% 13.7% 10.6% 12.2% 12.3%
Total Count 204 262 218 98 782
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Statement closest to own Existed in its present form Count 1 4 8 43 21 62 34 173
! - o th g of f
éfxsloi)%%rr'g'gf‘i?g on earth since the beginning oftime o i i 1deology scale 3.6% 6.2% 10.5% 19.7% 17.2% 32.0% 40.0% 22.0%
Evolved over time, entirely Count 10 29 25 18 23 7 3 115
through "natural selection,” .
wit % within Ideology scale 35.7% 44.6% 32.9% 8.3% 18.9% 3.6% 3.5% 14.6%
Evolved over time, entirely Count 15 28 40 116 72 108 43 422
hrouah " | selection.”
prouan nalural SElection™ o, ithin Ideology scale 53.6%|  431%|  52.6% 53.2%|  59.0%|  55.7% 50.6%|  53.6%
Don't know Count 2 4 3 41 6 17 5 78
% within Ideology scale 7.1% 6.2% 3.9% 18.8% 4.9% 8.8% 5.9% 9.9%
Total Count 28 65 76 218 122 194 85 788
% within Ideology scale 100.0%|  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID
Not very strong Not very strong Strong
Strong Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent |Lean Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Statement closest to own Existed in its present form Count 30 13 9 12 11 21 67 1 164
views on origin and since the beginning of time o .
development of life on earth % within 7 point Party ID 14.1% 14.6% 22.5% 26.7% 19.0% 19.3% 34.7% 20.0% 21.8%
Evolved over time, entirely Count 52 15 9 9 3 11 13 0 112
through "natural selection,” o .
wit % within 7 point Party ID 24.4% 16.9% 22.5% 20.0% 5.2% 10.1% 6.7% 0% 14.9%
Evolved over time, entirely Count 108 51 20 20 39 66 101 4 409
through "natural selection," " .
but % within 7 point Party ID 50.7% 57.3% 50.0% 44.4% 67.2% 60.6% 52.3% 80.0% 54.4%
Don't know Count 23 10 2 4 5 11 12 0 67
% within 7 point Party ID 10.8% 11.2% 5.0% 8.9% 8.6% 10.1% 6.2% 0% 8.9%
Total Count 213 89 40 45 58 109 193 5 752
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Statement closest to own views Existed in its present form since Count 45 85 46 176
on origin and development of  the beginning of time - . .
on org P ginning % within Population density 18.4% 21.6% 29.1% 22.1%
life on earth
Evolved over time, entirely Count 48 57 12 117
through "natural selection," wit . . .
9 % within Population density 19.6% 14.5% 7.6% 14.7%
Evolved over time, entirely Count 125 212 84 421
through "natural selection," but I . .
9 % within Population density 51.0% 53.9% 53.2% 52.9%
Don't know Count 27 39 16 82
% within Population density 11.0% 9.9% 10.1% 10.3%
Total Count 245 393 158 796
% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Total
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Yes, | live the |Yes, I live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live inthe| Dallas-Fort San Antonio |Yes, | live in the| another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas.
Statement closest to own  Existed in its present form Count 40 41 25 6 63 175
views on origin and since the beginning of ime ¢, +in Live in Houston, 25.3% 16.9% 36.2% 7.1% 26.3%|  22.0%
development of life on
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
earth A .
Antonio, or Austin
Evolved over time, entirely Count 22 40 7 22 25 116
mough natural selection,” o ithin Live in Houston, 13.9% 16.5% 10.1% 25.9% 10.4%|  14.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Evolved over time, entirely Count 81 137 28 47 130 423
tthtough natural selection,” o ihin Live in Houston, 51.3% 56.4% 40.6% 55.3% 54.2%|  53.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't know Count 15 25 9 10 22 81
% within Live in Houston, 9.5% 10.3% 13.0% 11.8% 9.2% 10.2%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 158 243 69 85 240 795
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Statement closest to own Existed in its present form Count 6 e 44 8 37 5 177
views on origin and since the beginning of time . .
development of life on earth % within Education 31.6% 27.5% 19.0% 22.2% 22.2% 7.6% 22.2%
Evolved over time, entirely ~ Count 0 31 37 6 28 14 116
w&ough natural selection,” o, ithin Education 0% 11.1% 16.0%|  16.7%|  16.8% 21.2%|  145%
Evolved over time, entirely ~ Count 11 133 129 19 92 41 425
ihrough "natural selection,” g within Education 57.9% 47.5% 55.8%|  52.8%|  55.1% 62.1%|  53.2%
Don't know Count 2 39 21 3 10 6 81
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% within Education 10.5% 13.9% 9.1% 8.3% 6.0% 9.1% 10.1%
Total Count 19 280 231 36 167 66 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services
More than once A few times a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Statement closest to own Existed in its present form  Count 52 59 15 36 14 176
views on origin and since the beginning of time I
development of life on earth % _vv!thln Frequency attend 46.4% 34.9% 14.3% 15.7% 7.8% 22.1%
religious services
Evolved over time, entirely ~ Count 0 4 9 37 66 116
f;‘i;o“gh natural selection,” . ihin Frequency attend 0% 2.4% 8.6% 16.1%|  36.7%|  14.6%
religious services
Evolved over time, entirely  Count 52 92 67 134 77 422
LthO”gh natural selection,” o ithin Frequency attend 46.4% 54.4% 63.8% 58.3%|  42.8%|  53.0%
religious services
Don't know Count 8 14 14 23 23 82
% within Frequency attend 7.1% 8.3% 13.3% 10.0% 12.8% 10.3%
religious services
Total Count 112 169 105 230 180 796
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Statement closest to own  Existed in its present form  Count 104 29 33 2 3 6 177
views on origin and since the beginning of time -
development of life on earth % within Race 21.4% 26.6% 20.6% 22.2% 75.0% 21.4% 22.2%
Evolved over time, entirely Count 74 10 21 4 0 7 116
through "natural selection,” o4 within Race 15.2% 9.2% 13.1% 44.4% 0% 25.0%|  14.6%
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Evolved over time, entirely Count 261 50 92 3 0 15 421
Lhurtough natural selection,” o ihin Race 53.7% 45.9% 57.5% 33.3% .0% 53.6%|  52.9%
Don't know Count 47 20 14 0 1 0 82
% within Race 9.7% 18.3% 8.8% .0% 25.0% .0% 10.3%
Total Count 486 109 160 9 4 28 796
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Own or rent home Crosstabulation
Own or rent home
Own Rent Total
Statement closest to own views Existed in its present form since Count 140 37 177
on origin and development of  the beginning of time % within Own or rent home 23 6% 18.6% 22 3%
life on earth
Evolved over time, entirely Count 85 29 114
through "natural selection,” Wit g, \\ithin Own or rent home 14.3% 14.6% 14.4%
Evolved over time, entirely Count 313 106 419
through "natural selection,” but g, \ iuhin Own or rent home 52.8% 53.3% 52.9%
Don't know Count 55 27 82
% within Own or rent home 9.3% 13.6% 10.4%
Total Count 593 199 792
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Statement closest to own Existed in its present form Count 121 5 19 7 17 6 175
views on origin and since the beginning of time - .
development of life on earth % within Marital Status 25.1% 26.3% 19.0% 28.0% 13.1% 16.2% 22.1%
Evolved over time, entirely ~ Count 52 2 17 2 33 9 115
mough natural selection,” o, iihin Marital Status 10.8% 10.5% 17.0% 8.0% 25.4% 24.3% 14.5%
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Evolved over time, entirely ~ Count 266 6 50 12 68 19 421
tthtO“gh natural selection,” o, \ihin Marital Status 55.2% 31.6% 50.0% 48.0% 52.3% 51.4%|  53.1%
Don't know Count 43 6 14 4 12 3 82
% within Marital Status 8.9% 31.6% 14.0% 16.0% 9.2% 8.1% 10.3%
Total Count 482 19 100 25 130 37 793
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Statement closest to own views Existed in its present form since Count 63 114 177
on origin and development of  the beginning of time % within Gender 17.4% 26.1% 22 204
life on earth
Evolved over time, entirely Count 76 40 116
through "natural selection,” Wit o, ivhin Gender 21.0% 9.2% 14.5%
Evolved over time, entirely Count 189 235 424
through "natural selection,” but o, ivnin Gender 52.2% 53.8% 53.1%
Don't know Count 34 48 82
% within Gender 9.4% 11.0% 10.3%
Total Count 362 437 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Statement closest to own views on origin and development of life on earth * Age Crosstabulation
Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total
Statement closest to own views Existed in its present form since Count 53 56 39 25 173
l(i)fré%rrl]gér;fttﬂd development of  the beginning of time % within Age 25 704 21.4% 17.8% 25 0% 22 0%
Evolved over time, entirely Count 22 39 35 18 114
through "natural selection,” Wit o, uipin Age 10.7% 14.9% 16.0% 18.0% 14.5%
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Evolved over time, entirely Count 110 134 128 45 417

through "natural selection,” but o, uipin Age 53.4% 51.1% 58.4% 45.0% 53.0%

Don't know Count 21 33 17 12 83

% within Age 10.2% 12.6% 7.8% 12.0% 10.5%

Total Count 206 262 219 100 787

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Human beings developed Count 15 48 39 69 48 45 10 274
ggirr“n;ir"er species of % within Ideology scale 55.6%|  75.0%|  50.0% 31.7%|  39.0%|  22.8% 11.6%|  34.6%
Disagree Count 7 8 31 105 58 126 71 406
% within Ideology scale 25.9% 12.5% 39.7% 48.2% 47.2% 64.0% 82.6% 51.2%
Don't Know  Count 5 8 8 44 17 26 5 113
% within Ideology scale 18.5% 12.5% 10.3% 20.2% 13.8% 13.2% 5.8% 14.2%
Total Count 27 64 78 218 123 197 86 793
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat| Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Human beings developed Agree Count 99 38 23 17 15 37 37 0 266
;rm:g"er species of % within 7 point Party ID 46.5% 42.2% 56.1% 37.0% 25.4% 33.9% 19.1% 0%|  35.1%
Disagree Count 83 42 16 19 34 53 137 6 390
% within 7 point Party ID 39.0% 46.7% 39.0% 41.3% 57.6% 48.6% 70.6%| 100.0% 51.5%
Don't Know Count 31 10 2 10 10 19 20 0 102
% within 7 point Party ID 14.6% 11.1% 4.9% 21.7% 16.9% 17.4% 10.3% 0% 13.5%
Total Count 213 90 41 46 59 109 194 6 758
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Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat| Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Human beings developed Agree Count 99 38 23 17 15 37 37 0 266
ggﬂ:@”'e' species of % within 7 point Party ID 46.5% 42.2% 56.1% 37.0% 25.4% 33.9% 19.1% o%|  35.1%
Disagree Count 83 42 16 19 34 53 137 6 390
% within 7 point Party ID 39.0% 46.7% 39.0% 41.3% 57.6% 48.6% 70.6%| 100.0% 51.5%
Don't Know Count 31 10 2 10 10 19 20 0 102
% within 7 point Party ID 14.6% 11.1% 4.9% 21.7% 16.9% 17.4% 10.3% 0% 13.5%
Total Count 213 90 41 46 59 109 194 6 758
% within 7 point Party 1D 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Human beings developed from Agree Count 99 138 39 276
rlier i f animal - . .

earlier species ot animals % within Population density 40.2% 35.2% 24.5% 34.6%

Disagree Count 111 200 94 405

% within Population density 45.1% 51.0% 59.1% 50.8%

Don't Know Count 36 54 26 116

% within Population density 14.6% 13.8% 16.4% 14.6%

Total Count 246 392 159 797

% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort Yes, | live in the | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area San Antonio area| Austin area Texas. Total

Human beings developed Agree Count 51 93 26 39 67 276
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from earlier species of % within Live in Houston, 32.1% 38.1% 38.2% 44.8% 27.8% 34.5%
animals Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Disagree Count 81 118 32 35 140 406
% within Live in Houston, 50.9% 48.4% 47.1% 40.2% 58.1% 50.8%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't Know Count 27 33 10 13 34 117
% within Live in Houston, 17.0% 13.5% 14.7% 14.9% 14.1% 14.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 159 244 68 87 241 799
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Human beings developed  Agree Count 1 66 77 13 76 43 276
Zﬁ.?”n ;‘;r“er species of % within Education 5.6% 23.6% 33.2% 35.1% 45.8% 66.2% 34.6%
Disagree Count 14 164 122 19 73 15 407
% within Education 77.8% 58.6% 52.6% 51.4% 44.0% 23.1% 51.0%
Don't Know Count 3 50 33 5 17 7 115
% within Education 16.7% 17.9% 14.2% 13.5% 10.2% 10.8% 14.4%
Total Count 18 280 232 37 166 65 798
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation
Frequency attend religious services Total
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More than once A fewtimes a [Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never
Human beings developed Agree Count 15 29 28 103 101 276
from earlier species of % within Frequency attend 13.3% 17.2% 26.7% 446%|  56.1%|  34.6%
religious services
Disagree Count 88 123 56 93 a7 407
% within Frequency attend 77.9% 72.8% 53.3% 40.3% 26.1% 51.0%
religious services
Don't Know Count 10 17 21 35 32 115
% within Frequency attend 8.8% 10.1% 20.0% 15.2% 17.8% 14.4%
religious services
Total Count 113 169 105 231 180 798
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Human beings developed Agree Count 168 21 69 8 1 8 275
from earlier species of % within Race 34.4% 19.1% 43.4% 88.9% 25.0% 20.6%|  34.5%
Disagree Count 257 63 65 1 3 17 406
% within Race 52.7% 57.3% 40.9% 11.1% 75.0% 63.0% 50.9%
Don't Know Count 63 26 25 0 0 2 116
% within Race 12.9% 23.6% 15.7% .0% .0% 7.4% 14.6%
Total Count 488 110 159 9 4 27 797
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%

Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home

Total
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Own Rent

Human beings developed from Agree Count 209 66 275
earlier species of animals % within Own or rent home 35.1% 33.0% 34.6%
Disagree Count 313 20 403

% within Own or rent home 52.6% 45.0% 50.7%

Don't Know Count 73 44 117

% within Own or rent home 12.3% 22.0% 14.7%

Total Count 595 200 795
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Human beings developed  Agree Count 156 6 25 8 60 20 275
gg{:; slzr"er species of % within Marital Status 32.2% 31.6%|  25.0% 32.0%|  46.5% 52.6%|  34.6%
Disagree Count 265 4 60 15 48 12 404
% within Marital Status 54.8% 21.1% 60.0% 60.0% 37.2% 31.6% 50.8%
Don't Know  Count 63 9 15 2 21 6 116
% within Marital Status 13.0% 47.4% 15.0% 8.0% 16.3% 15.8% 14.6%
Total Count 484 19 100 25 129 38 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Human beings developed from Agree Count 155 121 276
earlier species of animals % within Gender 42.8% 27.7% 34.5%
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Disagree Count 156 251 407

% within Gender 43.1% 57.4% 50.9%

Don't Know Count 51 65 116

% within Gender 14.1% 14.9% 14.5%

Total Count 362 437 799]
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Human beings developed from earlier species of animals * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

Human beings developed from Agree Count 63 77 91 37 268]

earlier species of animals % within Age 30.6% 29.4% 41.7% 37.0% 34.1%

Disagree Count 120 147 91 44 402

% within Age 58.3% 56.1% 41.7% 44.0% 51.1%

Don't Know Count 23 38 36 19 116

% within Age 11.2% 14.5% 16.5% 19.0% 14.8%

Total Count 206 262 218 100 786

% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Ideology scale Crosstabulation
Ideology scale
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total

Earliest humans lived at Agree Count 4 19 22 76 33 53 28 235
same time as dinosaurs % within Ideology scale 14.8%|  29.7%|  28.2% 34.9%|  27.0%|  27.0% 32.6%|  29.7%
Disagree Count 18 30 33 64 62 85 31 323
% within Ideology scale 66.7% 46.9% 42.3% 29.4% 50.8% 43.4% 36.0% 40.8%
Don't Know Count 5 15 23 78 27 58 27 233
% within Ideology scale 18.5% 23.4% 29.5% 35.8% 22.1% 29.6% 31.4% 29.5%
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Total Count 27 64 78 218 122 196 86 791
% within Ideology scale 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat| Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Earliest humans lived at Agree Count 47 40 13 8 19 36 58 4 225
same time as dinosaurs % within 7 point Party ID 22.2% 44.0% 31.0% 17.4% 32.8% 33.0% 29.9%|  66.7%|  29.7%
Disagree Count 98 23 17 26 21 48 84 0 317
% within 7 point Party ID 46.2% 25.3% 40.5% 56.5% 36.2% 44.0% 43.3% 0% 41.8%
Don't Know Count 67 28 12 12 18 25 52 2 216
% within 7 point Party ID 31.6% 30.8% 28.6% 26.1% 31.0% 22.9% 26.8% 33.3% 28.5%
Total Count 212 91 42 46 58 109 194 6 758
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Population density Crosstabulation
Population density
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Earliest humans lived at same  Agree Count 74 106 56 236

ime as dinosaurs % within Population density 30.3% 27.0% 35.2% 29.7%

Disagree Count 93 175 57 325

% within Population density 38.1% 44.6% 35.8% 40.9%

Don't Know Count 77 111 46 234

% within Population density 31.6% 28.3% 28.9% 29.4%

Total Count 244 392 159 795

% within Population density 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin Crosstabulation
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Live in Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, San Antonio, or Austin
Yes, | live the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort Yes, | live in the | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area San Antonio area Austin area Texas. Total
Earliest humans lived at Agree Count 50 73 19 11 83 236
same time as dinosaurs % within Live in Houston, 31.4% 29.9% 27.9% 12.8% 34.6% 29.6%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Disagree Count 65 102 31 52 76 326
% within Live in Houston, 40.9% 41.8% 45.6% 60.5% 31.7% 40.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Don't Know Count 44 69 18 23 81 235
% within Live in Houston, 27.7% 28.3% 26.5% 26.7% 33.8% 29.5%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Total Count 159 244 68 86 240 797
% within Live in Houston, 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dallas-Fort Worth, San
Antonio, or Austin
Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Earliest humans lived at Agree Count 1 102 64 13 39 17 236
same time as dinosaurs % within Education 5.6% 36.7% 27.6% 36.1% 23.5% 25.8% 29.6%
Disagree Count 6 82 102 14 81 40 325
% within Education 33.3% 29.5% 44.0% 38.9% 48.8% 60.6% 40.8%
Don't Know Count 11 94 66 9 46 9 235
% within Education 61.1% 33.8% 28.4% 25.0% 27.7% 13.6% 29.5%
Total Count 18 278 232 36 166 66 796
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Frequency attend religious services Crosstabulation

Frequency attend religious services

More than once

A few times a

Once or twice a

a week Once a week month year Never Total
Earliest humans lived at Agree Count 37 57 26 74 42 236
same time as dinosaurs % within Frequency attend 32.7% 33.5% 24.8% 3220  23.6%|  29.6%
religious services
Disagree Count 42 64 40 93 86 325
% within Frequency attend 37.2% 37.6% 38.1% 40.4% 48.3% 40.8%
religious services
Don't Know Count 34 49 39 63 50 235
% within Frequency attend 30.1% 28.8% 37.1% 27.4% 28.1% 29.5%
religious services
Total Count 113 170 105 230 178 796
% within Frequency attend 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
religious services
Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Race Crosstabulation
Race
African Hispanic or Asian/Pacific Native
White American Latino Islander American Multi-racial Total
Earliest humans lived at ~ Agree Count 131 38 52 4 2 10 237
same time as dinosaurs % within Race 26.9% 34.5% 32.7% 44.4% 66.7% 35.7%|  29.8%
Disagree Count 203 34 68 4 1 14 324
% within Race 41.7% 30.9% 42.8% 44.4% 33.3% 50.0% 40.7%
Don't Know Count 153 38 39 1 0 4 235
% within Race 31.4% 34.5% 24.5% 11.1% .0% 14.3% 29.5%
Total Count 487 110 159 9 3 28 796
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0%
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Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Own or rent home Crosstabulation

Own or rent home

Oown Rent Total
Earliest humans lived at same  Agree Count 176 57 233
time as dinosaurs % within Own or rent home 29.6% 28.6% 29.4%
Disagree Count 249 76 325
% within Own or rent home 41.9% 38.2% 41.0%
Don't Know Count 169 66 235
% within Own or rent home 28.5% 33.2% 29.6%
Total Count 594 199 793
% within Own or rent home 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,

Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Earliest humans lived at Agree Count 152 4 40 5 26 9 236
same time as dinosaurs % within Marital Status 31.4% 21.1%|  40.0%|  20.8%|  20.2% 23.1%|  29.7%
Disagree Count 204 4 23 8 69 16 324

% within Marital Status 42.1% 21.1% 23.0% 33.3% 53.5% 41.0% 40.8%

Don't Know Count 128 11 37 11 34 14 235

% within Marital Status 26.4% 57.9% 37.0% 45.8% 26.4% 35.9% 29.6%

Total Count 484 19 100 24 129 39 795
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%|  100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%|  100.0%

Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender Total
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Male Female

Earliest humans lived at same  Agree Count 102 136 238]
time as dinosaurs % within Gender 28.2% 31.1% 29.8%
Disagree Count 171 154 325

% within Gender 47.2% 35.2% 40.7%

Don't Know Count 89 147 236

% within Gender 24.6% 33.6% 29.5%

Total Count 362 437 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Earliest humans lived at same time as dinosaurs * Age Crosstabulation

Age
60 and above 45-59 30-44 18-29 Total

Earliest humans lived at same  Agree Count 57 82 69 22 230
time as dinosaurs % within Age 27.8% 31.4% 31.7% 22.0% 29.3%
Disagree Count 75 100 95 50 320

% within Age 36.6% 38.3% 43.6% 50.0% 40.8%

Don't Know Count 73 79 54 28 234

% within Age 35.6% 30.3% 24.8% 28.0% 29.8%

Total Count 205 261 218 100 784
% within Age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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